AYERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION
PROPOSED RESIDENCE A NFFPA 12D Fire 6p‘rml<|er System in comphahce’wth NFFPA 12D and CoM|
WALL | WALL SEGMENT | MIDPT. ELEV. | WALL SEGMENT x ELEV. R — standards shall be installed throughout the residence. A separate FIRE
A 2@! 84.5‘ |63@ FILTER;ABRIC MATERIAL. gxzwgggr%o:’.r' - - .
S 15 ol s Iy = b1 B85 oermit s reguired.
c e sl 945 21 DISTURDED SLOPE. >§>)§> 4FT
D 12' 8l 312 ) ) - " "
E et ol 54527 Note that this system requires a minimum of "water meter and |"water supply
F ) 805 12685 X oo i
G 25 805 2025 Bels A line.
H 275 el 13462 PASRE T e U
| 20 els' 630 o TR o . . . . .
g 34l 2ic 19952 TTPICAL CROSS SECTION A NFFPA T12- Chapter 29 Monitored Fire Alarm System in compliance with NFFPA
= 2= o2 00575 HEREEURSEST - . 12 and CoMl standards shall be installed throughout the residence. A
M 25" g5’ 0625 7 X Y EE ’ separate FIRE permit is required.”
TOTAL 21226 53653 % Ll Ll 8
N | | | | EiE
AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION = [752653/21226' =826!' I |l | EEEE o8 (TYPE 1) \,]» CB (TYPE 1)
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT - 2260 + 300 = 260 S i VERT. BM RIN=88.97 o N £ 12" CONC(E.)=80.08"
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT = 11T’ M N Bhe S A oo IE 12/CONC(E.)=85.57' A\ IE 12"CONC(S.)=90.23'
: _|T1______|_|_1____i|_L _____ I ELEV=84.53 IE 12"CONC(W.)=85.67 \ : IE 12"CONC(W.)=90.63’
BASEMENT FLOOR AREA CALCULATION ELEVATION ) jr R / | =
NOTES:
WALL LENGTH COVERAGE RESULT I FENCE SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED ON SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2 - |. krw_w A 3 T YA YT Y v ';N — D —V_w_v—w‘g
A J.e7' 26.4% 2.8% 2. JONTS IN FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE OVERLAPPED & INCHES AT POST. w\ X . N 8'9'52'19" W 244.82° R1 3 3 /
B 2' 22% % 3. USE STAPLES, WIRE RINGS OR EQUIVALENT To ATTACH FABRIC TO WIRE FENCE / * “ = , € ¢ ¢ / & N T = 9 t ¢ D - ¢ P / I
C 18 12.6% 359 4. REMOVE SEDIMENT WHEN IT REACHES 1/3 FENCE HEIGHT. OFATNPARTCEE‘ II__I(RIEA'II':I’CE)E / \ \’r\ /
= = = % REINFORCED SILT FENCE wrooros (e ¢ oF 2/ 1THp S ! Jr / [ .
[o sS ss SS—f+—ss sS S$S sS ss—1—ss SS SS ss\ s | s—ss s /?” e |
rotaL | 41en oo ’ ! [ e g sor Al Y ‘ | / /X | \
& &% : v !
\ /E\ \ T crﬁlvEqu RAVING TA \ \ . G G—\ d G G G G_()
ROCK SIZES NOTES %G G \ G G G- G G G G G (s\ ~—G G G G —\ o i \ g \j
PORTION OF EXCLUDED BASEMENT FLOOR AREA: 5 l. A ROCKERY [6 NOT CONSIDERED % e L\ \ g \ ] © \ 2
,AMAN Y 4'221 ot ‘;;TFTa TO BE A RETAINING WALL. % 20 : 180" o ] e T N
530 (ACTUAL 5@, FT. W/ GARAGE) X (86/4167) = 954] Q. FT. IMAN 100-400%  De-2BFT THE FACE o= s rocKERT \erRox. Lo TION i \ X \
- * _ 3 A ALL B A D OF SIDE SEWER, i
AREA OF BASEMENT EXCLUDED = 530-561 = 4344 6@ FT, AMAN oo eoot So-1o0 Fr3 i A sooT pACE PER RECORDS | \ N
3, G D ) |
ROCKS SHALL EXTEND INTO | \ IE 8"6®NC( .
GROSS FLOOR AREA TN STABILITY. A /
LOWER FLOOR W/ GARAGE 530 e@. FT. * BLACED 10 LOCK W TO THE B0 ) S
MAIN FLOOR W/ STAIR 1577 SQ. FT. ROCKS AT THE LOWER TIER.
UPPER FLOOR W/ STAIR 1254 SQ. FT.
TOTAL 236] SQ. FT. BLACKTOP OR IMPERVIOUS
BASEMENT EXCLUDED Bol  SQFT SOl TOR SIRTACE pRANVEE NS GRADE Shpmmre Wl
TOTAL 3265 SQ. FT. | MAN ROCK e R T U ¢ T N e \ APPROX. LOCATION OF
AS LINE, PER PSE MAP
LOT AREA 12971 sQ. FT. X éé 2 MAN ROCK
SQUARE FOOTAGE ALLOWED (45%) 32836  SQ. FT. ra STABLE OR
@I =®{J‘)J 3 MAN ROCK UNDESTURBED
¥ n’\Z SOIL
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE # AN Roos PATERIAL o

172" MINUS TO

Az =l=1 RoN— i
PROPOSED HOME W/ OH. 134@ 8Q. FT. = ElI= 1} SNIEIE coumes 1o me
WATERPROOF DECK 6327 Q. FT. - =T N\ SERFORATED (GARAGE
ERONT PORCH 20 5Q. ET. KEY INTO UNDESTURBED SOIL DRAIN PIPE BELOW) (

WALKS, DRIVE AND PATIO  &239 SQ. FT. ST ANDARD ROCKERT DETAIL

OW.=716'

TOTAL 3220 SQ. FT. (44.2%)

LOT AREA 1297 SQ. FT.

MICC 19.02.020(F)(3)(d) requires noxious weeds to be removed
ALLOWABLE 39284 &Q FT. (45%) during new development proposals. Please add a note to the

plan set that states:

CB (TYPE II)
LOT COVERAGE "Development proposals for a new single-family home shall N 12 PVG(NE. /E.)= 87,82
remove Japanese knotweed (Polygonum cuspidatum) and E\12"CONC IE 12”CPP(S.)=87.52"
MAIN STRUCTURE ROOF AREA Pe@ eQ. FT. A=84.670-350 IE 12”CONC(W.)=87.47
DRIVEWAYS, WALK, PATIO 629 sq FT. Regulated Class A, Regulated Class B, and Regulated Class C Ef N }7820,00’
WATERPROOF DECKS 37 SQ. FT. weeds identified on the King County Noxious Weed list, as —+-
TOTAL 3226 Q. FT. . : . \ : Y oA YA —
amended, from required landscaping areas established ST _— 20 , - 0
LOT AREA 1297 Q. FT. pursuant to subsection 19.02.020(F)(3)(a). New landscaping J/ = ;
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE 442% associated with new single-family home shall not incorporate /
SQUARE FOOTAGE ALLOWED (45%) 32084 Q. FT. any weeds identified on the King County Noxious Weed list, as /

amended. Provided, that removal shall not be required if the ,/

BOW.=85'

| will Itin i d sl instabilit isk of |
HARDSCAPE CALC removal will result in increased slope instability or risk o

H H n ‘
landslide or erosion. l )
|

115 SE 27TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 28242

A NEW HOME AT:

LOT AREA 1297 eQ. FT. BoW.=8l5'
|
WAT OOF cK 284 eQ. FT.
FROE?T%,;,; B]AELK 253 sQ. FT. Pursuant to MICC 19.02.050(D) any "...rockeries, retaining walls, \\
PATIO &8 5Q. FT. fences, or any combination thereof, are limited to a maximum \
ROCKERTY &o SQ. FT. height of 42 inches within that portion of any required yard which \\ //
TOTAL il SQ. FT. lies within 20 fee of any improved street." Please indicate the \ / S|TE 2L AN
HARDSCAPE ALLOWED 2% (875 oQ. FT.) height of the rock wall that falls within 20 feet of the \\ // N
PROPOSED HARDSCAPE 9% (Il 5@ FT.) public-right-of way. AN // SCALE I'= 12!
N
AN s
If the height exceeds the 42-inch height limitation you can apply N Pid
for a fence height deviation pursuant to MICC 19.02.050(F). [N - _ -7 o115 SE 27TH TREET JOB NO: 22006
T - DATE: 12/11/232
Fence height deviation required for 4' retaining walls. CONTACT: MERCER |6I—’A‘ND/ WA 28242 DRUN. BY: TH
] #
TONT CHEN PARCEL #21145032305 REVISED:
PH: 206 -412-399g ZONING: R-&.4
LEGAL:
(PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED RECORDING*#
200710529002539)

LOTS 19, 2@ AND 21, BLOCK 19, EAST SEATTLE ADDITION TO THE
CITY OF SEATTLE, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF,
RECORDED IN VOLUME 3 OF PLATS, PAGE 22 AND 23, IN KING SHEET NO.

COUNTY, WASHINGTON*
| D

TOGETHER WITH PORTION OF YVACATED CABLE AVENUE
"SOUTHEAST 271TH STREET" ADJOINING ON THE NORTH.



GENERAL NOTES
CODE

ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2218 EDITION OF THE IBC. / IRC.
BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND ALL APFLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

BUILDING

TYPE V-B
OCCUPANCY GROUP: R3

SITE CLASS: D
WIND EXPOSURE: B

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD, PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING AS
REQUIRED UNTIL ALL PERMANENT CONNECTIONS AND STIFFENINGS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO IDENTIFT ALL DISCREPANCIES OR CONFUSIONS TO THE DESIGNER AT THE TIME THEYT ARE NOTED.

FOUNDATION

UNLESS A SOILS INVESTIGATION BY A QUALIFIED SOILS ENGINEER 1S PROVIDED, FOUNDATION DESIGN 15 BASED
ON AN ASSUMED AVERAGE SOIL BEARING OF [BQQ PSF. EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR I'-&" (MINIMUM)

BELOW FINISHED GRADE. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON FIRM UNDISTURBED EARTH BELOW ORGANIC SURFACE SOILS.
BACKFILL TO BE THOROUGHLY COMPACTED PER SPECIFICATIONS. PROVIDE (2) *4 (MIN.) CONTINUOUS

BOTTOM OF ALL WALLS AND FOOTINGS.

P3l MINIMUM
CLASS AND USE f'e SLUMP SACKS/CY.
A - FOOTINGS AND 2500 3-4 5-1/2
FOUNDATIONS
B - SLABS ON GRADE 2500 3-4 5-172

NOTE: 2000 PS| CONCRETE 1S FOR WEATHERING PURPOSES ONLYT. NO SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

l. AIR-ENTRAINING AGENT (5% TO 1%) TO BE USED IN ALL CONCRETE FLATWORK EXPOSED TO WEATHER
2. POZIOLITH 302 SERIES (4 OZ FPER 1©2* OF CEMENT) TO BE USED IN ALL CONCRETE.

3. MIX MAY BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 1925 OF THE IBC.

4. WATER - CEMENT RATIO PER IBC TABLE 190422 § 19043

REINFORCING STEEL

ASTM Apl5 GRADE 42, REINFORCING STEEL DETAILS SHALL BE PREPARED BY AN EXPERIENCED DETAILER
APPROVED BY THE DESIGNER AND CONFORM TO STANDARD PRACTICE OUTLINED IN ACI REPORT 315.

NOTE: GRADE 42 FOR #4 BARS AND SMALLER GRADE 60 FOR %5 BARS AND LARGER

CONCRETE COVER OF REINFORCING

3" CONCRETE POURED AGAINST EARTH

2" FORMED CONCRETE WITH EARTH BACKFILL.

I-172" BEAMS AND COLUMNS (STIRRUPS, TIES) WALLS EXPOSED TO WEATHER, SLABS ON MOISTURE
BARRIER

" WALLS, INSIDE FACE.

LAP COLUMN VERTICALS, CLASS "A" CONCRETE AND MASONRY COLUMN AND WALL VERTICALS 49 DIAMETERS (2' MIN.)
LAP ALL OTHER REINFORCING 32 DIAMETERS (2' MIN.). SPLICES AT TENSION REGIONS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED.

FRAMING

ALL FRAMING TO COMPLY WITH 22I8 IBC. NAIL SIZES AND SPACING TO CONFORM TO IRC
TABLE ©@2.3(1)

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED. EXTERIOR HANGERS TO BE SIMPSON ZMAX
OR EQUAL (G1&5).

STRUCTUAL DESIGN 1S BASED ON THE FOLLOWING ALLOWABLE STRESSES (UNITES IN PSI):

WooD

FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRIED OR MC-13, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH WC L B. STANDARD GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST LUMBER NO.
le. FURNISH TO THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM STANDARDS:

JOISTS: (2X MEMBERS) HEM-FIR NO. 2
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 850 P9I
(23X AND 4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR NO. |
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fbo = 1202 PSI

BEAMS: (4x MEMBERS) HEM-FIR NO. 2

(INCL. &X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR NO. |
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fo = 12502 PSI

DOoUGLAS FIR NO. 2
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1200 PSI

DOUGLAS FIR NO. 2
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fe = 225 P9I

STUDS, PLATES ¢ MISC. FRAMING: HEM-FIR STANDARD GRADE
EXTERIOR TOP PLATES: DOUG-FIR STUD GRADE

DECKING: (2Xe TO 4Xg) HEM-FIR COMMERCIAL DEX
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1252 P9I

POSTS:  (4X MEMBERS)

(6X AND LARGER)

LOADING:
ROOF: 15 PSF DEAD LOAD + 25 PSF LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF
FLOOR: 1© PSF DEAD LOAD + 49 PSF LIVE LOAD = BQ FPSF
CEILING: 5 PSF DEAD LOAD +5 PSF LIVE LOAD = 1@ PSF
DECK: 1@ PSF DEAD LOAD + @ PSF LIVE LOAD = 1@ PSF
INTERIOR PARTITION: 10 PSF
EXTERIOR PARTITION: 1© PSF

BOLT HEADS AND NUTS BEARING AGAINST WOOD TO BE PROVIDED WITH FLAT CUT WASHERS. WOOD BEARING ON

OR INSTALLED WITHIN I'" OF MASONRY OR CONCRETE TO BE TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE. SOLID
BLOCKING OF NOT LESS THAN 2" THICKNESS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ENDS AND AT ALL SUPPORT OF JOISTS AND
RAFTERS. BETWEEN SUPPORTS PROVIDE BLOCKING OR APPRIVED BRIDGING AT &'-@" O.C. FOR FLOOR JOISTS, 1©'-@"
FOR ROOF JOISTS. TYPICAL SILL BOLTS TO BE 5/8" DIAMETER AT 4'-@" O.C. EMBED 12". ALL METAIL FRAMING
ANCHORS AND HANGERS SHOWN ON DRAUWINGS SHALL BE "STRONG TIE CONNECTORS" AS MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON COMPANY OR APPROYED EQUAL.

WOOD TRUSSES

SHALL BE FACTORY FABRICATED TRUSSES. DESIGN AND FABRICATION SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. ENGINEERING DESIGN AND SHOP DRAUWINGS BEARING THE STAMP OF A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON AND SHOUWING ALL DETAILS OF
CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING BRACING.

TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE UNIFORM LOADING AS FOLLOWS:
TOP CORD 33 PSF OF TRIBUTARY AREA
BOTTOM CORD I© PSF OF TRIBUTARY AREA

FABRICATOR SHALL BE APPROYED BY THE DESIGNER.

DRAFTSTOPRPING (IRC 30212

CONCEALED SPACES AT UPPER FLOOR OFEN TRUSS FRAMING SHALL BE DIVIDED N
APPROXIMATE EQUAL SPACES NOT TO EXCEED 1220 SF. AND SHALL CONSIST OF 1/2" GYPSUM

BOARD OR 3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE INSTALLED PARALLEL TO
FRAMING MEMBERS. THE INTEGRITY OF THE DRAFTSOPS SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

STRUCTURAL GLUE-LAMINATED TIMBER

GLUE LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM AND AITC STANDARDS. EACH
MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN AITC. IDENTIFICATION MARK AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN AITC.

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE. ALL SIMPLE &PAN BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-v4, Fb=2400 PSI.
Fv=165 PSl. ALL CANTILEVERED BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-Vv8, Fo=2402 P9I, Fv=165 PSI.
CAMBER ALL SIMPLE SPAN GLULAM BEAMS TO 22000' RADIUS, UNLESS SHOUWN OTHERWISE ON PLANS. GLULAM COLUMNS
SHALL BE POUGLAS FIR COMBINATION NO. 5, Fe=2402 PS|, E=2000002 PSI.

PLYWOOD / OSB

EACH SHEET SHALL BEAR THE TRADEMARK OF THE AMERICAN PLYUWOOD ASSOCIATION. ALL GRADING SHALL CONFORM
TO PS | USE THICKNESS AND NAILING AS SHOUN ON THE DRAWNGS. ALL PLYWOOD SHALL BE C-D INTERIOR GRADE
WITH EXTERIOR GLUE. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SHOUWN OR NOTED, PROVIDE &d AT &" O.C. ON CENTER AT SUPPORTED
PANEL EDGES AND ed AT 12" ON CENTER ON OTHER SUPPORTING MEMBERS FOR WALLS, ROOF AND FLOORS.

NOTE: EQUIVALENT RATED ORIENTED $TRAND BOARD (0.5B.) MAY BE USED IN LIEW OF PLYWOOD CALLED OUT.

AND 2.31" DIAMETER P-NAILS MAYT BE USED IN LIEU OF 8d NAILS.

ROOF DIAPHRAGM: 1/2" PLYWOOD (PANEL INDEX = 24/l6. WITH 8d NAILS AT &" OC. AT SUPPORTED PANEL AND
AT 12" OC. AT FIELD (TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE).

FLOOR DIAPHRAGM: 3/4" PLYWOOD (PANEL INDEX = 24/16) WITH 12d NAILS AT 6" OC. AT SUPPORTED PANEL
EDGES® AND AT 12" OC. AT FIELD (TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN).
OPTIONAL TO USE 2.14& DIAMETER P-NAILS IN LIEU OF 12D NAILS

STRUCTURAL STEEL

STRUCTURAL GRADE ASTM A3e, Fy = 30,000 FPSI. PIPE COLUMNS ASTM AB3, GRADE B, Fy = 35000

PSI. STRUCTURAL TUBING COLUMNS ASTM ABQQ, GRADE B, Fy = 40,000 PSI. ALL STEEL EXCEPT STEEL
EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE SHALL BE GIVEN ONE SHOP COAT OF APPROVED PAINT. WUELDS TO BE 2/l6"

MINIMUM CONTINUCUS FILLET BY WABO CERTIFIED WELDERS. FIELD CONNECTIONS NOT SHOUN SHALL BE BOLTED
FRAMED BEAM CONNECTIONS PER AISC. ALL BOLTS TO BE A325. DURING ERECTION, STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL
BE SECURED FROM COLLAPSING WITH TEMPORARY BRACING. WHERE EXPANSION ANCHORS ARE SPECIFIED, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER A SAMPLE OF THE ANCHOR TO BE USED WITH
LABORATORY DATA OF PULL-OUT AND SHEAR STRENGTH.

FIREPLACES

MASONRY FIREFPLACES AND CHIMNETS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO CONFORM TO ALL APFLICABLE PORTIONS OF
THE IBC SECTICN 21l AND IRC SECTION RI2@3. FLUE LINER MINIMUM 5/8" FIRE CLAY (OR EQUIV.) PER IBC

SECTION RI@@3.12 AND TABLE RI023.14. FLUE AREA PER IBC TABLE RIODL. CHIMNEYS SHALL SUPPORT ONLY

THEIR OWN WEIGHT UNLESS SFPECIFICALLY DESIGNED TO SUPPORT ADDITIONAL LOADS

ALL FIREPLACES ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH TIGHTLY -FITTING FLUE DAMPERS, OPERATED WITH A READILY -
ACCESSIBLE MANUAL OR APPROVED AUTOMATIC CONTROL AND AN OUTSIDE SOURCE OF COMBUSTION AIR,
MINIMUM DUCT SIZE OF & SQUARE INCHES IN AREA, PROVIDED WITH READILY-OPERABLE DAMPER LOCATED IN
FRONT PART OF FIREBOX.

PREFABRICATED FIREPLACES, CHIMNEYS AND RELATED COMPONENTS TO BEAR UL, HAVE WASHINGTON STATE
CERTIFICATION SEAL OF APPROVAL AND BE INSTALLED PER ANY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL.

DIRECT VENT UNITS ARE REQUIRED WHEN GAS OPERATED

DOORS AND WINDOWS

ALL GLAZING TO BE DOUBLE GLAZING WITH MAXIMUM "U" VALUE OF @.28. ALL eKYLIGHTS TO BE DOUBLE
GLAZING, MAXIMUM "U" VALUE OF @5@. FACTORY BUILT WINDOWS TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO PERMIT

MAXIMUM INFILTRATION OF 25 CFM PER LINEAL FOOT OF OPERABLE SASH PERIMETER AS TESTED BY STANDARD
ASTM E 28313, SITE BUILT AND MILLWORK SHOP BUILT WOODEN SASH ARE EXEMPT FROM INFILTRATION

CRITERIA ABOVE, BUT MUST BE MADE TIGHTLY FITTING AND WEATHER-STRIPPED OR CAULKED. SLIDING GLASS
DOORS TO PERMIT MAXIMUM INFILTRATION OF 25 CFM PER INFILTRATION OF 1@ CFM PER SQUARE FOOT OF
DOOR AREA.

CAULK OR WEATHER-STRIP WINDOWS, DOORS AND PENETRATIONS

GLAZING IN DOORS, AND GLAZING IN HAZARDOUS | OCATIONS DESCRIBED IN IRC SECTION R328, TO BE SAFETY
GLAZING

GLAZING (IRC. R208)

GLAZING INSTALLED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN SECTION R2@24 SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
MANUFACTURER'S DESIGNATION SPECIFYING WHO APPLIED THE DESIGNATION, THE TYPE OF GLASS AND THE
SAFETY GLAZING STANDARD WITH WHICH IT COMPLIES. THE DESIGNATION SHALL BE VISIBLE IN THE FINAL
INSTALLATION AND CANNOT BE REMOVED FROM THE WINDOW WITHOUT BEING DESTROYED.

INSULATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, INSULATION TO BE AS FOLLOWS:

MINIMUM MAXIMUM
LOCATION INSULATION ADDED ASSEMBLY "U" VALUE
CEILING ¢ ROCFS R-49, R-38 (ADV.) 3
EXTERIOR WALLS R-21 25
WALLS BETWEEN HOUSE ¢ GARAGE R-2I 25
FLOORS OVER UNHEATED SPACE R-38 23
SLAB PERMETER: (2) R-1©

ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS (2)
GAS WATER HEATERS (4)
DUCTS IN UNHEATED SPACES

PER ASHRAE 20A-20
PER ASHRAE 04-80

PER WSEC TABLE 4-16

FOOTNOTES:
(1) R-28 IN 8INGLE RAFTER, JOIST VAULTED CEILINGS

(2) APPLIED TO PERIMETER OF SLAB FROM TOP OF SLAB DOUNWARD HORIZONTALLY MINIMUM 24"
SEE BASIC FOUNTATION DETAILS.

(3) MUST BE INTEGRATED WITH UNIT. UNIT MUST DISLAY VERIFICATION.
(4) UNLESS UNIT CONFORMS TO ASHRAE 90A-80 AND IS LABELED TO SIGNIFY CONFORMANCE

SMOKE ALARMS  arc rew

ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 217 AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE HOUSEHOLD FIRE WARNING EQUIPMENT PROVISIONS OF NFPA T2. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE llov
INTERCONNECTED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP AND SHALL BE LOCATED IN:

a. EACH SLEEPING ROOM

b. OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS

c. ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING

EFFECTIVE JAN. |, 22I1: SINGLE STATION CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS COMPLYING WITH UL
2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS CODE AND MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS AND BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE
MMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS AND EACH FLOOR LEVEL.

HEAT ALARMS

R314.2.3 Neuw attached garages. A heat detector or heat alarm
rated for the ambient outdoor temperatures and humidity shall be
installed in new garages that are attached to or located under
new and existing duellings. Heat detectors and heat alarms shall
e installed in a central location and in accordance with the
manufacturer's instructions.

(IRC. R314)

R214.41 Heat detection interconnection. Heat detectors and heat

alarms shall be connected to an alarm or a smoke alarm that is installed in the
duelling. Alarms and smoke alarms that are installed for

this purpose shall be located in a halluay, room, or other location

that will provide occupant notification.

INFILTRATION CONTROL

(WSE.C. SECTION 422.4)

1) EXTERIOR JOINTS ARCUND WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES, OPENINGS BETWEEN WALLS AND FOUNDATIONS,

BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF AND BETWEEN WALL PANELS: OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY
SERVICES THROUGH WALLS, FLOOR AND ROOFSt AND ALL OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE
SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED AND GASKETED OR WEATHERSHTRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE. OTHER
EXTERIOR JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL BE SIMILARLY TREATED, OR TAPED, OR COVERED WITH MOISTURE
VAPOR PERMEABLE HOUSEWRAP

2) ALL EXTERIOR DOORS OR DOORS SERVING AS ACCESS TO AN ENCLOSED UNHEATED AREA SHALL BE

WEATHERSTRIPFPED TO LIMIT LEAKAGE AROUND THEIR PERIMETER WHEN IN A CLOSED POSITION.

3) RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES: WHEN INSTALLED IN CONTACT WITH THE

BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE

a. TYPE IC RATED AND CERTIFIED UNDER ASTM E282 TO HAVE NO MORE THAN 2.2 CFM AIR
MOVEMENT

b. THE LIGHTING FIXTURE SHALL BE TESTED AT 15 PASCALS OR 157 LBS/SF PRESSURE
DIFFERENCE AND LABELED SHOWING COMPLIANCE

c. SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A GASKET OR CAULK AT THE CEILING TO PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE

4) BUILDING AIR LEAKAGE TESTING REQUIRED PER WSEC 422412 AND SHALL OCCUR ANYTIME AFTER

ROUGH IN AND AFTER INSTALLATION OF PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE. ACCEPTABLE
AIR LEAKAGE TO BE LESS THAN 0200030 SLA WITH A BLOWER DOOR AT A PRESS OF B0 PASCALS
(22 INCH W)

DUCTWORK

A - DUCT SYSTEMS SHALL BE OF METAL AS SET FORTH IN TABLE MI62111(2) OR FACTORY -MADE
AIR DUCTS COMPLYING WITH Mie212, AND 162121 IRC.

B - JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL BE SUBSTANTIALLY AIRTIGHT (Me2l4.] [RC.)

C - INSTALLATION OF DUCTS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie2l4 IRC.

D - DUCT INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORPANCE WITH SECTION Mie@213 IRC.

E - BUILDING CAVITIES MAY NOT BE USED AS DUCTS (WAC Mieolll)

F - INSTALLATION OF DUCTS IN EXTERIOR WALLS, FLOORS OR CEILINGS SHALL NOT DISFLACE
REQUIRED ENVELOPE INSULATION

SEAMS AND JOINTS: (Mie@l4.] IRC.)
DUCTS SHALL BE LEAK TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RS-33 USING THE MAXIMUM DUCT LEAKAGE
RATES. ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS, FILTER BOXES, AND BUILDING CAVITIES USED AS DUCTS SHALL BE
SEALED. JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie21.3 OF THE IRC OR ©23.3 IMC.
DUCT TIGHTNESS TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED TO VERIFY THAT DUCT ARE SEALED AND A SIGNED
AFFIDAVIT DOCUMENTING THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE JURISDICTION. DUCT TIGHTNESS
SHALL BE VERIFIED BY EITHER POST-CONSTRUCTION TESTING OR ROUGH-IN TESTING

2018 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE

TABLE R402.1.1
INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENTa

CLIMATE ZONE 5 AND MARINE 4 |

Fenestration U-Factorb 0.30
Skylightb U-Factor 0.50
Ceiling R-Valuee 49

Wood Frame Wallg,h R-Value 21 int
Floor R-Value 30
Below-Gradec,h Wall R-value 10/15/21 int + 5TB
Slabd,f R-Value & Depth 10, 2 ft

For SlI: 1 foot = 304.8 mm, ci = continuous insulation, int = intermediate framing.

a. R-values are minimums. U-factors and SHGC are maximums. When insulation is installed in a cavity which
is less than the label or design thickness of the insulation, the compressed R-value of the insulation from
Appendix Table A101.4 shall not be less than the R-value specified in the table.

b. The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights.

c. "10/15/21 +5TB" means R-10 continuous insulation on the exterior of the wall, or R-15 continuous insulation
on the interior of the wall, or R-21 cavity insulation plus a thermal break between the slab and the basement
wall at the interior of the basement wall. "10/15/21 +5TB" shall be permitted to be met with R-13 cavity
insulation on the interior of the basement wall plus R-5 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the
wall. "5TB" means R-5 thermal break between floor slab and basement wall.

d. R-10 continuous insulation is required under heated slab on grade floors. See Section R402.2.9.1.

e. For single rafter- or joist-vaulted ceilings, the insulation may be reduced to R-38 if the full insulation depth
extends over the top plate of the exterior wall.

f. R-7.5 continuous insulation installed over an existing slab is deemed to be equivalent to the required
perimeter slab insulation when applied to existing slabs complying with Section R503.1.1. If foam plastic is
used, it shall meet the requirements for thermal barriers protecting foam plastics.

g. For log structures developed in compliance with Standard ICC 400, log walls shall meet the requirements for
climate zone 5 of ICC 400.

h. Int. (intermediate framing) denotes framing and insulation as described in Section A103.2.2 including
standard framing 16 inches on center, 78 percent of the wall cavity insulated and headers insulated with a
minimum of R-10 insulation.

R402.1.2 R-value computation. Insulation R-value shall be determined as specified in Section
R303.1.4. Insulation material used in layers, such as framing cavity insulation or continuous insulation,
shall be summed to compute the corresponding component R-value. The manufacturer's settled R-
value shall be used for blown insulation. Computed R-values shall not include an R-value for other
building materials or air films. Where insulated siding is used for the purpose of complying with the
continuous insulation requirements of Table R402.1.1, the manufacturer’s labeled R-value for insulated
siding shall be reduced by R-0.6.

R402.1.3 U-factor alternative. An assembly with a U-factor equal to or less than that specified in Table
R402.1.3 shall be permitted as an alternative to the R-value in Table R402.1.1. U-factors shall be
determined as specified in Section R402.1.5.

CERTIFICATE weec réoiz)

A permanent certificate shall be completed by the builder or registered design professional and posted on
a wall in the space where the furace is located, a utility room, or an approved location inside the building.
When located on an electrical panel, the certificate shall not cover or obstruct the visibility of the circuit
directory label, service disconnect label, or other required labels. The certificate shall list the predominant
R-values of insulation installed in or on ceiling/roof, walls, foundation (slab, belou-grade wall, and/or floor)
and ducts outside conditioned spacest U-factors for fenestration and the solar heat gain coefficient (SHGC)
of fenestration, and the results from any required duct system and building envelope air leakage testing done
on the building. Where there is more than one value for each component, the certificate shall list the value
covering the largest area. The certificate shall list the types and efficiencies of heating, cooling and service
water heating equipment. Where a gas-fired unvented room heater, electric furnace, or baseboard electric
heater is installed in the residence, the certificate shall list "gas-fired unvented room heater," "electric
furnace" or "oaseboard electric heater," as appropriate. An efficiency shall not be listed for gas-fired
unvented room heaters, electric furnaces or electric baseboard heaters.

LIGHTING weec raoa)

LIGHTING EQUIPMENT (MANDATORY ). A MINIMUM IF 99% OF LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING
FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 WSEC SECTION R424.

INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATING
STSTEM USING EXHAUST FANS

2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC MI521.3) CHAPTER 51-52 WAC. - EFFECTIVE FEB. |, 2021
ACCORDING TO WA STATE AMENDENTS VIA WAC 51-51

INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL OPERATE INTERMITTENTLY AND CONTINUOUSLY. THE
STYSTEM SHALL HAVE A AUTOMATIC 24-HOUR CLOCK TIMER SET TO OFPERATE PER FRACTIONAL OFPERATION TIME IN
MI5©1.3.2. CONTROLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF OPERATING THE VENTILATION SYSTEM WITHOUT ENERGIZING OTHER
ENERGY CONSUMING APPLIANCES. A LABEL SHALL BE AFFIXED TO THE CONTROLS THAT READS "WHOLE HOUSE
VENTILATION (SEE OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS)". OUTDOOR AIR WILL BE DRAWN FROM AIR INLETS INSTALLED IN
WINDOWS.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION FANS:

a. FAN AIRFLOW RATING AND DUCT SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED TO DELIVER AT LEAST THE
OUTDOOR AIRFLOW PER TABLE, ADJUSTED PER THE EXCEPTION

b. EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE TESTED AND RATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AIRFLOW AND SOUND RATING
PROCEDURES OF THE HOME VENTILATING INSTITUTE.

c. DOORS UWILL BE UNDERCUT BY 172" PER THE WASHINGTON STATE ADMENDMENTS RIE©1.3.4.4

FAN NOISE: (IRC MI52132.4.2)

a. WHOLE HOUSE FANS LOCATED 4 FEET OR LESS FROM THE INTERIOR GRILLE SHALL HAVE A SONE RATING OF 12
OR LESS MEASURED AT @12 INCHES WATER GAUGE.

b. MANUFACTURER'S FAN NOISE RATINGS SHALL BE DETERMINED ACCORDING TO HVI 215

c. REMOTELY MOUNTED FANS SHALL BE ACOUSTICALLY ISOLATED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS OF THE

BUILDING AND FROM ATTACHED DUCT WORK USING INSULATED FLEXIBLE DUCT OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL.

EXHAUST DUCTS (IRC 1B06.1)

a. SHALL TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING.

b. SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BACK-DRAFT DAMPERS

c. ALL EXHAUST DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-45
d. EXHAUST OUTLETS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 5212

CUTDOOR AIR (IRC MI521.2.4.4)

EXHAUST FAN ONLY VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL PROVIDE OUTDOOR AIR THROUGH AIR INLETS INSTALLED IN
WINDOWS. INLETS SHALL BEt CONTROLLABLE WITH SECURE OPENINGS, SHALL BE DESIGNED TO NOT COMPROMISE
THE THERMAL PROPERTIES OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE, ACCESSIBLE TO OCCUPANTS AND SCREENED. INLETS
SHALL PROVIDE NOT LESS THAN 4 SQUARE INCHES OF NET FREE AREA OF OPENING FOR EACH IOCFM OF
OUTDOCOR AIR REQUIRED IN TABLE 1801.3.3. EACH OCCUPIABLE SPACE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF ONE AIR
INLET THAT HAS A MINIMUM OF 4 SQUARE INCHES OF NET FREE AREA.

SOURCE-SPECIFIC VENTILATION (IRC MI527):

SOURCE SPECIFIC EXHAUST VENTILATION 1S REQUIRED IN EACH KITCHEN, BATHROOM, WATER CLOSET, LAUNDRY
ROOM, INDOOR SWIMMING POOL, SFPA, AND OTHER ROOMS WHERE EXCESS WATER VAPOR OR COOKING ODOR 1S
PRODUCED. THE MINIMUM SOURCE SPECIFIC VENTILATION EFFECTIVE EXHAUST CAPACITY SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN LEVELS SPECIFIED IN TABLE 1527.4

TABLE 15933(1)

VENTILATION RATES FOR ALL GROUP R PRIVATE DWELLINGS (CONTINUOUSLY OPERATING SYSTEM):

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION PER SECTION MI505.4

INTERMITTENTLY OPERATION VENTILATION SYSTEM PER IRC SECTION MI52.1.2
REF TO TABLE MI525.4 (1) FOR MINIMUM OUTDOOR AIRFLOW RATES - CFM

RUN TIME: ~ ON ONCE EVERY THREE HOURS, FOR ONE HOUR PER TABLE MI5@132
OPERATION: TIME CLOCK TO OFPEN DAMPER LOCATED IN FRESH AIR INTAKE DUCT BETWEEN
THE OUTSIDE CAP AND THE RETURN AIR DUCT AT FURNACE, AND TIME CLOCK ALSO STARTS
THE FURNACE FAN TO DISTRIBUTE FRESH AIR THROUGH THE HEAT DUCT SYSTEM THAT WAS
BROUGHT IN THROUGHT THE AIR INTAKE DUCT. THE AIR YOLUME BROUGHT IN WILL BE FLOW
TESTED AND ADJUSTED TO MATCH THE AMOUNT REQUIRED BY CALCULATIONS.

(PRIOR TO THE FINAL INSPECTION)

FLOOR BEDROOMS

AREA -1 2-3 4-5 &-1 7T OR MORE
LESS THAN 1500 | 2@ CFM 45 CFM 6@ CFM | 15 CFM 90 CFM
150\-3 000 45 CFM 6@ CFM | 15 CFM | 90 CFM 1205 CFM
300!-4500 60 CFM 15 CFM 92 CFM | 125 cFM 2@ CFM
450\-6.000 15 CFM 9@ CFM | 1@5 CFM| 120 CFM 125 CFM
6 201-1500 90 CFM 125 CFM | 120 CFM | 125 CFM 5@ CFM
1500 - 05 CFM | 120 CFM | 135 CFM | 150 CFM 165 CFM

FRACTIONAL OPERATION TIME (f) OF 24-HR TIMER TO BE SET BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. BASED ON

4-HOUR CYCLE, 50CFM (6 cfm 2 @25in WC) FAN ASHREA 622-20\@ AND TABLE MI521.2.3(2) THE ON TIME
SHALL BE#

- CONTINUOUS FAN RATE 6@+ f= 52 AND WILL RUN 125 MINUTES PER 4-HR CYCLE

- CONTINUCOUS FAN RATE 15t  f= £5 AND WILL RUN 156 MINUTES PER 4-HR CYCLE

- CONTINUOUS FAN RATE 90t f= 18 AND WILL RUN 187 MINUTES PER 4-HR CYCLE

- CONTINUOUS FAN RATE 125¢  f= 91 AND WILL RUN 218 MINUTES PER 4-HR CYCLE

EXHAUST FAN REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 20332 V.ILAQ)

a. BATHROOMS, LAUNDRIES, WATER CLOSETS OR SIMILAR ROOMS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FAN FLOW
RATING NOT LESS THAN 52 cfm @ ©25 WATER GAUGE.

b. KITCHENS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FAN FLOW RATING NOT LESS THAN 102 cfm @ ©25 WATER
GAUGE. HOWEVER, WHERE A RANGE HOOD OR DOUWN DRAFT EXHAUST FAN IS USED THE MINIMUM
FAN FLOW RATING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 192 cfm @ 2.0 WATER GAUGE.

c. EXHAUST FANS CANNOT TERMINATE WITHING 2 FT. FROM ANY OPERABLE OPENING PER IRC RI526.2

SOURCE SPECIFIC VENTILATION DUCTS
a. MUsT TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING
b. EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED UWITH BACK-DRAFT DAMPERS
c. YENTILATION DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACE UILL REQUIRE R-& INSULATION PER WSEC R4233
d. TERMINAL ELEMENTS MUST BE SCREENED AND SIZED TO BE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO THE NET
FREE AREA OF THE DUCT

standards shall be installed throughout the residence.

A separate FIRE permit is required.

installed throughout the residence.

A separate FIRE permit is required.

A NFPA 72— Chapter 29 Monitored Fire Alarm System in compliance with NFPA 72 and CoMI

A NFPA 13D Fire Sprinkler System in compliance with NFPA 13D and CoMI standards shall be
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LOLUE g FL OO% pL AN o | 5 2" LOCAL EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH KITCHEN,

BATHROOM, WATER CLOSET, LAUNDRY ROOM, INDOOR SWIMMING
SCALE: /4" = |' - ) POOL, 8PA, AND OTHER ROOMS WHERE WATER VAPOR OR
' COOKING ODOR 16 PRODUCED. IRC 15074

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR
ALL GUARDS AND RAILINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
RESISTING 202 LB LOAD ON TOP RAIL IN ANY
DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY IRC TABLE 3215

1]

A NFPA 72— Chapter 29 Monitored Fire Alarm System in compliance with NFPA 72 and CoMI
standards shall be installed throughout the residence.

A separate FIRE permit is required.

STAIR LIGHTING ALL STAIRWATS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LIGHT
SOURCES. LIGHT ACTIVATION CONTROLS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE AT
THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF INTERIOR STAIRWAYS AND WITHIN
DUWELLING UNIT FOR EXTRIOR STAIRS

IRC SECTIONS R223.7 ¢ R2I1.7.9

A NFPA 13D Fire Sprinkler System in compliance with NFPA 13D and CoMI standards shall be
installed throughout the residence.

A separate FIRE permit is required.

2018 IRC R322&: Duelling/garage separation required: The garage shall
be separated as required by Table R322&. Openings in garage walls shall
compliwlth Section R2@225. This provision does not apply to garage
walls that are perpendicular to the adjacent duelling unit wall. Ceilings

and beams uwill be covered by 5/8" Type X gypsum run perpendicular to
the floor jolsts (see 2018 IRC Table R122.35 footnote <)

with solid wood doors not less than 1-3/8-inches (25mm) in
thickness, solid or honeycomo core steel doors not less than
1-3/8 inches (3Bmm) thick, or 2@-minute fire-rated doors,
equipped uwith a self-closing device.

@ Openings between the garage and residence shall be equipped

R3144.| Heat detection interconnection. Heat detectors and heat
alarms shall be connected to an alarm or a smoke alarm that is
installed in the duelling. Alarms and smoke alarms that are installed
for this purpose shall be located in a halluay, room, or other
location that will provide occupant notification.

Winder treads shall have a tread depth of not less than 1@
inches measured betueen the vertical planes of the
foremost projection of adjacent treads at the
intersections with the walkline. Winder treads shall have a
tread depth of not less than & inches at anyg point within
the clear width of the stair. Within any flight of stairs, the
largest winder tread depth at the walkline shall not
exceed the smallest winder tread by more than 2/8 inch.
Consistently shaped winders at the walkline shall be
allowed uwithin the same flight of stairs as rectangular
treads and do not have to be uwithin 3/& inch of the
rectangular tread depth(R311152.1)

.
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MAIN

FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: /4" = |' - @"

A separate FIRE permit is required.

A separate FIRE permit is required.

A NFPA 72— Chapter 29 Monitored Fire Alarm System in compliance with NFPA 72 and CoMI
standards shall be installed throughout the residence.

A NFPA 13D Fire Sprinkler System in compliance with NFPA 13D and CoMI standards shall be
installed throughout the residence.
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NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR

ALL GUARDS AND RAILINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
RESISTING 202 LB LOAD ON TOP RAIL IN ANY
DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY IRC TABLE 2215

IRC SECTIONS R223.7 ¢ R2I1.7.9

STAIR LIGHTING ALL STAIRWATS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LIGHT
SOURCES. LIGHT ACTIVATION CONTROLS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE AT
THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF INTERIOR STAIRWAYTS AND WITHIN
DUWELLING UNIT FOR EXTRIOR STAIRS

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION PER SECTION MIB25.4

INTERMITTENTLY OPERATION VENTILATION SYSTEM PER IRC SECTION MI52.12
REF TO TABLE MI525.4 (1) FOR MINIMUM OUTDOOR AIRFLOW RATES - CFM

RUN TIME:  ON ONCE EVERY THREE HOURS, FOR ONE HOUR FPER TABLE M52132
OPERATION: TIME CLOCK TO OPEN DAMPER LOCATED IN FRESH AIR INTAKE DUCT BETWEEN
THE OUTSIDE CAP AND THE RETURN AIR DUCT AT FURNACE, AND TIME CLOCK ALSO STARTS
THE FURNACE FAN TO DISTRIBUTE FRESH AIR THROUGH THE HEAT DUCT SYSTEM THAT WAS
BROUGHT IN THROUGHT THE AIR INTAKE DUCT. THE AIR YOLUME BROUGHT IN WILL BE FLOW
TESTED AND ADJUSTED TO MATCH THE AMOUNT REQUIRED BY CALCULATIONS.

(PRIOR TO THE FINAL INSPECTION)

FLOOR BEDROOMS

AREA -1 2 3 4 5 OR MORE
LESS THAN 502 | 3@ CFM 30 CFM | 35 CFM | 45 CFM 50 CFM
501-1000 30 CFM 35 CFM 40 CFM | 50 CFM 55 CFM
|22)-1500 30 CFM 4@ CFM | 45 CFM | BB CFM 6@ CFM
1501-2,000 35 CFM 45 CFM 50 CFM | e@ CFM 65 CFM
2001-2500 4@ CFM 50 CFM | 55 CFM | &5 CFM 1@ CFM
2501-3.000 45 CFM 55 CFM 6@ CFM | 1o cFt 15 CFt+
3001-3500 50 CFM 6@ CFM | &5 CFM | 15 CFM @ CFM
3501-4000 55 CFM 65 CFM | @ CFM | e@ CFM &5 CFM
400\-4500 60 CFM 1@ cFM 1B CFM | 85 cFM 90 CFM
4501-5 000 65 CFM 15 CFM e@ CFM | 2@ CF™ 25 CFM

TABLE 4002

2018 ENERGY CREDITS (DEBITS)
SEE RESIDENTIAL ENERGY EFFICIENCY SHEET ATTACHED

HEAT OPTION 2 - 12 PTS
OPTION 22 - |5 PTS

OPTION 35 - 15 PTS
OPTION 41 - 5 PTS
OPTION 53 - 12 PTS
OPTION 7@ - 5 PTS

TOTAL POINTS - 62 PTS

PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS 2018 WSE.C. (UNLIMITED)

CLIMATE ZONES 5 AND MARINE 4

GLAZING U-FACTOR: VERTICAL U=.20, OVERHEAD U=52

DOOR U-FACTOR: U=22

INSULATION: CEILING: R-49, R-28 (ADV), VAULTED CEILING: R-28
ABOVE GRADE WALLS: R-21, BELOW GRADE WALLS: R-21
FLOOR OVER VENTED CRAUWL SPACE: R-30@
SLAB ON GRADE: R-I2
VENTILATION DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACE TO BE R-8

ENERGYT CODE COMPLIANCE

ENERGY2218.DWG 2/1/2)

MECHANICAL VENTILATION

REQUIRED VENTILATION PER TABLE MI5213.3 (1) 2@ CFM
INTERMITTENT RUN TIME FACTOR 2 = 8@ CFM

PROVIDE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION INTEGRATED

WITH A FORCED AIR SYSTEM MI521.35

A MINIMUM OF 5% OF ALL LIGHT FIXTURES WILL BE HIGH EFFICACY. (WSEC R4@4.1)
<I> DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS

CONC. FIBERBOARD @ TUB ¢ SHOUWER
SURROUND TO &' ABOVE DRAIN

NOTE: PER MIB@3.6, EXHAUST HOOD SYSTEMS CAPABLE OF EXHAUSTING

IN EXCESS OF 400 CFM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MAKEURP AIR AT A RATE
EQUAL TO THE EXHAUST RATE. SUCH MAKEUP AIR STYSTEMS SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH A MEANS OF CLOSURE AND SHALL BE AUTOMATICALLY
CONTROLLED TO START AND OFPERATE SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE EXHAUST
SYSTEM

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR
ALL GUARDS AND RAILINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
RESISTING 202 LB LOAD ON TOP RAIL IN ANY
DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY IRC TABLE 3215

SQUARE FOOTAGE SUMMARTY

LOWER FLOOR 259 sQ. FT.
MAIN FLOOR 1498 eQ. FT.
UPPER FLOOR 225 °Q. FT.
TOTAL 27182 SQ. FT.
GARAGE 357 sQ. FT.
MAIN FLOOR DECKS aEa sQ. FT.
UPPER FLOOR DECKS 647 sQ. FT.
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A separate FIRE permit is required.

A separate FIRE permit is required.

A NFPA 72— Chapter 29 Monitored Fire Alarm System in compliance with NFPA 72 and CoMI
standards shall be installed throughout the residence.

A NFPA 13D Fire Sprinkler System in compliance with NFPA 13D and CoMI standards shall be
installed throughout the residence.
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22'x3@" ATTIC ACCESS.
WEATHERSTRIP ¢ INSULATE
OVER TO EQUAL CEILING
@ INSULATION. PROVIDE WOOD
SURROUND TO PREVENT LOOSE
INSULATION SPILLAGE TO
LIVING SPACE. (IBC SEC. Re@T.1)
&-1 >-5" 3-8 /4" 4-2 4 CONC. FIBERBOARD @ TUB ¢ SHOWER
SURROUND TO &' ABOVE DRAIN
12'-o" T -6 172" 14'-& 1/2" 2'-0"
@ CONSTRUCTION. IF GUARDS TO BE OF

GLASS BALUSTER CONSTRUCTION, PROVIDE
DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION. GLASS INFILL
1S PERMITTED.

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR
ALL GUARDS AND RAILINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
RESISTING 202 LB LOAD ON TOP RAIL IN ANY
DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY IRC TABLE 3215

STAIR LIGHTING ALL STAIRWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LIGHT
SOURCES. LIGHT ACTIVATION CONTROLS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE AT
THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF INTERIOR STAIRWAYS AND WITHIN
DUWELLING UNIT FOR EXTRIOR STAIRS

IRC SECTIONS R3232.7 ¢ R3I.79

.

o175 SE 271TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 280492

A NEW HOME AT

JOB NO: 220060
DATE: 12/1/22
DPRWN. BY: TH

REVISED: B/18/24

SHEET NO.

>




SHEATHING

WATER RESISTIVE
BARRIER

METAL LATH
SCRATCH COAT

N
y

MORTAR SETTING BED

A
N

CULTURED STONE
YENEER

MORTAR JOINT

INSULATION
(WHERE OCCURS)

STUD WALL

INTERIOR DRYWALL

YR

AN APPROVED REPORT AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS TO BE
ON SITE DURING INSTALLATION AND INSFPECTION OF STONE VENEER

STONE APPLICATION DETAIL

N.T.S.

FASTENERS FOR ATTACHMENT OF TRIM ACCESSORIES, FOUNDATION TRIM AND LATH

wOOD -SHEATHED FRAMING:

. ROOFING NAILS: II-GAUGE - Vlee HEAD - | 2/8 INCHES LONG
2. STAPLES: 16- GUAGE - 3/4" CROUN - | 2/& INCHES LONG

2. TYPE 'W' SCREWS: WAFER HEAD - | 1/4 INCHES LONG

FOR ATTACHMENT OF 25 POUND FPER SQUARE TARD DIAMOND MESH LATH, THE SFPACING OF
FASTENERS SHALL BE 16 INCHES (402MM) O.C. HORIZONTALLY. FOR ATTACHMENT OF WOVEN
WIRE LATH, WELDED WIRE LATH AND 3.4 POUND PER SQUARE YARD DIAMOND MESH LATH, THE
SPACING OF FASTENERS SHALL BE 24 INCHES (602MM) OC. HORIZONTALLY. VERTICAL

ATTACHMENT OF LATH SHALL BE & INCHES (152MM).

STUD WALL W/ FIBERGLASS

BATT INSULATION

WEATHER RESISTANT
BARRIER OVER

SIDING

GSM FLASHING
W/DRIP EDGE

CAULK AS REQUIRED

CULTURED STONE®
WATERTABLE/SILL

SIMPSON A-21 OR

LATH

SCRATCH COAT
MORTAR SETTING BED

FRONT

WATERTABLE/SILL PROFILE

CULTURED STONE® OR THIN 8TONE

INTERIOR FINISH PER SCHED.

SHEATHING OR SUBSTRATE

METAL BRACKET, HOLDING
CAPACITY 5 LBS/LF or
MIN. 22 GA. MTL. SUPPORT

CULTURED STONE® VENEER

WATERTABLE/SILL @ SIDING
SCALE: NTS.

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT =

28'-5 /8"

PROPOSED BLDG. HT. EL.=1ILIT

SR S ST ]
R | "|qu=f=ER FLR PL.

UPPER FLR. PLIJ,« e

8!_@"

UPPER FLOOR

MAIN FLOOR PL.

9!_@"

MAIN FLOOR

(B’

(B’

SG.

(E)

SG.

SG.

(E)

L — 4xio TRELLIS

4'-11 174"

GREAT ROOM PL.

SG.

SG.

SG.

SG. SG. oG. MAIN FLOOR

I-112"

L FINISH GRADE —

_ _ _ _ _ _ - - | —
—
J ' //
|
SCALE: I/4" = I' - @"
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT = 11261
PROPOSED BLDG. HT. EL.=IILIT"
UPPER FLR PL. [ T 3 ER <o
| e Y CR AR 1 —
| 4x|1@ TRELLIS
|/ 3. ' R
, sG. oG
9 I = —
0 36" GUARD RAIL
= uPPER FLOOR LR 646' 646: 6.6: 6.6:
1D
MAIN FLOOR PL.
9
@
26" GlIARD RAIL
- MAIN FLOOR SG. °G. SG. SG. 8G. 8¢, Sc. Y
1D
LOWER FLR. PL.
)
" b
. / AVERAGE GRADE = 8261 FINISH GRADE
: - S - — — > — — — — —
GARAGE FLOOR
\_ EXISTING GRADE
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MAX BUILDING HEIGHT = 1261

28'-5 /8"

PROPOSED BLDG. HT. EL =IILIT'
R R R I e B R R T | UPPER FLR. PL.

I PE— o N D g B T o —— 1 N N N N - T T * o 3 o | 1

e -

X0 TRELLIS e — | SRS SRR R 36" QUARD RAIl

SG. SG. SG. SG.

UPFPER FLOOR

MAIN FLOOR PL.

=<
=
I'-

g'-p"

136" GUARD RAIL

SG. 8G. 8G. 8G.

Rt

MAIN FLOOR

29'-7 174" FACADE HEIGHT
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eXxe
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Lo -
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MAX BUILDING HEIGHT = l2&!'

NOTE: I/4"/FT ROOF SLOPE, DRAINS AND SCUPPERS
TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE.

ROOF CONSTRUCTION

CLOSED CELL (CLASS Il YAPOR

RETARPER) SPRAT FOAM INSUL.

MIN. R-25
62 MIL PVC ROOFING (TYF.) (NO VENTS)
T/le" STRUCTURAL PANEL 5/8" GUED.

1 3/4XI11 1/8 LvL PER PLAN

W/ LOW PERM. PAINT

PROPOSED BLDG. HT. EL.=1LIT

12

/

EXTERIOR WALL

172" guB. W/

LOW PERM. PAINT

R-21 BATT INSULATION
2xe STUDS 2 16" OC.
SHT'G PER SCHEDULE
BLD'G. PAFPER

SIDING PER ELEVATION

.
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23000
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™

/4 T——
I
T T O 0 /O | remncone
ATTIC ’ N4
=
PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF
PECK MEMBRANE. SLOPE 1/4"/FT.
PACIFIC POLYMERS ;N GREAT ROOM PL.
36" GUARD RAIL ELASTO-DECK 8000%2 | . .
— " "DECK COATING 6TSTEM % i
12" GUB. W
SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR WATERPROOF ‘éogf gi'ﬁ"'lﬁsﬁ'l'_“lﬂ on
DECK DETAIL _
T I 2x& STUDS 2 16" OC.
I I GREAT RM. SHT'G PER SCHEDULE
BLD'G. PAPER
/\ o SIDING PER ELEVATION
DECK §
MAIN FLOOR o
FINI$H FLOOR
3/4% CDX T4G PLYWD.
e — | — — T (GLUE ¢/NAILD
FLR JOISTS (SEE FRM'G FLAN
R-32 INSULATION
SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR WATERPROOF
36" GUARD RAIL DECK DETAIL AN oS
+ " \
N \§ - Q) W) D) A -
L i 4
L CRAUWL SPACE
NE]
GARAGE m%
GARAGE FLOOR ] < I s b
= Jp—— +—1
4" CONC. 80G. w/ WWF PER -
PLAN OVER 4" FREE DRAINING -
FILL OVER & MIL. VISQUEEN -
VAPOR BARRIER (TYP) - — 1 CRAWL SPACE:
= 18" MINIMUM CLEARANCE UNDER JOISTS
///// 12" MINIMUM CLEARANCE UNDER BEAMS
= —r — EXISTING GRADE | ¢ MIL vVAPOR BARRIER (BLACK)
///// T THRU/OUT. LAP SEAMS MIN. 12" (WSEC 5@216.1)
o L1 NOTE:ALL POSTS MUST BE PLACED ¢
- OR WITHIN 10% OF PIER SIZE. crAu D 74-2
L SECTION 'A
SCALE: /4" = I' - @"
NOTE: 1/4"/FT ROOF SLOPE, DRAINS AND SCUPPERS ROOF CONSTRUCTION
TO BE DETERMINED ON SITE. CLOSED CELL (CLASS Il VAPOR
RETARDER) 5PRAYT FOAM INSUL.
MIN. R-25
@ MIL PVC ROOFING (TYR.) (NO VENTS)
1/16" STRUCTURAL PANEL 5/8" GIED
B 127401 Ve LVL PER PLAN. U/ LOW PERM. PANT. B B B B B B B B
= - / - =
- 1 ) 1 A T
/ 4x10 TRELLIS |
% ~ / DECK o |
M. BATH / MASTER SUITE 1
PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF 2
/ UPPER FLOOR MEMBRANE. SLOPE 1/4"/FT. N
FINISH FLOOR PACIFIC POLYMERS ®
/ 3/4" CDX T¢G FLYWD. - ELASTO-DECK 5000X2 |
(GLUE ¢ NAIL) DECK COATING SYSTEM
/ FLR|JOISTS (SEE FRM'G PLIAN)
58" GUB. SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR WATERPROOF
0 L DECK DETAIL UPPER FLOOR
R EE R R ERINEELY MAIN FLOOR PLATE
DECK
KITCHEN DING PROVIDE WEATHERPROOF Q
L \4
% MAINIFLOOR MEMBRANE. SLOPE I/4"/FT. -
&L
FINIPH) FLOOR PACIFIC POLYMERS
X T4G| PLYWD. ELASTO-DECK 5000X2
(GLUE # NAIL) DECK COATING STSTEM
FLR JOISTS (SEE FRM'G PLAN)
R-3& INSULATION SEE FRAMING PLAN FOR WATERPROOF
DECK DETAIL .
- ‘ ; i MAIN FLOOR
1D
0D (A 1l (00000 D Ly (Y I@i LowER FLR. PL.
QX
CRAWL SPACE -
0 GARAGE
3 _pn =Q
T B GARAGE FLOOR &',
4" CONC. 50G. w/ WWF PER
PLAN OVER 4" FREE DRAINING
FILL OVER & MIL. VISQUEEN
VAPOR BARRIER (TTP)
EL. - 805’
_______________________________ GARAGE FLOOR

EXISTING GRADE

CRAUWL SPACE:
18" MINIMUM CLEARANCE UNDER JOISTS
2" MINIMUM CLEARANCE UNDER BEAMS
& ML VAPOR BARRIER (BLACK)
THRU/OUT. LAP SEAMS MIN. 12" (WSEC 522.16.71)
NOTE:ALL POSTS MUST BE PLACED ¢
OR WITHIN 12% OF PIER SIZE.
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TABLE 406.3

~ 2018 Washington State Energy Code — Residential _ 2018 ENERGY CREDITS
Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington
Single Family — New & Additions (effective February 1, 2021) CREDIT(S)
Each dwelling unit in a residential building shall comply with sufficient options from Table R406.2 (fuel OPTION DESCRIPTION All Other | Group R-2 Vertical Fenestration (Windows and doors)
normalization credits) and Table 406.3 (energy credits) to achieve the following minimum number of Component Width  Height
credits. To claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option selected and the 4. HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPTIONS Description Y Ref. " U-factor Qt.Y Feet ™" Feet "o Area  UA
maximum tested building air leakage, and show the qualifying ventilation system and its control sequence
of operation. ENTRY 0.28 1 6 4 24.0 6.72
1. Small Dwelling Unit: 3 credits 4.1 | All supply and return ducts located in an unconditioned attic shall be 0.5 0.5 GREAT RM 0.28 1 10 11 110.0{ 30.80
Dwelling units less than 1,500 sf in conditioned floor area with less than 300 sf of fenestration area. deeply buried in ceiling insulation in accordance with Section R403.3.7. GREAT RM 0.28 2 |4 8 |° 68.0 19.04
Additions to existing building that are greater than 500 sf of heated floor area but less than 1,500 sf. For mechanical equipment located outside the conditioned space, a GREAT RM 0.28 1 |12 8 960l 2688
Medium Dwelling Unit: 6 credits maximum of 10 linear feet of return duct and 5 linear feet of supply duct
All dwelling units that are not included in #1 or #3 connections to the equipment may be outside the deeply buried insulation. GREAT RM 0.28 1 |4 6 24.0 6.72
3. Large Dwelling Unit: 7 credits All metallic ducts located outside the conditioned space must have both DINING 0.28 1 2 6 12.0 3.36
Dwelling units exceeding 5,000 sf of conditioned floor area theyheBeRss epatadngiRliensal joints sealed with mastic. If flex ducts are used,
= - DINING 0.28 1 12 8 96.0( 26.88
4. Additions less than 500 square feet: 1.5 credits DINING 028 o 5 500l 2240
All other additions shall meet 1-3 above flpeic@reakage shall be limited to 3 cfm per 100 square feet of conditioned : : :
KITCHEN 0.28 1 6 4 24.0 6.72
Summary of Table R406.2 Air handler(s) shall be located within the conditioned space. HALL DECK DOOR 0.28 1 |2 [° |8 20.0 5.60
ing its - BB | LAUNDRY 0.28 1 4 2 |8 10.0 2.80
Heating Fuel Normalization Descriptions Cr%dlts_ select ONE User Notes 5. EFFICIENT WATER HEATING OPTIONS 5
Options | eating option | GUEST 0.28 2 2 4 18.0 5.04
1 CorLbustion heating minimum NAECAb 00 1 1 N 5.3 | Water heating system shall include one of the following: 1.0 1.0 GUEST 0.28 1 7 6 420! 11.76
2 He@umpc i 1.0 | ® N B Energy Star rated gas or propane water heater with a minimum UEF of FOYER 0.28 1 4 6 24.0 6.72
B ) ) 0.91
jEIe%cPreslitance Ihelat ohly fgrnace or zonaI. a— 0150 | | B . STAIR / FOYER 0.28 1 4 6 24 0 6.72
with zonal electric resistance per option 3. . 5
Al : 1 T T l Solar water heating supplementing a minimum standard water heater. ATTIC 0.28 2 ’ 3 49.0) 13.72
5 All other heating systems 1.0 . ; ) - - 5
Sl L —+— — Solar water heating will provide a rated minimum savings of 85 therms or ATTIC 0.28 1 4 3 14.0 3.92
Energy Energy Credit Option Descriptions engedgs t-igﬁl??;rg’\éich 2000 kWh based on the Solar Rating and Certification Corporation (SRCC) UPPER HALL 0.28 1 |4 6 240 6.72
Options 9y P P gyop g Annual Performance of OG-300 Certified Solar Water Heating Systems i i i
ATy - — category! e — or MASTER SUITE 0.28 2 12 8 192.0( 53.76
1.1  Efficient Building Envelope 0.5 5
12 Efficient Building Envelope 10 1 B yggfrrefrf:rtg gfegtsgoaysg?r)ound source heat pump meeting the MASTER BATH 0.28 1 1|6 4 _ 27.0] 756
1.3 Efficient Building Envelope 0.5 _ A o _ _ _ MASTER BATH 0.28 1 13 4 135 378
1.4  Efficient Building Envelope 1.0 To _quahfy to claim this credit, the bU|_Id|ng permit drawings shall specify the MASTER BATH 0.28 1 2 4 8.0 294
T . — 1 - — option being selected and shall specify the water heater equipment type BATH 0.28 1 2 6 |4 ) 113 315
1.5  Efficient Building Envelope 20 | B and the minimum equipment efficiency and, for solar water heating : : :
1.6 Efficient Building Envelope 3.0 systems, the calculation of the minimum energy savings. BDRM 3 0.28 2 1 4 |8 9.0 2.52
1.7 Efficient Building Envelope 0.5 BDRM 3 0.28 1 |7 4 |° 31.5| 882
2.1  Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 0.5 7. APPLIANCE PACKAGE OPTION 0.28 0.0 0.00
2.2 Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 10 il ® i ] 7.1 | All of the following appliances shall be new and installed in the dwelling 0.5 1.5 0.28 0.0 0.00
2.3 Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 15 1 N unit and shall meet the following standards:
2.4 Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2.0 Dishwasher — Energy Star rated Sum of Vertical Fenestration Area and UA 1019.8| 285.53
3.1a High Efficiency HVAC 10 B B Refrigerator (if provided) — Energy Star rated Vertical Fenestration Area Weighted U = UA/Area 0.28
3.2 iigh Efficiency HVAC ] 1.0 1 B B Washing machine — Energy Star rated _ B _
3.3a iigh Efficiency HVAC 1 15 | 1 ] Ié).r%/.er — Energy Star rated, ventless dryer with a minimum CEF rating of Overhead Glazing (Skylights)
3.4 High Efficiency HVAC 15 i il
g y — T T — To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the Comp_on_ent - - - - Width Height
3.5  High Efficiency HVAC 15 @ N B option being selected and shall show the appliance type and provide Description Ref. * U-factor Qt. Feet ™" Feet I"°" Area UA
3.6a  High Efficiency HVAC 20 documentation of Energy Star compliance. At the time of inspection, all 0.0 7.00
T o . 1 05 T P T | appliances shall be installed and connected to utilities. Dryer ducts and ~'
4.1  High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System L : il i | exterior dryer vent caps are not permitted to be installed in the dwelling 0.0 0.00
4.2 High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System 1.0 unit. 0.0 0.00
5.1d  Efficient Water Heating 0.5 |
5.2  Efficient Water Heating 05 Sum of Qverhead Glazing Area and UA 0.0 0.00
5.3  Efficient Water Heating 1.0 ® Overhead Glazing Area Weighted U = UA/Area 0.00
54  Efficient Water Heating 15 e
55  Efficient Water Heating 20 o Total Sum of Fenestration Area and UA (for heating system sizing calculations) [1019.8| 285.53
~ 5.6  Efficient Water Heating 25 e
6.1e  Renewable Electric Energy (3 credits max) 1.0
7.1  Appliance Package 0.5 ® _ _ _ _
[ Total Credﬁ 60 | T Simple Heating System Size: Washington State
— ) ) ) i B : o A This heating system sizing calculator is based on the Prescriptive Requirements of the 2015 Washington State Energy Code (WSEC) and ACCA
a. An alternative heating source sized at a maximum of 0.5 W/sf (equivalent) of heated floor area or 500 W, Manuals J and S. This calculator will calculate heating loads only. ACCA procedures for sizing cooling systems should be used to determine cooling
whichever is bigger, may be installed in the dwelling unit. loads.
b. Equipment listed in Table C403.3.2(4) or C403.3.2(5) _ _ o _
c. Equipment listed in Table C403.3.2(1) or C403.32(2) - denti ome values ill b calouated o You o4 co ot soe the Selecon you e n e crop-dou aptons. pease oall 6 WSU Eneray Extenson Q
d. You cannot select more than one option from any category EXCEPT in category 5. Option 5.1 may be combined ___ 2018 Washington State Energy Code — Residential . Program at (360) 956-2042 for o ) d P plons. B ¥
with options 5.2 through 5.6. See Table 406.3. Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington Y ' ~r
e. 1.0 credit for each 1,200 kWh of electrical generation provided annually, up to 3 credits max. Single Family — New & Additions (effective February 1, 2021) Project Information Contact Information ®
See the complete Table R406.2 for all requirements and option descriptions. 0@
- These requirements apply to all IRC building types, including detached one- and two-family 0
Eﬂ@l"gg Credits (2018 Code) dwellings and multiple single-family dwellings (townhouses). .
R - S Heating System Type: All Other Systems Heat Pump H_
TABLE 406.3 L PI’OjeCt Information R R Contact Information ] To see detailed instructions for each section, place your cursor on the word "Instructions”. u_u_ll .<l[
2018 ENERGY CREDITS L R I ] Design Temperature U_Il 3
L L ] Instruction$ Design Temperature Difference (AT) 45
CRED|T(S) l bercer island .Zg AT = Indoor (70 degrees) - Outdoor Design Temp M ~
OPTION DESCRIPTION Instructions: This single-family project will use the requirements of the Prescriptive Path below and Area of Buildin — m
All Other | Group R-2 incorporate the minimum values listed. Based on the size of the structure, the appropriate number of Condifioned Floor Area ) Z
1. EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE OPTIONS additional credits are checked as chosen by the permit appllcant. Instruction® Conditioned Floor Area (sq t) .q[
Only one option from Items 1.1 through 1.7 may be selected in this category. Provide all information from the following tables as building permit drawings: Table R402.1 - Insulationand Average Ceiling Height Conditioned Volume “ :l[
Compliance with the conductive UA targets is demonstrated using Section R402.1.4, Total UA alternative, where Fenestration Requirements by Component, Table R406.2 - Fuel Normalization Credits and 406.3 - Energy Credits. Instructiond  Average Ceiling Height (ft) 25,038 g e 1
[1-(Proposed UA/Target UA)] > the required %UA reduction ‘ T T T 7 Glazing and Doors UFactor X Area = UA | — (D
Authorized Representative Date Instruction3 —
L I | 1 | \ ¥ 0.280 1,020 285.60
2. AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND EFFICIENT VENTILATION OPTIONS _ Juoze = % N M
Only one option from Items 2.1 through 2.4 may be selected in this category. | All Climate Zones (Table R402.1.1) | %ﬂ& U-I;asc(:or X Iﬁl = UA 0 U_Il
L R-Value a U-Factora ] . ' I (D JI_II_I[
2.1 | Compliance based on R402.4.1.2: 0.5 1.0 Fenestration U-Factor b S n/a S — 0.28 — W U-Factor X Area = UA U
Reduce the tested air leakage to 3.0 air changes per hour maximum at 50 ikylight U-Factor b n/a 0.50 | Instruction® Feamarve ] No selection I:I =3 m UZ
Pascals Glazed Fenestration SHGC b,e n/a n/a - L -
Z”mge T ) T 0026 —] Single Rafter or Joist Vaulted Ceilinas UFactor X  Area UA 7 L |
For R-2 Occupancies, optional compliance based on Section R402.4.1.2: ‘Wood Frame Wall g,h 21 int 0.056 | Instructiond a3 Agvanced ~] 0.020 31.58 ® X
Reduce the tested air leakage to 0.3 cfm/ft2 maximum at 50 Pascals = 1 1 ] <][
%IOIOI’ Srade Wall o 38 0.026 ] Above Grade Walls (see Figure 1) U-Factor X  Area UA
elow Graae Wall c, 10/15/21 int+TB 0.042 Instructiond - z 0.056 _3,852 21571
All whole house ventilation requirements as determined by Section aab d,f R-Value & Depth 10 2 ft n/a | [ R-21 intemediate \d _
M1507.3 of the International Residential Code or Section 403.8 of the — L o o S . . . — Floors U-Factor X  Area UA
International Mechanical Code shall be met with a high efficiency fan(s) R-values are minimums. U—.factors and SI-!GC are maximums. When insulation is |ns.talled ina cavity that is I.ess netructiont 0005 288
(maximum 0.35 watts/cfm), not interlocked with the furnace fan (if present). a than the label or design thickness of the insulation, 'the gompressed R-value of the insulation from Appendix R-38 | ’
Ventilation systems using a furnace including an ECM motor are allowed, | Table A101.4 shall not be less than the R-value specified in the table. Below Grade Walls (see Figure 1) U-Factor X  Area UA JoB NO: 22006
provided that they are controlled to operate at low speed in ventilation only b The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights. Instructiond [R2 mterior -] 0.042 747 31.37
"10/15/21 +5TB" means R-10 continuous insulation on the exterior of the wall, or R-15 continuous insulation on DATE: 12/11/23
. . . . - . . . ; ; g ; Slab Below Grade (see Fiaure 1) F-Factor X Length UA
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the the interior of the wall, or R-21 cavity insulation plus a thermal break between the slab and the basement wall at ' g9 ‘
option being selected, the maximum tested building air leakage, and shall ¢ the interior of the basement wall. "10/15/21 +5TB" shall be permitted to be met with R-13 cavity insulation on Instruction’ [R30 Fully insuiates ] 0303 2515 DRUN. BY: TH
222‘;‘;&2‘; qualifying ventilation system and its control sequence of the interior of the basement wall plus R-5 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the wall. "5TB" Slab on Grade (see Fiaure F-Factor X Length UA SEVISED:
. ~_means R-5 thermal break between floor slab and basement wall. Instruction} T B Noselecton [ |
r d R-10 continuous insulation is required under heated slab on grade floors. See Section R402.2.9.1. -
3. HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT OPTIONS o For single rafter- or joist-vaulted ceilings, the insulation may be reduced to R-38 if the full insulation depth Location of Ducts
extends over the top plate of the exterior wall. Instructiond i . < Duct Leakage Coefficient
_ - R-7.5 continuous insulation installed over an existing slab is deemed to be equivalent to the required perimeter 1Unconditioned space 1.10
3.5a | Air-source, centrally ducted heat pump with minimum HSPF of 11.0. 1.5 N/A f slab insulation when applied to existing slabs complying with Section R503.1.1. If foam plastic is used, it shall Sumof UA 62226
To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the | meet the requirements for thermal barriers protecting foam plastics. '
option being selected and shall specify the heating equipment type and the g For log structures developed in compliance with Standard ICC 400, log walls shall meet the requirements for — Envelope Heat Load 28,003 Btu/ Hour
ini i iCi : igure 1. um o
minimum equipment efficiency. ;Cl'mate zone 5 of ICC 400. — Air Leakage Heat Load 12,168 Btu/ Hour
Int. (intermediate framing) denotes framing and insulation as described in Section A103.2.2 including standard Volume X 0.6 X AT X.018 SLUEET NO
h framing 16 inches on center, 78% of the wall cavity insulated and headers insulated with a minimum of R-10 Bz"finl? Deziw/‘ Hzattlzoad 40,172 Btu/ Hour ’
. . \ ir Leakage + Envelope Heat Loss
Mlon' — / Building and Duct Heat Load 44 189 Btu/ Hour
Ducts in unconditioned space: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1.10

Ducts in conditioned space: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1

Maximum Heat Equipment Output 61,864 Btu/ Hour
Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.40 for Forced Air Furnace
Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.25 for Heat Pump
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BASEMENT FLOOR AREA CALCULATION

WALL LENGTH COVERAGE RESULT
A 1leT 2e.4% 2.8%
B 2 23% 1%
C 12 18.0% 2.5%
D 20! 8% lL.&%
TOTAL 417 8%

1-8 172"

'-2.1/2"

BASEMENT REDUCTION CALC

@l

SCALE: I/4" = |' - @"

PORTION OF EXCLUDED BASEMENT FLOOR AREA:
520 (ACTUAL Q. FT. W/ GARAGE) X (8&6/47&71) = 3521 SQ. FT.

AREA OF BASEMENT EXCLUDED = 522-9561 = 4344 SQ. FT.

GROSS FLOOR AREA

LOWER FLOOR W/ GARAGE 530 oQ. FT.
MAIN FLOOR W/ STAIR 1577 oQ. FT.
UPPER FLOOR W/ STAIR 254 °Q. FT.
TOTAL 332 5Q. FT.
BASEMENT EXCLUDED Bl SQ FT.
TOTAL 3265 sQ FT.
LOT AREA 1297 sQ. FT.
SQUARE FOOTAGE ALLOWED (45%) 22836  SQ. FT.
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SAFETY GLAZING - 20" .
15 NOT REQUIRED MIN. CLEAR 300 AT ?RADE £ oo SAFETY CTLAZ"\JG/ T
OFENING WIDTH = = REQUIRED - SAFETY GLAZING 15 NOT REQUIRED WHEN THE
\ , : SAFETY GLAZING NEAREST EDGE OF THE GLAZING 1S NOT
MIN. NET ' 7= REQUIRED WITHIN A 24" ARC OF THE VERTICAL EDGE OF SAFETY GLAZING -
SAFETY GLAZING CLEAR SAFETY GLAZING THE DOOR 18 NOT REQUIRED .
& REQUIRED e | B OPENING OF 24 NOT REQUIRER o\ T qi —
(SHADED) y | | 51 8Q FT. 15 | | }\ | SAFETY GLAZING 18 NOT REQUIRED el |
Zn | REQUIRED. ! !.! | WHEN EXPOSED BOTTOM EDGE 1S
1 v | EXCEFTIONS: § |_r | @' OR GREATER ABOVE THE %A;izmi;gz"“e
293 \ GRAADE o 24" ! WALKING SURFACE \ 20
SN o FLOOR SRR gy ! I v
Y OPERNINGS E e HOWER 393
o | MAY HAYE A S LoRy Sy
o | | NET CLEAR 9 S SAFETY GLAZING N SAFETY ma o
OPENING OF | 2 || recuireD SAFETY GLAZING GLAZING I8 - == &
EXCEPTIONS: 5 SQ.FT. x o B8 ; | NOT REGUIRED REQURED || & | ‘ \ \ / |
WHEN THE BOTTOM EDGE OF s0" SRRV 3 FER IRc Reoe | N o ,
GLAZING 18 36" ABOVE THE SAFETT GLAZING 00| wnd : | | ' .
WALKING SURFACE OR NOSE 15 REQUIRED Ol IMo 3 | | | =
OF TREAD A e | 24" 24" | | GLAZING IN DOORS, ENCLOSURE FOR HOT TUBS, SAUNAS
I Sle) J = - = = | STEAM ROOMS, BATHROOMS AND SHOWERS:
WHEN THE SIDE OF STAIRWAY, LANDING OR RAMP HAS A GUARD OR | — | ! ,
HANDRAIL - INCLUDING BALUSTERS OR INFILL PANELS FPER IRC R208 | | SAFETY GLAZING 1S REQUIRED AT GLAZING IN A BUILDING
- AND WHEN THE PLANE OF GLASS 1S GREATER THAN 18" FROM I I WALL ENCLOSING THERE WET AREAS WHERE THE BOTTOM
THE RAILING SAFETY GLAZING , , EDGE OF THE GLAZING 18 LESS THAN 62" ABOVE A STANDING
SAFETY GLAZING NOT REQUIRED <24 <24 SURFACE AND DRAIN INLET.
NOT REQUIRED
ELEVATION VIEW e IRC =308 ELEVATION VIEW PER IRC R308
STAIRWAT GLAZING DETAIL EGRESS WINDOW REQUIREMENTS GLAZING ADJACENT DOORS GLAZING ADJACENT TO DOORS GLAZING ADJACENT TO SHOWERS
NT.S. NT.S. N.T.S. NT.S. N.T.S.
@3/18/1 @8/15/11 28/15/11 @8/15/1
48" MN,
_ _ SIMPSON RPSIS, 22 OR 28 STRAP
\/\ 12-16d PER TABLE Re22.3(1 EACH PLATE AND EACH SIDE
BORED HOLES-MAXIMUM SIZE IN HOLE 6@% TYPICAL) (8-l6d EACH SIDE MIN)
BORED HOLES-MAXIMUM SIZE HOLE, 40% —\/¥— OF WIDTH
2x4-14" (1-3/8") DIA. HOLE 2%6-33" (3-5/16") DIA. HOLE
2x6-22" (2-3/16") DIA. HOLE \S | - 58" MIN, h\ T i
// NOTCHES-MAXIMUM DEPTH, 40% OF EDGE
BORED HOLES IN DOUBLE STUDS-MAXIMUM — M —5/8" MIN. WIDTH. DISTANCE o o NAills This arEa -
SIZE IN HOLE IN DOUBLE $TUDS 60@% OF EDGE 2x4-14" (1-3/l6") DEEP NOTCH . 2% SPLICE 2 % SRL|CE ~
UIBTH, NO MORE THAN TUO ADJONING DISTANCE | 2¢6-22" (2-3/l6") DEEP NOTCH == 2x WAL FRAMING AT 60 0. o]
2x4-14" (1-3/8") DIA. HOLE B STUD PIPE PER PLAN -—
2x&-22" (2-3/16") DIA. HOLE )
STUD 2x STUDS|AT 16" 0.6 WHEN PIPING OR DUCTWORK 1 PLACED IN OR
NOTCHES-MAXIMUM DEPTH, 25% OF WIDTH ~ —\/\— (rrelcall PARITALLY IN AN EXTERIOR WALL OR INTERIQR
2x4-81" (1/8") DEEP NOTCH \/x— . PORTION OF 5TUD REMAINING AT NOTCHES OR HOLES BEARING WALL, REQUIRNG EUTTING, DRILLING
2x&-1317" (1-3/8") DEEP NOTCH SHALL BE SOUND WOOD WITHOUT EXCESSIVE STRENGTH-REDUCING OR NPTEHING OF THE TOR PPLATE BT MORE THAN
PROPERTIES SUCH AS KNOTS, SPLITS, EXCESSIVE SLOPE OF 52 OF TS UIDTH, A GALV, NIETAL TIE OF NOT LESS
GRAN BTG ‘ g THAN PIoB4 INCHES THICK (|3Tmm) (1ega) AND| 1 [1/2"
, ETC. (38mm LiIDE SHALL BE FABTENED TO EACH PILATE
ACROSS AND TO EACH SIDE OF THE OPENING WITH O ®
NOT LESS THAN (8) I6d NAILS TO EACH SIDE OR
EXTERIOR WALLS ¢ BEARING WALLS INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS EQUAL. ~t
STUD PENETRATION STUD PENETRATION TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL NOTCHED / DRILLED PLATES —
NTS. NTS. NTS. NTS. 1L <
@8/15/ o8/15/11 o8/15/ o8/15/1 U_l[ 3
— O
2x SOLID BLOCKING (EXCEPT < Z
WHERE ENDS OF JOISTS ARE <
a NAILED TO A HEADER BAND - T
Z OR RIM JOIST OR TO AN ADJOINING H — 1
— STUD OR BY OTHER APPROVED MEANS) < — )
< sk
X X
0 Y« NE - |z X |4
Z Y Y o~ ¥ O U_Il Jl—ll—ll
J L ] £l I o O
N 0
T 8 Sy
Ny T — sl
L T /g Z
1 | i Q71
~ ol % . . 2| N
9| ¥ alx ol¥ 2
al1px NOTCHES NOT Qlx
PERMITTED WITHIN
NOTCHES WITHIN ;’g’:‘;ooi Osl_Pl;;N'AZEm BORED HOLES
I/3 8PAN EACH END ALSO PERMITTED
- _ | PERMITTED e _ JOB NO: 23006
DATE: 12/11/23
DRUWN. BY: TH
REVISED:
STANDARD JOIST PENETRATION
NTS.
SHEET NO.




HANDRAIL ¢ SUPPORTING
¢ STRUCTURE TO BE CONT. HANDRAIL 34" TO
4" FLEX DUCT, PROVIDE POSITIVE STANDING AT LE THE HAND GRIP PORTION
CONNECTION TO TERMINAL 200 POUNDS ED OF HANDRAIL 5HALl: BE
GYPEUM WALLBOARD FLEMIBLE WATER 1 DEVICE INSULATE DUCTS IN ANT DIR e NN oy
5TUD OR SOLID BLOCKING BEHIND CONNECTIONS o THﬂfXT,EgiAT?O,\JV E A N SECTIONAL DIMENSION ¢
" - % ” "
LTUQTLEELEE;::TEMTO PREVENT pATAEE A YN~ [ [ < % ;-f e 4‘%’/ <MLL\L1 i HA IL TO RETURN INTO ;é\;SEéNs:fEC Eﬁr_ IsVLﬁALL.
12" TTAX. 1 1 £l & Vel CIRCULAR HANDRAILS NOT LESS THAN | , POST OR ITSELF PER  RETURN HANDRAIL TO
WOOD STUD and 1S e I/4" OR MORE THAN 2" IN DIAMETER < 1.2 | el 174 NEWEL POST OR WALL
1742 1/2" LAG BOLT H & ¢ |
i i v - % OPENINGS BETWEEN TREADS c
LISTED AND RECOGNIZED I I i = Q RALs 1O BE LESs
' SEISMIC STRAPPING LOCATED I I g g g @ THAN 4! L
>ﬁ/ >< WITHIN THE UPPER 1/3 AND n . . ) TREAD
BOTTOM 1/3 WITHIN 4" FROM ~ — 1] I O - g ] < 2" MIN >
CONTROLS SPACED CIRCLING | | I 3 ~ ¥ '
TANK FROM BOTH SIDES & e — z 4
PER UPC Bo12 i = ‘ 5 e (
FLEXIBLE WATER 1 1 X INSULATION ©
CONNECTIONS NS THE HANDRAIL MAY PROJECT A MAXIMUM K L 8IMPSON LeC
RAISE PILOT LIGHT OR [ [ z OF 4 1/2" INTO REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH ——— ‘Q HANGERS
LISTED and RECOGNIZED IGNITION SOURCE TO 18" MIN. g BLOCKING FOR FAN é _ - 2X4 NAILER
SEISMIC STRAPPING ABOVE FLOOR s TN 172" GUWB. ON SOFFITS,
EQUALLY SPACED ! { + Y - AND WALLS BENEATH STAIR
IRCLING TANK FROM \ YO )
c . SOUND ATTENUATING MATERIAL 2X12 HF% STAIR JACKS # 16" oc.
BOTH SIDES z — - = / NOTCHED FOR TREADS
IRC Miz@12 2
FER IR ® SEALANT AT J/ 2X FIREBLOCKING @ TOP AND
, FINISH SURFACE ~ BOTTOM OF RUN
+ FIREBLOCKING REQUIRED ALONG
FPLAN VIEW ELEVATION VIEW STRINGER BETWEEN EA. STUD
L 2x4 THRUST BLOCK W/ (2) 12d @ 16" OC.
SOUND ATTENUATION FOR
WATER HEATER SEIMIC STRAP. WATER HEATER SEIMIC STRAP. SURFACE MOUNTED FAN HANDRAIL SECTION STAIR SECTION DETAIL
NTS. NTS. NTS. NTS. NTS.
2/12/15 22/15/15 &/15/11 &/15/11

Guardrail Attachment

LOCATE ALL FASTENERS (Guardrails are required when the deck is more than 30 inches above grade.)

WITHIN 1/2" OF THE EDGE
16"
——
max A %" O.D. galvanized bolt =
2

OF THE FLASHING D z 4x4 min. post

@ 6'0" o.c. max., Typ

SIDING PER PLAN

LEAK or threaded rod w/ ik
)\ 215 INCH CORROSION BARRIER ~<] nuts & washers Z'min
WATER RESISTANT RESISTANT METAL
BARRIER OVER STRUCTURAL . STEPPED FLASHING
SHEATHING i - :
ﬂ:{ — 2%4" min and 5" max S i f
SIDING PER PLAN CUT SHINGLES TO FIT 16" ]
- AROUND FLASHING TO I
7' FLASHING LEAVE A 1/4" CHANNEL max | Min. 1800#
WINDOW TRIM
\/

AN e = A, o e ‘o‘ < ‘ onsin devie Section A
/:.?\.;\b//?//\ ‘ ROOFING i :‘ x = f . %" 0.D. galvanized bolt

v . .

\

2x8 min. blocking

nuts & washers

Z or threaded rod w/
TS~ "
I /\./g\ /S 1) INSTALL 24" WEATHERWATCH OR

_
¥

CULTURED STONE® VENEER INTERIOR DRYWALL

STORMGUARD  LEAK BARRIER 2"mn ®
\\/'/ TARGET SHEET. r ~t
T 2.) DO NOT FACE NAIL THE PLUMBING = o \\ ®
VENT FLASHING. : "mi —
2x8 min. deck o Zminl, 4\ N oo &§ | D
joists & rims 24" min and 5" max . \ s - { 3l
FLASHING DETAILS PLUMBING VENT FLASHING 2'min_] —
NTS. NTS. Note: Ll <][
@8/15/11 8/15/11 5 : ] 3 . 2 : 3
Use above details for guard connections or provide engineered |Min. 1800# tension straps L
design that shows Guards can resist a single concentrated load & vV ~
of 200 |bs applied in any direction at any point along the top and SeCthn B — Q
have attachment devices and supporting structure to transfer this & 7~
DOUBLE 2x6 g;i‘fﬁ";%;’ﬁf_ff_ gggigﬁeiiﬁg’i%gti“ Ioad1tgoal7p$r$glriate structural elements of the building per IBC N
TOP PLATE sec 5 -
1S MORE THAN 44 INCHES | relcal RooE — T |
CONSTRUCTION < P D)
MIN. DISTANCE BEYOND L T
R-1© RIGID WINDOWS EDGE FB%“;LTAA:H’IENCO?N‘%@BB GUARD RAIL ATTACHMENT L @\
INSULATION - - AN NETS )u @Z
EMERGENGT . . . —2x6 CURE, TYPICAL o O (N} 1Ll
LADDER PER NI T — SPOT FAN, V.T.O. CENTERED 1 N) U
IRC R3I@231 N§ (MOISTURE AREAS) 3
R-21 INSULATION INTERIOR FINISH PER SCHED. N b L SHEATHING LZLll P J%l
2x NAILER — SKYLIGHT FRAMING PER —
TS | ROOF PLAN ;TAuTDT lﬁfé'jl‘_ AUJT/S,? ERGLASS >< - WATER RESISTIVE N W X
WINDOW WELL | V 1z ; BARRIER
2x6 STUD/CRIPPLE TO STORM DRAIN <1 Z : A METAL LATH
ROCF FRAMING BETOND SIDING %g’,{{ CRATEH <o
SKYLIGHTS SHALL BE INSTALLED ) GSM FLASHING i
iiETuTLA:éNfD:;AQZE AS REQUIRED BY IRC R2086 AND /\/ 2 WDRIP EDGE g? MORTAR SETTING BED JoB NO: 22006
THE WA STATE ENERGY CODE m “Ne- CAULK AS REQUIRED §§ % CULTURED STONE 21
iy D] CULTURED STONE® ﬁ/ VENEER DATE: 2/11723
iy WATERTABLE/SILL % /A MORTAR JOINT DRUN. BY: TH
i . AR - :
e A fﬂ?&.sl_o;ggé? HOLDING %J?/ INSULATION REVISED:
INSULATED HEADER DETAIL WINDOW WELL DETAIL SKYLIGHT WELL DETAIL {i CAPACITY 5 LBS/LF or ) (LERE OCCURS)
NTS. NTS. PER IRC R31©2.3 NTS. r::;z GA. MTL. SUFFORT
28/15/11 2/16/2021 =, S
; STUD WALL
(% ; SCRATCH COAT ><
f( MORTAR SETTING BED v

AN APPROVED REPORT AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS TO BE

ON SITE DURING INSTALLATION AND INSFPECTION OF STONE VENEER

FASTENERS FOR ATTACHMENT OF TRIM ACCESSORIES, FOUNDATION TRIM AND LATH SHEET NO.
wOOD -SHEATHED FRAMING:

. ROOFING NAILS: lI-GAUGE - 1/16¢ HEAD - | 3/8 INCHES LONG

2. STAPLES: 16- GUAGE - 3/4" CROUN - | 3/8 INCHES LONG

3. TYPE W' SCREWS: WAFER HEAD - | 1/4 INCHES LONG

FOR ATTACHMENT OF 25 POUND PER SQUARE YARD DIAMOND MESH LATH, THE SPACING OF

FASTENERS SHALL BE 16 INCHES (400MM) OC. HORIZONTALLY. FOR ATTACHMENT OF WOVEN

WATERTABLE/SILL PROFILE WIRE LATH, WELDED WIRE LATH AND 34 POUND PER SQUARE TARD DIAMOND MESH LATH, THE

SPACING OF FASTENERS SHALL BE 24 INCHES (600MM) OC. HORIZONTALLY. VERTICAL 2
—

FRONT




SD SD SD D SDS Screw —
Notes: Screw Screw Screw Screw Y4 X various Installation: ) ) "
- 16d 10d lengths o LUS hangers install with double shear nailing.
: H ® - H : H PH H : Common Commonf"mxzvZ 16dx2% #Ox2 Common #10x1% 10dx1¥ #oxLk 8dx1% g i i i i
1. Outdoor environments are generally more corrosive to steel. If you choose to use ZMAX™ or HDG finish or stainless steel material on an outdoor project, you should periodically inspect your connectors and fasteners or have a professional sl o e O i o Forinstallations into single 2x headers or ledgers,
inspection performed. Regular maintenance, including water-proofing of the wood used in your outdoor projectis also a good practice. 0 ] gizm‘; ?glfof:m E!tf:gg'i;fztfh'f;fe:'é‘;:?;""ﬁ
2. Coatings Avalilable: = reduced loads in accordance with
2.1. ZMAX: Galvanized (G185) 1.85 oz. of zinc per square foot of surface area. (hot-dip galvanized per ASTM A653 total both sides). These products require hot-dip galvanized fasteners (fasteners which meet the specifications of ASTM A153). = ! ) www.strongtie.com:
. _ . ) o . . L . . . o I . o &1 Round Holes Obound Holes Hexagonal Holes Triangular Holes Diamond Holes oo 10dx1Y% nails for installations with Nails
2.2.  HDG - Hot Dip Galvanized: Products are hot-dip galvanized after fabrication (14 ga. and thicker). The coating weight increases with material thickness. The minimum specified coating weight is 2.0 oz. per square foot. (per ASTM A123 total - Purpose: tofastena  Purpose:tomake  Purpose:tofastena  Purpose:toincreasea  Purpose: to temporariy e SD 0L for LUS287 and LUS2107
. . . . . e . T . ' . 2
both sides). These products require hot-dip galvanized fasteners (fasteners which meet the specifications of ASTM A153). = connector. fastening a connectorin CONNEctor to concrete t°°““ﬁ_°‘°f SMS"E”E‘“ o _fast‘el’l‘_ a connector fo make installations with SD Screws
. . . e . . . . . . . . . . &7 i i . i i i A 0 achieve Max strengtn. .
2.3. SS- Stainless Steel: Connectors are manufactured from Type 316L stainless steel, and provide greater durability against corrosion. Stainless-steel nails are required with stainless-steel products, and are available from Simpson Strong-Tie. ¢ Fill requirements; atight location easier. 2 T8SOMY: o es L ax sTengl.  Twang easer. | ee  SD #10x1% for LUS26-2Z and LUS210-2Z
) : . 09 ; e ) ) 4 ¥ always fill, unless Fill requirements: Fill requirements: Fill requirements: Fill requirements: none. A 7 g
3. When using stainless steel connectors, use stainless steel fasteners. When applications allow the use of ZMAX/HDG galvanized connectors, use HDG fasteners that meet the specifications of ASTM A153 or equivalent coating offered on e —— noted otherwise. always fil always fill when when the designer installations with SD Screws
Simpson Strong-Tie fasteners. > 016 ola oia onar 3 Iii‘ﬁﬂ'c”,ﬂé Efnr::[t;rw specifies Max nailing. LUS Typical
4. Due to many variables involved with outdoor construction, Simpson Strong-Tie cannot provide estimates on service life of connectors, anchors or fasteners. [ .o ,}};L"‘%A%Eh
5. To obtain optimal performance from Simpson Strong-Tie products, the products must be installed properly and used in accordance with the installation instructions and design limits provided by Simpson Strong-Tie. N e =5 U Fasteners
6. All installation notes and guidelines within the current Wood Construction Connectors catalog shall apply for the connectors, anchors, and fasteners shown. 2 *J L \ L v =7 Model No Dimensions (in.) Nails D Serews
7. Simpson Strong-Tie reserves the right to change the specifications, design and models shown without notice or liability for such changes. 016" 0162 0131 o431t A - -
8. Simpson Strong-Tie does not guarantee the performance or safety of products that are modified, improperly installed or not used in accordance with the design. 3 I L w H Header | Joist Header Joist
9. All references to bolts or machine bolts (MB) are structural quality through bolts (not lag screws or carriage bolts) equal to or better than ASTM A307, grade A. Bolt holes shall be at least a minimum 1/32" and no more than a maximum of 1/16" 1 oL 025" Spedetd f’rongs '| %?_mfe l;lailingd ?:ubl_(f_Sheat\r”N:iliL\qg | Lus26z 1 9/16 43/4 13/4 | 4-10d | 4-10d
. . . h sed to temporarily IS Teature guides e nail Is Installed Inthe
larger than the bolt diameter per 2005 NDS Section 11.1.2. 31 V position and secure the nail into the joist and header, Pilot Holes ] Lus28z 1 9/16 65/8 13/4 6-10d | 4-10d | 6-SD #9x2% | 4-SD #9x2V2
10.Unless noted otherwise, all references to standard cut washers refer to Type A plain washers (W) conforming to the dimensions shown in ASME B18.22.1 for the appropriate rod sizes. the connector for joist and header at distributing the load through Tooling holes for
AR . . . L . " . L 0.162" ' o : oist nai . [ 8-10d | 4-10d | 8-SD #9x2% | 4-SD #9x2Y;
11.Unless stated otherwise, Simpson Strong-Tie cannot and does not make any representation regarding the suitability of use or load-carrying capacities of connectors installed with improper fasteners. . easier and faster a4s° angle wo points on each joistnal manufactufing LuS2102 1916 | 71316 | 134 : :
Fastener Notes: installation. for greater strength. purposes. No Dl Lus26-27 318 478 4-16d | 4-16d | 4-SD #10x2% | 4-SD #10x2V:
1. The specified quantity, type and size of fastener must be installed in the correct holes on the connector to achieve fasteners required. - 2 2
published loads. Incorrect fastener selection or installation can compromise connector performance and could lead Dl LUs210-27 31/8 9 8-16d | 6-16d | 8-SD #10x2% | 6-SD #10x2%
to failure. . I
2. Nail diameter assumes no coating. See technical bulletin T-NAILGUIDE for more information. Fastening  Identification 1. indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number with SS when ordering.
3. The Simpson Strong-Drive® SD structural-connector screw is the only screw approved for use with our connectors. 2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.
4. NAIL reference in tables: 16d = 16d common, 10d = 10d common
D2l |General Notes DQO2Fasteners Do3ILUS Joist Hangers
: Installation: Installation:
. o Field skewable; bend one time only. Installation:
e For HUC installations, models have triangle and round holes. To achieve InStaI_I"‘_‘tlon- * Joist must be constrained against rotation o Follow 3-step installation sequence for
maximum loads, fill both round and triangle holes (fastener quantities listed fill © The joist may be square cut or bevel cut. (for example, with solid blocking) when skewed or sloped/skewed applications. <
both holes). o These hangers will normally accommodate a 40° to using a single LS per connection. o Do not substitute 10dx1% nails for face d
o Forinstallations into single 2x headers or ledgers, use the specified full length 50° skew. nails.
fasten_ers into the joist_and the following fasteners into the header for reduced LSSU210Z . T_o_see an installa_ltion video on this product, 10dx17"
loads in accordance with www.strongtie.com: visit www.strongtie.com NAILS -
e 10dx1% nails for installations with Nails "A" Flanges STEP 1 )
ee SD #9x1¥% for LUC26Z and LUC210Z installations with SD Screws mw:!ﬂ' Nail hanger to slope—cut carried
Band one time only. member, installing seat nail first. No
bevel necessary for skewed
Typical installation. Install joist nails at 457" N
LUC Typical HUC Installation \\_ a5~ L5502 Slopeto angle.
(LUC Similar) Tg[jical N Installation 45° up or down.
R
Fasteners i ;
Dimensions (in) SuL fl';%‘ggf Installation LS LS Top View
Model No. Nails SD Screws SUR is Skewed
; ; ight) ACUTE STEP 3
w H B | Header Joist Header Joist DI - ( ) Fast ANGLE Attach hanger to the carrying member, acute
LUC26Z 19/16 | 43/4 |13/4| 6-10d |4-100x1%| 6-SD#9x2% | 4-SD #9x1Y% . Imensions (In. asteners - : ; : angle side first
C 2 2 2 Model No. | Joist Size - Model No. | L (in) | Fasteners Dimensions (in.) Fasteners (sege footnote 1). Install nails at an angle.
[>|LUC210Z |1 9/16 | 73/4 |13/4| 10-10d |6-10dx1% | 10-SD #9x2% | 6-SD #9x1% w H B Al A2 | Header Joist Model No. -
LS30Z 33/8 6-10d H A Header Joist
HUC26-2Z | 31/8 | 53/8 |21/2| 12-16d | 6-10d SUR/L26Z 2x6, 8 1 9/16 5 2 11/8 | 15/16 6-16d 6-10dx1Y%2 STEP 2
8 1916 (478|112 | 6-10d | 5-10dx1 1/2 .
O|Hucs2z | 318 | 7 [212] 14160 | 6-10d SURIL210Z |2x10,12 |1 916| 818 | 2 | 1158 | 1516 | 10-16d | 10-10dx1% O|Lssoz | 478 | 810d LSU26Z Skew flange from 0-457" Bend other
_ " ~ ange back along centerline of slots unti
D|Huc210-2z | 3158 |8 1316|2112 18-16d | 10-10d SURIL2102Z | (2)2x10,12 | 31/8 |81116|25/8| 1716 | 23/8 | 14-16d | 6-16dx2%: LS70Z 638 | 10-10d LSSu210Z | 1 9/16 | 812 | 158 | 10-10d | 7-10dx1 1/2 it meets the header. Bend one time only.

1.5 indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number with SS when ordering.
2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

1. © indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number with SS when ordering.
2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

1. indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number with SS when ordering.
2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

1. For skewed LSSU, the inner most face fasteners on the acute angle side are not installed.
2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

D24

DOBISUR/SUL 45° Skeuwed Joist Hangers

Do

LS Framing Angles

Do

LSU, LSSU Adjustable

Joist Hangers

Installation:
e ABA, ABU - for pre-pour installed anchors. For Simpson
Strong-Tie epoxy or mechanical anchors, select and

install in accordance with www.strongtie.com. Installation:
o Products require washers between the nut and the base. e Embed into wet concrete up
Washers are supplied with the ABU but not the ABA, to the bottom of the 1"

which requires a standard cut washer. standoff base plate. A2"
minimum side cover is

required to obtain the full

ABA44z

ABU44Z Typl(:(%[éb\g éilﬁ]ﬁgarglanon load. Holes in the bottom
of the straps allow for free
Dimensions (in.) Post Fasteners concrete flow.
Model | Post Anchor o Allow concrete to cure
- : Machine Bolts before installation of the
No. |Size| L H HB | Dia. | Nails | SD Screws : post
Qty. | Dia.
ABA447 | 4x4 | 3 9/16 | 31/8 | 3 1/16 - 12 6-10d | 6-SD #9x1%
ABU44z | 4x4 | 3 9/16 3 512 |13/4 5/8 12-16d | 12-SD #10x1% 2 12 Tg%igal
ABA46Z | 4x6 | 3 9/16 | 53/16| 31/8 - 5/8 8-16d | 8-SD #10x1Y2
ABU46Z | 4x6 | 3 9/16 | 5 7 |25B8| 568 |12-16d - 2 | e Dimensions (in.) Post Fasteners
ABAG6Z | 6x6 | 51/2 | 51/4 | 31/8 - 5/8 | 8-16d | 8-SD #10x1% Model No. . Machine Bolts
w L H HB Nails SD Screws -
ABUG6Z | 6x6 | 51/2 5 6 1/16 |13/4 5/8 12-16d - 2 12 Qty. Dia.
ABUS8Z | 8x8 | 7112 7 7 2-5/8 |18-16d PBS44AHDG | 3 9/16 | 31/2 | 61/4| 3 7/16 | 14-16d | 14-SD #10x1% 2 112
1. > indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number with SS when ordering. R R
2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information. PBS66HDG 512538 |612]31116 | 14-16d 2 112

1. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

Wi

Installation:

o Install Simpson Strong-Tie SDS#;" x 2"
wood screws, which are provided with

the column base, with a %" hex head

Installation:

e BCS: Install dome nails on
beam; drive nails at an angle
through the beam into the post

) N . ¥ below.
Wz~ Sz;,cw;?/ér :ar:;zr.lg:z%screws willnot achieve the o BC: Do not install bolts into
o Allow concrete to cure before pilot holes.
installation of the post.
o For full loads, a minimum of 3" side
cover shall be provided.
| Typical ?é:g Typical
_ ngQ{M Similar) gCS.
TyéchaI Installation Installation
CBSQ (BC
ModelNo, | P05t imens ons (n) Number o o
0delo. Size w1 W2 D H SDS Screws - Fasteners
Oloes - Model No. Nails SD Screws
Q44-SDS2HDG | 4x4 39/16 | 312 7 18 | 8 318 | 14-SDS %"x2 wi |l w2 | Lnl 2 H1 Ho oo | Post
| CBSQ46-SDS2HDG | 4x6 | 3 9/16 | 55016 | 713/16 | 811/16 | 14-SDS %'x2" Flange | Flange | B¢2M Flange | Post Flange
5| cBSQ86-SDS2HDG | 646 5 12 512 678 | 834 | 14SDS v |Bcaz 39/16(3916|27/8| 278 | 3 3 6-16d | 6-16d | 6-SD#10x1% | 6-SD #10x1%
[|BC6Z 51/2 | 51/2 |43/8| 4318 | 33/)8 | 33/8 | 12-16d | 12-16d
CBSQ86-SDS2HDG | 6x8 712 53/8 6 1/8 | 811/16 | 12-SDS ¥4'x2"
[|BCS2-2/47 | 31/8 |3 9116 [27/8| 27/8 |215/16| 215/16 | 8-10d | 6-10d | 8-SD#9x2% | 6-SD #9x2%
CBSQ88-SDS2HDG | 8x8 | 7 12 | 73/8 | 6 1/8 | 811/16 | 12-SDS ¥i'x2" D>lBcs2-ai6z | 458 |5 96 [ 43| 278 | 3 5116 | 21506 | 12-160 | 6-16d

1.5 indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace -SDS2HDG in model number with SS when ordering.

2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

1.5 indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number with SS when ordering.
2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

Installation:

e Install in pairs.

e For LCE4Z installations on mitered corner conditions,
refer to www.strongtie.com for more information.

- ez [R5
Installation
Dimensions (in.) Fasteners
Model No. W L Nails SD Screws
D Beam | Post Beam Post
| AC4Z 3 9/16 | 61/2 | 14-16d | 14-16d | 14-SD #10x1¥% | 14-SD #10x1%
AC6Z 512 81/2 | 14-16d | 14-16d | 14-SD #10x1% | 14-SD #10x1%
LPC4z 39/16 | 3 1/2 | 810d | 8-10d | 8-SD#9x1% | 8-SD #9x1%
| LPC6Z 59/16 | 5 1/2 | 8-10d | 8-10d - -
LCE4z - 53/8 | 14-16d | 10-16d | 14-SD #10x1% | 10-SD #10x1%

1. > indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number with SS when ordering.
2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

DO ABA, ABU Post Bases DO3|PBS FPost Bases

Dl

BC, BCS Post Caps

D12

AC, LPC, LCE Post Caps

Installation:
o For end conditions, specify ECCQ

L\

In’fta"e:jtloné.t. | o Install Simpson Strong-Tie SDS 7" x 2%5" screws,
* ore_n condition, which are provided with the column cap, with a %"
Zgicgifl}llfz(é'f'ed l hex head driver. SDS screws install best with a
L]
fastener_f " low speed %" diil
Do ot ins.tall bols nto © Beam depth must be a minimum 7".
. L]
TEE)Igal pilot holes.
Installation
ey 4 ECCQ
PC
Dimensions (in.) No. of SDS ¥"x
Beam 24" Screws
Model No. width | w1 | wo L1 "
Dimensions (in.) Fasteners CCQ | ECCQ Beam | Post Tgpical
) C
odel | post Nails SD Screws D ccQa6HDG | 318 (314|512 | 11 | 812 | 7 [ 16 | 14 | &CQ
No. |Size | w1 | w2 | L1 |L2] L3 o Beam o Beam | CCQ44HDG | 4x | 358|358 | 11 | 812 | 7 | 16 14
ost ost
PC EPC PC EPC [>| CCQ46HDG 4 358|512 | 11 8112 7 16 14
! . . . 8-SD | 128D | 85D | CCQ48HDG | 4x [35B|712| 11 | 812 | 7 | 16 | 14
PC44-16Z | 4x4 | 39/16 | 39/16 | 25/8 | 11 | 75/16 | 8-16d | 12-16d | 8-16d #10x1% | #10x1% | #10x1% Q
[>| CCQ66HDG 6x 512|512 | 11 8112 7 16 14
PC46-16Z | 4x6 | 39/16 | 51/2 | 25/8 | 13 | 91/4 | 8-16d | 12-16d | 8-16d
6x 512 (712 | 11 812 7 16 14
PC66-16Z | 6x6 | 51/2 | 51/2 |49/16 | 13 | 91/4 | 8-16d | 12-16d | 8-16d CCQ68HDG

1. © indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace HDG in model number with SS when ordering.

1. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information. 2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

[
o
[
[

Installation:

L

o For end conditions, specify ECC

 Bolt holes shall be a minimum3," to a maximum %¢" larger than the bolt diameter.
o Contact engineered wood manufacturers for connections that are not through the

t Bases

"

T)@ig:al

Installation

wide face.
e Beam depth must be at least as tall as H1.
. Dimensions (in.) Machine Bolts
Model o W?g;]‘ wi | w2 . ML | Dia [ post
CC | ECC CC | ECC
CC3-1/4-4HDG | 31/8 | 31/4 | 358 | 11 | 71/2 | 61/2 | 5/8 | 4 2 2
CC3-1/4-6HDG | 31/8 | 31/4 | 51/2| 11 | 712 | 61/2 | 58 | 4 2 2
CC44HDG 4x 358 | 358 7 | 512 4 58 | 2 1 2
CC66HDG 6x 512 | 51/2| 11 | 712 | 61/2 | 58 | 4 2 2

1.5 indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace HDG in model number with SS when ordering.
2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

Typical H1Z
and H2.5Z
Installation

Installation:
o Use all specified fasteners.

Fasteners
Mﬁgfel Nails SD Screws
To Joist | ToBeam | To Joist To Beam
H1Z | 6-8dx1% | 4-8dx1Y% | 6-SD #9x1%: | 4-SD #9x1Y2
H2.5Z | 5-8dx1% | 5-8dx1Y%: | 5-SD #9x1Y2 | 5-SD #9x1%2
H8Z | 5-10dx1%: | 5-10dx1% | 5-SD #9x1Y2 | 5-SD #9x1%%

1. indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number with SS when ordering.
2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

Installation:

should be located.

LSCZ Typical
Installation

* Before fastening, position the stair stringer with the LSCZ on the carrying member to verify where the bend

e Tabs on the LSCZ must be positioned to the inside of the stairs.
o The fastener that is installed into the bottom edge of the stringer must go into the second-to-last hole.
o Aminimum distance of %;" measured from the lowest rim-joist fastener to the edge of rim joist is required.

Fasteners
Model Nails SD Screws
No. - - - -
. . Stringer Stringer . . Stringer Stringer
Rim Joist Wide Face | Narrow Face Rim Joist Wide Face | Narrow Face
[>|LSCZ | 8-10dx1% | 8-10dx1% 1-10dx1% | 8-SD #9x1% | 8-SD #9x1%, | 1-SD #9x1%

1. indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number with SS when ordering. Stainless steel
models must be fastened with nails.
2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

DI3

PC, EPC Post Caps Dl4 |CCQ, ECCQ Post Caps

P15

CC, ECC Post Caps

Dl

H Hurricane Ties

DI

LSC Stair Stringer Connector

.

A NEW HOME AT

o175 SE 271TH STREET

MERCER ISLAND, WA 28042

12" minimum from top of ledger and band joist

3" minimum
row spacing
TA9Z TA10Z )
(TA10Z length = Inverted SN .
10 1/4") Installation ) 4"t 5" On-centerspacing ., .
from end of of SDS wood screws 72 Minimum from
Installation: ledger per designer bomgﬂb(’f 'zd.g.ei
o Use all specified fasteners. and band ois|
o For double 2x6 treads, install SDS
TALOZ inverted with 4 screws Ledger
installed into the treads. Installation
o Thread Length
o = Sizein) | Model No. (in) ’ Serew
No. Stringer Tread )
g D| Y'x3%" SDS25312 2Y, Installation:
[ TA9Z | 3-SDS Y'x1%" 2-SDS ¥i"x1%" x5 SDS25500 - * Install Simpson Stror;/g-ne SDS
wood screws with a 5" hex
[>| TAL0Z | 3-SDS ¥a'x1%" 4-SDS Yi'x1%2" 1. > indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Add SS to head driver.
i f " " model number when ordering. ® SDS screws install best with a
| TAL0Z 4-SDS Yi"x1%2 3-SDS ¥i'x1%2 2. Refer to current F-SDSLDGR for spacing and additional information. low speed %5" drill.

1. indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number with SS when ordering.
2. Refer to current Wood Construction Connectors catalog for additional information.

3. The screws shall be staggered from the top to the bottom along the
horizontal run of the deck ledger per IRC 2009 Section R502.2.2.1.1.

Installation:

 Install Simpson Strong-Tie SDS wood screws
with a %" hex head driver. SDS screws install
best with a low speed high torque drill.

e Astandard cut washer (provided) must be
installed between the nut and the DTT2Z seat.

© Bolt holes shall be a minimum %4," to a maximum
Y5" larger than the bolt diameter.

[

DTT2Z
Model No.| CL Anghor Fasteners
Dia.
DTT2Z 13/16 1/2" 8-SDS ¥4'x1%-"

1. indicates connector is available in stainless steel. Replace Z in model number
with SS when ordering.
2. Referto T-GRDRLPST and T-DECKLATLOAD for additional information.

%" diameter

Il

on center to joist
with holdown

Continuous flashing
(per code), not shown

%" diameter Isi_mm }
machine bolts or joist Joist

I

==

—_=——
=
=
==
=——

|

threaded rods with
nuts and washers

DTT2Z Installed as a Lateral Connector for a Deck
Guardrail Post.

For more information on guardrail post connections,
and installation instructions, see technical bulletin
T-GRDRLPST (available at www.strongtie.com).

DTT2Z Installed as a Lateral Connector for a
Deck-to-House Lateral Load Connection

For more information on this connection, and installation
instructions, see technical bulletin T-DECKLATLOAD
(available at www.strongtie.com).

D&

TA Tread Angle

D13

SDS Screuws

DTT2Z Deck Tension Tie
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STRUCTURAL NOTES

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS & DESIGN CRITERIA

BUILDING CODE & REFERENCE STANDARDS: THE "INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE”, 2018 EDITION, GOVERNS THE
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. REFERENCE TO A SPECIFIC SECTION IN THE CODE DOES NOT
RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENTIRE MATERIALS REFERENCE STANDARDS NOTED
BELOW. THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MATERIALS REFERENCE STANDARDS SHALL BE USED.

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS: REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO: DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, SLOPES, DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS, NON—-BEARING WALLS, STAIRS,
CURBS, DRAINS, DEPRESSIONS, RAILINGS, WATERPROOFING, FINISHES AND OTHER NONSTRUCTURAL ITEMS.

STRUCTURAL RESPONSIBILITIES: THE PE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STRENGTH AND STABILITY OF THE PRIMARY
STRUCTURE IN ITS COMPLETED STATE.

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITIES: THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS OF
CONSTRUCTION AND ALL JOB RELATED SAFETY STANDARDS SUCH AS OSHA AND WSHA. THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STRENGTH AND STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE DURING CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL PROVIDE
TEMPORARY SHORING, BRACING AND OTHER ELEMENTS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN STABILITY UNTIL THE STRUCTURE
IS COMPLETED. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO BE FAMILIAR WITH THE WORK REQUIRED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR EXECUTING T PROPERLY.

DISCREPANCIES: IN CASE OF DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE GENERAL NOTES, THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS, AND/OR REFERENCE STANDARDS, THE ENGINEER SHALL DETERMINE WHICH SHALL GOVERN.
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

SITE VERIFICATION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE PRIOR TO
FABRICATION AND/OR CONSTRUCTION. CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS SHALL
BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO EXCAVATION OR DRILLING.

WIND DESIGN: BASIC WIND SPEED (3—SECOND GUST), V = 85 MPH(ASD); WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR, IW =

1.0; OCCUPANCY CATEGORY = II; EXPOSURE CATEGORY = &;
SEISMIC DESIGN:  SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR IE = 1.0; OCCUPANCY CATEGORY = Il
0.488C; SITE CLASS = D; SDS = 1.12G; SD1 = 0.488GC; SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY = D;
BASIC SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM = A—13 (BEARING WALL SYSTEMS) LIGHT-FRAMED
WALLS WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS RATED FOR SHEAR RESISTANCE; CS = 0.121; R =
6.5; ANALYSIS PROCEDURE = EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE PER ASCE 7/, SEC 12.8.

SS = 1.40G; S1 =

SNOW L OAD: GROUND SNOW LOAD, PG = 20 PSF; FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD, PF = 25 PSF (DRIFT LOADS
CONSIDERED PER ASCE 7 WHERE APPLICABLE); SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR, CE = 1.0; SNOW
IMPORTANCE FACTOR, IS = 1.0; THERMAL FACTOR, CT = 1.0.

LIVE LOADS: ROOF (LIVE) 20 PSF
ROOF (SNOW) 25 PSF
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR 40 PSF
RESIDENTIAL DECK 60 PSF

DESIGN=BY—OTHERS (DEFERRED SUBMITTALS) LOADS: ALL PRE—ENGINEERED/FABRICATED/MANUFACTURED OR
OTHER PRODUCTS DESIGNED BY OTHERS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE TRIBUTARY DEAD AND LIVE LOADS PLUS
WIND, EARTHQUAKE, AND COMPONENT AND CLADDING LOADS WHEN APPLICABLE. DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO THE
PROJECT DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, REFERENCE STANDARDS, AND GOVERNING CODE.

ROOF DEAD LOAD 15 PSF
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 8 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD J PSF
TRUSS UPLIFT LOAD (GROSS) 10 PSF

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS: [ITEMS DESIGNED BY OTHERS SHALL INCLUDE CALCULATIONS, SHOP DRAWINGS AND
PRODUCT DATA. DESIGN SHALL BE PREPARED BY THE SSE AND SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND SER FOR
REVIEW PRIOR TO SUBMISSION TO THE JURISDICTION FOR APPROVAL. THE SSE SHALL SUBMIT TO THE ENGINEER
FOR REVIEW CALCULATIONS AND SHOP DRAWINGS THAT ARE STAMPED AND SIGNED BY THE SSE. REVIEW OF THE
SSE'S SHOP DRAWINGS IS FOR GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH DESIGN CRITERIA AND COMPATIBILITY WITH THE DESIGN
OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE AND DOES NOT RELIEVE THE SSE OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THAT DESIGN. ALL
NECESSARY BRACING, TIES, ANCHORAGE, AND PROPRIETARY PRODUCTS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED PER
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS OR THE SSE'S DESIGN DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS.

INSPECTIONS:  ALL CONSTRUCTION IS SUBJECT TO INSPECTION BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH
IBC SEC 109. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS WITH THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.
SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL INSPECTION REPORTS TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.

PREFABRICATED CONSTRUCTION: ALL PREFABRICATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO IBC SEC 1703.6.

GEOTECHNICAL INSPECTION: THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER OR BUILDING OFFICIAL SHALL INSPECT ALL PREPARED
SOIL BEARING SURFACES PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE AND REINFORCING STEEL AND PROVIDE A LETTER
TO THE OWNER STATING THAT SOILS ARE ADEQUATE TO SUPPORT THE "ALLOWABLE FOUNDATION PRESSURE”
SHOWN BELOW. SOIL VALUES SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR THE GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE.

GEOTECHNICAL REPORT: RECOMMENDATIONS CONTAINED IN "GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING INVESTIGATION” G—6035
BY CROUP NORTHWEST, INC., DATED MAR 8, 2024 WERE USED FOR FOOTING DESICN.

DESICGN SOIL VALUES:
ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE (ASSUMED)
PASSIVE LATERAL PRESSURE
ACTIVE LATERAL PRESSURE (UNRESTRAINED)

ACTIVE LATERAL PRESSURE (RESTRAINED)
COEFFICIENT OF SLIDING FRICTION

2000 PSF
350 PSF/FT
35 PSF/FT

45 PSF/FT
0.35

SLABS—ON-GRADE & FOUNDATIONS: ALL FOUNDATIONS SHALL BEAR ON STRUCTURAL COMPACTED FILL OR
COMPETENT NATIVE SOIL PER THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. ALL SLABS—ON-GRADE SHALL BE FOUNDED ON
APPROPRIATE SUB-CRADE PREPARATION AS NOTED IN THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. EXTERIOR PERIMETER
FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR NOT LESS THAN 18 INCHES BELOW FINISH GRADE, OR BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER
AND THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. INTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR NOT LESS THAN 12 INCHES BELOW FINISH FLOOR.

COMPACTION: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON
COMPACTED MATERIAL AND SHALL BE WELL—GRADED GRANULAR MATERIAL WITH NO MORE THAN 5% PASSING A

#2 SIEVE. FILLS PLACED SHALL BE IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS AND ALL BEARING SOILS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95%
MAXIMUM DENSITY AT OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT USING THE MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST.

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE & REINFORCEMENT

REFERENCE STANDARDS: CONFORM TO:
(1) ACI 318 "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE AND COMMENTARY”.
(2) 1BC CHAPTER 19.
(3) ACI 301 "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE”,
REINFORCEMENT SUPPORTS.”

SEC 3 "REINFORCEMENT AND

FIELD REFERENCE: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP A COPY OF ACI FIELD REFERENCE MANUAL, SP—15, "STANDARD

SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (ACI 301) WITH SELECTED ACI AND ASTM REFERENCES.”

CONCRETE MIXTURES: CONFORM TO ACI 318 CHAPTER 5 "CONCRETE QUALITY, MIXING, AND PLACING.”

MATERIALS: CONFORM TO ACI 318 CHAPTER 3 "MATERIALS” FOR REQUIREMENTS FOR CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS,
AGGREGATES, MIXING WATER AND ADMIXTURES.

REINFORCING BARS ASTM AB15, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS.

DEFORMED WELDED WIRE FABRIC ASTM A487

BAR SUPPORTS CRSI MSP-2, CHAPTER 3 "BAR SUPPORTS.”

TIE WIRE 16.5 GAGE OR HEAVIER, BLACK ANNEALED.

MIX DESIGNS: PROVIDE A 5-SACK MINIMUM, 28—DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH F'C = 2,500 PSI CONCRETE MIX
WITH MAXIMUM 3/4" AGGREGATE AND 0.50 W/C RATIO FOR ALL ISOLATED POST AND CONTINUQUS WALL
FOOTINGS, SLABS—ON—GRADE, AND BASEMENT WALLS EXTENDING NO MORE THAN 8" ABOVE FINISH GRADE
ELEVATION. FOR BASEMENT WALLS EXTENDING MORE THAN 8" ABOVE FINISH GRADE AND ALL SITE WALLS,
PROVIDE A 5-1/2 SACK MINIMUM F'C = 3,000 PSI CONCRETE MIX WITH MAXIMUM 3/4” AGGREGATE AND 0.50
W/C RATIO.

MIX DESIGN NOTES:
(1) W/C RATIO: WATER—CEMENTITIOUS MATERIAL RATIOS SHALL BE BASED ON THE TOTAL WEIGHT OF
CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS.
(2) CEMENTITIOUS CONTENT: THE USE OF FLY ASH, OTHER POZZOLANS, SILICA FUME, OR SLAG SHALL
CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 4.2.2.8.B. MAXIMUM AMOUNT OF FLY ASH SHALL BE 20% OF TOTAL
CEMENTITIOUS CONTENT UNLESS REVIEWED AND APPROVED OTHERWISE BY SER.

(3) AIR CONTENT: CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 4.2.2.4. HORIZONTAL EXTERIOR SURFACES IN CONTACT WITH THE
SOIL REQUIRE ENTRAINED AIR. USE "MODERATE EXPOSURE”. VERTICAL EXTERIOR SURFACES REQUIRE

"MODERATE EXPOSURE". TOLERANCE IS +/— 1-1/2% AR CONTENT SHALL BE MEASURED AT POINT OF
PLACEMENT.

(4) SLUMP: CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 4.2.2.2. SLUMP SHALL BE DETERMINED AT POINT OF PLACEMENT.
(5) NON—=CHLORIDE ACCELERATOR: NON-CHLORIDE ACCELERATING ADMIXTURE MAY BE USED IN CONCRETE
SLABS PLACED AT AMBIENT TEMPERATURES BELOW 50F AT THE CONTRACTOR'S OPTION.

FORMWORK: CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 2 "FORMWORK AND FORM ACCESSORIES.” REMOVAL OF FORMS SHALL
CONFORM TO SEC 2.3.2 EXCEPT STRENGTH INDICATED IN SEC 2.3.2.5 SHALL BE 0.75 F'C.

MEASURING, MIXING, AND DELIVERY: CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 4.3.

HANDLING, PLACING, CONSTRUCTING AND CURING: CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 5.

REBAR FABRICATION & PLACING: CONFORM TO ACI 301,
DETAILING MANUAL.” CONFORM TO ACI 301,
SEC 3.3.2.1 "TOLERANCES.”

SEC 3.2.2 "FABRICATION”, AND ACl SP—66 "ACI
SEC 3.3.2 "PLACEMENT.” PLACING TOLERANCES SHALL CONFORM TO

SPLICES: CONFORM TO ACI 301, SEC 3.3.2.7. REFER TO PLANS FOR TYPICAL SPLICES.

FIELD BENDING: CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 3.3.2.8. "FIELD BENDING OR STRAIGHTENING.” BAR SIZES #3 THROUGH
#5 MAY BE FIELD BENT COLD THE FIRST TIME. OTHER BARS REQUIRE PREHEATING. DO NOT TWIST BARS.

CORNERS BARS: PROVIDE MATCHING—SIZED "L" CORNER BARS FOR ALL HORIZONTAL WALL AND FOOTING BARS
WITH THE APPROPRIATE SPLICE LENGTH, UNO.

CONCRETE COVER: CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING COVER REQUIREMENTS FROM ACI 3071,
CONCRETE CAST AGAINST EARTH 3"
CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#5 & SMALLER) 1-1/2"

BARS IN SLABS AND WALLS 3/4"

TABLE 3.3.2.3:

CONSTRUCTION JOINTS: CONFORM TO ACI 301 SEC 2.2.2.5, 5.1.2.5A, 5.2.2.1, AND 5.3.2.6. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS
SHALL BE LOCATED AND DETAILED AS ON THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. USE OF AN ACCEPTABLE ADHESIVE,
SURFACE RETARDER, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT, OR ROUGHENING THE SURFACE IS NOT REQUIRED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. WHERE SHEAR BOND IS REQUIRED, ROUGHEN SURFACES TO 1/4"
AMPLITUDE.

WOOD FRAMING

REFERENCE STANDARDS: CONFORM TO:
(1) IBC CHAPTER 23 "WOOD”,
(2) NDS AND NDS SUPPLEMENT — "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION,
(3) ANSI/TPI 1 "NATIONAL DESIGN STANDARD FOR METAL—PLATE—CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION”,

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS: SUBMIT PRODUCT DATA AND PROOF OF ICC APPROVAL FOR FRAMING MEMBERS AND
FASTENERS THAT HAVE BEEN DESIGNED BY OTHERS. SUBMIT CALCULATIONS PREPARED BY THE SSE IN THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR ALL MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS DESIGNED BY OTHERS ALONG WITH SHOP
DRAWINGS. ALL NECESSARY BRIDGING, BLOCKING, BLOCKING PANELS AND WEB STIFFENERS SHALL BE DETAILED
AND FURNISHED BY THE SUPPLIER. TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRIDGING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. DEFLECTION LIMITS SHALL BE AS NOTED UNDER
DESIGN LOADS SECTION.

IDENTIFICATION: ALL SAWN LUMBER AND PRE-MANUFACTURED WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY THE
GRADE MARK OR A CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION ISSUED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY.

MATERIALS:
— SAWN LUMBER: CONFORM TO GRADING RULES OF WWPA, WCLIB OR NLGA. FINGER JOINTED STUDS
ACCEPTABLE AT INTERIOR WALLS ONLY.

MEMBER USE SIZE SPECIES GRADE
STUDS & POSTS 2%, 4x HEM—FIR NO. 2
RAFTERS 2x4 — 2x10 HEM—FIR NO. 2
BEAMS 4x8 — 4x12 HEM—FIR NO. 2
BEAMS 6x8 — b6x12 HEM—FIR NO. 2
POSTS & TIMBERS ox, 8x DOUG—FIR NO. 2

— GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER: CONFORM TO AITC 117 "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL
GLUE-LAMINATED TIMBER OF SOFTWOOD SPECIES, MANUFACTURING AND DESIGN” AND ANSI/AITC A190.1

"STRUCTURAL GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER.” CAMBER ALL GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS BEAMS TO 2000’
RADIUS, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS.

MEMBER USE SIZES SPECIES STRESS CLASS USES
BEAMS ALL DF /DF 24F—1.8F SIMPLE SPANS
ALL DF /DF 24F—1.8E [(~FB)=(+FB)]  CANTILEVER SPANS

— METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES: CONFORM TO IBC SEC 2303.4 "TRUSSES.”

— WOOD STRUCTURAL SHEATHING (PLYWOOD): WOOD APA—RATED STRUCTURAL SHEATHING INCLUDES: ALL
VENEER PLYWOOD, ORIENTED STRAND BOARD, WAFERBOARD, PARTICLEBOARD, T1—11 SIDING, AND

COMPOSITES OF VENEER AND WOOD BASED MATERIAL. CONFORM TO PRODUCT STANDARDS PS—1 AND PS—2
OF THE U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE AND THE AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (APA).
MINIMUM _APA RATING

LOCATION THICKNESS SPAN RATING PLYWOOD GRADE EXPOSURE

ROOF 15/32" 32/16 c-D 1

FLOOR 23/32” T&G 24 0C STURD—I-FLOOR 1

WALLS 15,/32" 32/16 c-D 1

WALLS(ALT) 7/18” 0SB 24/16 c-D 1

— JOIST HANGERS AND CONNECTORS: SHALL BE "STRONG TIE” BY SIMPSON COMPANY OR USP EQUIVALENT AS
SPECIFIED IN THEIR LATEST CATALOGS. ALTERNATE CONNECTORS BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED PROVIDED THEY HAVE CURRENT ICC APPROVAL FOR EQUIVALENT OR GREATER LOAD
CAPACITIES AND ARE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE SER PRIOR TO ORDERING. CONNECTORS SHALL BE
INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS. WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS,
PLACE 1/2 OF THE NAILS OR BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER. PROVIDE WASHERS UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF
ALL BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS BEARING ON WOOD. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ALL NAILS SHALL BE FULL
LENGTH COMMON. NAIL STRAPS TO WOOD FRAMING AS LATE AS POSSIBLE IN THE FRAMING PROCESS TO
ALLOW THE WOOD TO SHRINK AND THE BUILDING TO SETTLE.

— NAILS AND STAPLES: CONFORM TO IBC SEC 2303.6 "NAILS AND STAPLES.” UNLESS NOTED ON PLANS, NAIL
PER IBC TABLE 2304.9.1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ALL NAILS SHALL BE COMMON. NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED
ON THE DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS:

SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER
8d 2-1/2" 0131
10d 3" 0.148”
(Bd & 10d ALTERNATIVE) PASLODE TETRAGRIP NAILS 2-3/8" 0.113"
12d (16d SINKER) 3=1/47 0.148”
16d 3-1/2" 0.162"

— LAG BOLTS/BOLTS: CONFORM TO ASTM A307.

NAILING REQUIREMENTS: PROVIDE MINIMUM NAILING IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC TABLE 2304.9.1 "FASTENING
SCHEDULE”™ EXCEPT AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. NAILING FOR ROOF/FLOOR DIAPHRAGMS /SHEAR WALLS SHALL
BE PER DRAWINGS. NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN FLUSH AND SHALL NOT FRACTURE THE SURFACE OF SHEATHING.

STANDARD LIGHT=FRAME CONSTRUCTION: UNLESS NOTED ON THE PLANS, CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO IBC

SEC 2308 "CONVENTIONAL LIGHT—FRAME CONSTRUCTION” AND IBC SEC 2304 "GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

REQUIREMENTS.”

(1) WALL FRAMING: UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2X4 @ 16"0C AND ALL

EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2X6 @ 16”0C. PROVIDE (2)BUNDLED STUDS MIN AT WALL ENDS AND EACH
SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS. UNO, ALL SOLID SAWN LUMBER HEADERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY A MINIMUM
OF (1)TRIM AND (1)KING STUD AND ALL GLULAM OR ENGINEERED WOOD HEADERS BY (2)TRIM AND
(2)KING STUDS. AT FRAMED WALLS, UNO, ALL SOLID SAWN LUMBER BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON A
MINIMUM OF (2) BUNDLED 2X STUDS AND ALL GLULAM OR ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS ON A MINIMUM OF
(3) BUNDLED 2X STUDS. STITCH-NAIL BUNDLED STUDS WITH (2)10D @ 12"0C. UNO, ALL INTERIOR AND
EXTERIOR HEADERS SHALL BE 4X6. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING THRU FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW FOR
BEARING WALLS AND POSTS. UNO, ATTACH BOTTOM PLATES OF STUD WALLS TO WOOD FRAMING BELOW
WITH 16D @ 12"0C OR TO CONCRETE WITH 5/8"—DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS X 7" EMBEDMENT AT 48”0C. REFER
TO SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFIC SHEATHING, STUD, AND NAILING REQUIREMENTS AT SHEAR
WALLS. UNO, PROVIDE GYPSUM SHEATHING ON INTERIOR SURFACES AND PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON
EXTERIOR SURFACES.

SCALE: N.T.S.

Sl
(2) ROOF /FLOOR FRAMING: UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS/RAFTERS UNDER ALL
PARALLEL BEARING PARTITIONS AND SOLID BLOCKING AT ALL BEARING POINTS. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS o
AROUND ALL ROOF /FLOOR OPENINGS. UNO, MULTI—JOISTS/RAFTERS SHALL BE STITCH-NAILED TOGETHER 2|5
WITH (2)10D @ 12°0C. PROVIDE ROOF SHEATHING EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN FRAMING AT M
UNBLOCKED PLYWOOD EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL HAVE TONGUE AND GROOVE JOINTS OR BE
SUPPORTED BY SOLID BLOCKING. ALLOW 1/8” SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF ROOF /FLOOR
SHEATHING. ROOF /FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE LAID FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING MEMBERS. Tz~ O
1|,
aa|v
MOISTURE CONTENT: WOOD MATERIAL USED FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT OF = ]
19% EXCEPT FOR THE PRESSURE—TREATED WOOD SILL PLATE. ]
PRESERVATIVE TREATMENT: WOOD MATERIALS ARE REQUIRED TO BE "TREATED WOOD” UNDER CERTAIN o~ O 3 @l 8
CONDITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC SEC 2304.11 "PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY AND TERMITES”. CONFORM TO SZla a EL;) 298
THE APPROPRIATE STANDARDS OF THE AMERICAN WOOD—PRESERVERS ASSOCIATION (AWPA) FOR SAWN LUMBER, = ~ Sz 388
GLUED LAMINATED TIMBER, ROUND POLES, WOOD PILES AND MARINE PILES. FOLLOW AMERICAN LUMBER M| £5 £%°
STANDARDS COMMITTEE (ALSC) QUALITY ASSURANCE PROCEDURES. PRODUCTS SHALL BEAR THE APPROPRIATE 0 32 53~
>~
MARK. Z | Z = <38
— @) = ..
METAL CONNECTORS/PT WOOD: CK ENGINEERING LLC RECOMMENDS THAT ALL METAL HARDWARE AND FASTENERS Gl z © Z g
IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER BE STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 316L. AT THE OWNER'S RISK AND Z, G0 8%
DISCRETION, HOT—DIPPED GALVANIZED METAL HARDWARE AND FASTENERS MAY BE INVESTIGATED FOR USE IN LIEU DETAIL A DETAIL B DETAIL C a8 Sl o
OF STAINLESS STEEL PROVIDED THAT THE FINISH HAS A MINIMUM ZINC CONTENT OF AT LEAST 1.85 0Z/SF AND B CEIAL D - &
ITS USE IS COORDINATED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND WOOD SUPPLIER FOR THE EXPECTED ENVIRONMENT AND M
MOISTURE EXPOSURE FOR APPROPRIATE USE BASED ON THE METHOD OF PRESERVATIVE TREATMENT OF THE MODEL END STUD | CAPACITY (LBS)
HOOD. ANCHORAGE TYPE ..,| FASTENERS ®)
# . REQUIRED ¢, [pouc—FiR| HEn-FIR
FLR-TO—FLR STRAP
CS14 (EL=19) (30) 10d COMMON 2x STUD 2,490 2,490
BLOCKING PER DETAILS FLR—-TO-FLR STRAP
FLOOR OR ROOF FRAMING ,
SR BLANS & DETMS/\_H f\BOTTOM PLATE NAILING PER M=T48 (CNTR'D ON C.5.) (32) 16d COMMON | (2) 2x STUDS 5,960 1 5,429
’ SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
- FLR-TO—FLR STRAP
o T/FLOOR . W L W . W ADBL STUD @ FLOOR—TO—FLOOR MST60 (CNTR'D ON C.5.) (46) 16d COMMON | (2) 2x STUDS 6,235 | 5405
P lRo0F @ s T e B e T L e HOLDOWN STRAP LOCATIONS
J 3 FLR-TO—FLR STRAP
! MST72 (CNTR'D ON C.5) (62) 16d COMMON | (2) 2x STUDS 6,730 6,475
NUMBER OF STUDS \ ADDITIONAL BLKG @ STUD POST CMST12 FLR*TO*F}R SR (84) 16d COMMON | (3) 2x STUDS 9,215 9,215
PER PLAN, (2) MIN (E.L.=38")
o i e : OR HOLDOWN LOCATIONS
\ \—DOUBLE 0P PLATE STHD14/RJ CAST—IN—PLACE (22) 16d SINKERS | (2) 2x sTups’ | 3,695 3,695
CDCE NAILING PER SHEAR ~——— SPLICE WALL SHEATHING ON 3/15/2024
RIM BOARD WHEN FEASIBLE 1) nnl/n
WALL SCHEDULE, STAGGERED\T\ || ” HDUT 1 SB1x30 SD<§O>WOé4D®§%R/§WS 6x6 DF#2 MIN. 9,335
BLOCKING @ SHEAR WALL @)\, ] STUDS @ 16°0C, TYP
SHEATHING PANEL EDGES ————__| |/’
ol | | FIELD NAILING PER SHEAR WALL
SHEATHING & NAILING PER o S T Lot
SHEAR WAL SCHEDULE\'H i I HDU 14 PABS (4) 179 6X6 DFE2 MIN. | 14,445
§ § H——————HOLDOWN PER PLAN & HOLDOWN
! \\ H SCHEDULE
0
g . . . /SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE HD19 PAB9 (5) 17 6X6 DF#2 MIN. 16,775
4 T/FLOOR SHEATHING N N
Y (sB @ SIM) \ 3
g % NOTES: - . o
1. HOLDOWNS SPECIFIED ARE AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON ANCHOR TIE DOWN CO., INC; ACCEPTABLE — <
EQUIVALENT PRODUCT SUBSTITUTIONS ARE AVAILABLE FROM OTHER MANUFACTURERS WITH SER APPROVAL. < 8
J=BOLT PER SHEAR WALL e e 2. LOCATE ALL HOLDOWNS AT ENDS OF ALL SHEAR WALLS & FASTEN TO BUNDLED END STUDS. RN
SCHEDULE (MIN */3"¢ @ \/ COUNDATION ST WAL 3. BUNDLED END STUDS SHOULD BE STITCH-NAILED TOGETHER USING MINIMUM (2) 16d @ 10"0C, UNO. 5 <
48"0C, EMBED 77) o PERIVETER 4. LOCATE "HDU#", "LSTHD#" & "STHD#” HOLDOWNS AT CONCRETE FOUNDATION LEVEL. (DETAIL B & C) LL] T3
LOCATE "CS#’, "MST”, "MSTC#” & “CMST#” STRAPS AT FLOOR—TO—FLOOR CONNECTIONS. (DETAIL A) 2 -
L 5. ALL HOLDOWN ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE MIN 5” FROM CONCRETE WALL ENDS. NTa)
6. USE "SSTB” FOR 2x SILL PLATES & "SSTBL" FOR 3x SILL PLATES. O N =
FOOTING @ PERIMETER " N w
7. ADDITIONAL END STUD REQUIRED TO MEET MINMUM 1'/,” EDGE DISTANCE FROM CONCRETE CORNER TO "STHD" STRAP. 7 S
USE "RJ” STYLE WITH "STHD” WHERE RIM JOIST IS PRESENT. 1 o P
['YPICAL SHEAR WALL ELEVATION 7 8. INSTALL ALL HOLDOWN HARDWARE PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS & RECOMMENDATIONS. ~ —
[a%
—_
SoHENTS HOLDOWN SCHEDULE . < o
SCALE: N.T.S. LLI o
WOOD-FRAMED SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE =
FOR HEM-FIR/DOUG-FIR STUD FRAMING
0T OB BLOCKING BOTTON F;%LEAQTE\R&EMEE%% MEMBER SILL PLATE REQUIREMENTS
SW SW SHEATHING NAIL SIZE & ATTACHMENT T0 (3. 7, 13] SHEAR LOAD
TYPE APA—RATED SPACING @ PANEL EDGES | 15 5/ ATE BELOW SHEAR NAILING TO BOTTOM R ANCHOR BOLT TO SILL R AT CAPACITY (PLF)
WOOD FRAMING BELOW AT FRAMING CONCRETE FOUNDATION FOUNDATION
[1, 2, 12] [4, 5, 6] [8, 9] [10] [11]
» 1/ »
SW—6 15/32” CD—EXT O“é} ®6”XOC2 /2 CLIP @ 18°0C 0.148"¢ x 3!/, @ 6°0C 2x %" @ 48°0C PT. 2x 242
] 0131 x 21/ g0 @ 3270C P.T. 2x
SW—4 15/32" CD—EXT ‘ S 2/ CLP @ 1470C 0.148" x 3'/,” @ 40C 3x 353
@ 400 '8 @ 48”°0C PT. 3
[15] [15]
5/ »
i » 1/ : 1/ . /g"8 @ 2470C P.T. 2x
SW—3 15/32” CD—EXT 0.131"0 x 2/ CLIP @ 1270C 0.148" x 3/," @ 4"0C 3x 456
@ 3"0C, STAGGERED & CLIP @ 18"0C 5,76 @ 3270C BT 3y
[15] 8 o [15]
5/ » ”
” 1/ ” 1/ » ” /8 @ @ /‘6 OC pT 2><
SW-2 15/32" CD-EXT 0.131" x 2 /3 CLP @ 870C 0.148% x 3/," @ 470C 3x 595
@ 2°0C, STAGGERED & CLIP @ 16"0C 576 @ 7470C 5T 3y 5
[15] o [15]
o]
» B » 1/ » » 1/ » » E|l=
W4 15/32” CD—EXT 0.131°¢ x 2'/y CLP 6 8'oc 0.1487¢ x 31/, @ 4’0C 2 5% @ 24°0C BT 3 707 B |
BOTH SIDE @ 470C, STAGGERED & CLIP @ 12°0C 5] [15] S
O |
» ; 1/ i , 1/ , Do
- 15/32” CD—EXT 0.131" x 2'/, CLIP @ 8°0C 0.148" x 3'/," @ 4700 5/ . w| s
ZoW=3 BOTH SIDE @ 3°0C, STAGGERED BOTH SIDES, STAGGERED % CLIP ® 8°0C 3x - /g"0 @ 16"0C P.T. 5x - 911 ol mn
-
. n 1/ » » 1/ » . o
B 15/32"7 CD—EXT 0.131" x 2/, CLIP @ 670C 0.148"% x 3'/," @ 470C 5/ n . =
2ol BOTH SIDE @ 2°0C, STAGGERED | BOTH SIDES, STAGGERED % CLP ® 5°0C R - /g'0 @ 1270C IR - 1190 E i
[m)] —
NOTES: “
1. INSTALL PANELS EITHER HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY 10. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT—DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL PLATE WASHERS ©
2. WHERE SHEATHING IS APPLIED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL, PANEL EDGE JOINTS ON 2x FRAMING 3"x3°x0.2297(MIN).  THE HOLE IN THE PLATE WASHER MAY BE DIAGONALLY SLOTTED '¥/,¢x1%,” s
S T P AEEERED S0 AT AOINTS OR DEROSITE Sies ARE HOT LOCATED OR e SAlE PROVIDED A STANDARD CUT WASHER IS PLACED BETWEEN THE PLATE WASHER AND NUT. PLATE g
S BLOCKING 5 REQURED AT ALL PANEL EDCES. WASHER TO EXTEND TO WITHIN '/, OF THE EDGE OF THE SILL PLATE ON THE SIDE(S) WITH >
4. PROVIDE SHEAR WALL SHEATHING AND NAILING FOR ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE WALLS INDICATED ON SHEATHING. ~ WHERE SHEAR WALLS ARE SHEATHED ON BOTH SIDES OF 2x6 WALL FRAMING, USE o
THE PLANS. ENDS OF FULL HEIGHT WALLS ARE DESIGNATED BY WINDOWS, OR DOORWAYS OR AS 4.5°x4.5"x0.229"(MIN) PLATE WASHERS. EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS 7" MINIMUM INTO THE CONCRETE.
DESIGNATED ON PLANS. HOLDOWN REQUIREMENTS PER PLANS. 11. PRESSURE TREATED MATERIAL CAN CAUSE EXCESSIVE CORROSION IN THE FASTENERS. PROVIDE
5. SHEAR WALLS DESIGNATED AS PERFORATED SHEAR WALLS REQUIRE SHEATHING, SHEAR WALL NAILING, HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED (ELECTRO—PLATING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE) NAILS AND CONNECTOR PLATES Drawn By: PK
ETC. ABOVE AND BELOW ALL OPENINGS). (FRAMING ANGLES, ETC.) FOR ALL CONNECTORS IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED FRAMING Checked By: SC
6. SHEATHING EDGE NAILING IS REQUIRED AT ALL HOLDOWN POSTS. EDGE NAILING MAY ALSO BE MEMBERS. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PER STRUCTURAL NOTES. Date: 3-15-2024
REQUIRED TO FACH STUD USED IN BUILT-UP HOLDOWN POSTS. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PER 12. WHERE WOOD SHEATHING IS APPLIED OVER GYPSUM SHEATHING, CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD
HOLDOWN SCHEDULE & DETAILS. FOR ALTERNATE NAILING REQUIREMENTS.
7. INTERMEDIATE FRAMING TO BE 2x MINIMUM MEMBERS. ATTACH SHEATHING TO INTERMEDIATE FRAMING ~ 13. AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES, (2) 2x STUDS NAILED TOGETHER MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF SINGLE 3x < IOB N
WITH 0.148"0 « 21/2” NAILS AT 12°0C WHERE STUDS ARE SPACED AT 1670C AND 0.1487Q x 2/2” SIUD. DOUBLE 2X STUDS SHALL BE CONNECTED TOGETHER BY NAILING THE STUDS TOGETHER WITH CKJO O.
WALS AT 6 OC WHERE SUDS ARE SPACED AT 24 0C. 14 SONLT%g TNHA‘ELSST%FUCTTHUERASLAMEENGS\EQ(E:F‘%N%FANR%C%‘%EE(E)F; /ZSDHTEHSEWE Lé;E ENxé‘/i‘NNS?ON BOLT ALTERNATIVES 23_043
" 1/ » .
8. BASED ON OﬂBj @ x 1'/," NAILS USED TO ATTACH FRAMING CLIPS DIRECTLY TO FRAMING. USE T CASTINCPLACE ANCHOR BOLTS.  SPECIAL INSPECTION MAY BF REQURED.
0.131°0 x 2'/" NALS WHERE INSTALLED OVER SHEATHING. 15. NAIL STUDS TO 3x BOTTOM/SILL PLATES WITH EITHER (2) 0.148"@x4" END NALS OR
FRAMING CLIPS: SIMPSON “A35" OR "LTP5" OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT. (4) 0.131°0x2"/," TOENALS.
WOOD FRAMED SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE STRUCTURAL
12 NOTES/SCHED.

S-1.0




SLAB ON GRADE &

7

#4 @ 24°0C

#4 CONTINUOUS, TOP

5/87@ x 24"LONG SMOOTH BAR @ 24°0C,
GREASE ONE SIDE IN DOWEL INSERT

WWF REINFORCING PER PLAN

PER PLAN

CONSTRUCTION JOINT

—6MIL VAPOR BARRIER

4” COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SUBGRADE
PREPARATION PER GEOTECH REPORT

COMPETENT NATIVE SOIL OR
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL OR
PER GEOTECH REPORT

SPLICE STANDARD
LENGTH ALTERNATE HOOK HOOK
TYP \
= < ’ ‘ —_Aﬂ.q 4 J 3
[154 e ye T ——® 5} T o>
< a4 A<ﬁ <
SEC ]
Clog 4 _——CORNER BARS TO = 4| | ———CORNER BARS TO
alge MATCH CROSS WALL S| MATCH CROSS WALL
- N REINFORCING T|Z - REINFORCING
4 w3
//\NTERSECT\NG WALL
A\qu ‘
AT CORNERS AT INTERSECTIONS
SPLICE LENGTH
BAR LENGTH
NOTES: 14 I
1. WALL SIZE & REINFORCING PER PLAN. -
2. CORNER BARS SIZE & SPACING TO MATCH HORIZONTAL REINFORCING. #5 56
TYPICAL CORNER BARS
AT CONCRETE WALLS - SINGLE MAT 3

SCALE: N.T.S.

CONC CURB WHERE OCCURS

W/ (1) #4 HORIZONTAL,
EXTEND VERTICAL DOWELS

SLAB ON GRADE &

WALL FRAMING PER PLAN,
SHEAR WALL WHERE OCCURS

PT. SILL £ W/ ANCHOR BOLTS
PER SW SCHEDULE OR NOTES

EDGE NAILING

CONC STEM WALL &
REINF PER PLAN

REINF PER PLAN
A. ||<7
T/SLAB | \ i / w|Z
¢—$—5 ——v—y T . T/CRADE o
¥ | = VARIES
—W%: =N @
s o =
et 2o B/FOOTING o
iy v

COMPETENT NATIVE SOIL OR
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL
OR PER GEOTECH REPORT

i

PER PLAN

TYPICAL FOUNDATION FOOTING
AND STEM WALL WITH SLAB ON GRADE

CONC FOOTING & REINF
PER PLAN, CNTR'D ON
STEM WALL

\¥ ALTERNATE HOOKS

SCALE: %,” = 1"-0"

P.T. SILL PLATE W/
ANCHOR BOLTS PER
SCHEDULE OR NOTES

FLOOR SHEATHING
PER PLAN

4 T/SHEATHING
L ¥

REINFORCING PER PLAN SLOPE SIDEWALK OR GRADE
PER ARCH ELEVATION PER PLAN SAWCUT OR 1'/," PREMOLDED JOINT
éT/SLAB | % WWF REINFORCING PER PLAN
& 4 AY T/GRADE | I
C 4 4 A 5 1f / é
Bt | EETT RES Y T A a e [PER P
— = sl | 6MIL VAPOR BARRIER
s — s e
SUBGRADE PER 2/53.0 0|l A 4” COMPACTED GRAVEL OR SUBGRADE
STEEP AS POSSIBLE o W( 8,/FOOTING PREPARATION PER GEOTECH REPORT
7, - A
= o COMPETENT NATIVE SOIL OR
REINF PER PLAN =l CONTROL JOINT COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL OR
COMPETENT NATIVE SOIL OR o PER GEOTECH REPORT
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL olz
OR PER GEOTECH REPORT PER PLAN |, = = NOTES:
1. FOR CONSTRUCTION DR CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS REFERENCE FOUNDATION/SLAB PLAN
2. USE "SOFTCUT SAW” AS SOON AS POSSIBLE WITHOUT CAUSING RAVELING OF CONCRETE EDGES.
SAWCUT ALONG SHORT DIRECTION OF POUR FIRST
3. PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION/CONTROL JOINT TO ENCLOSE APPROXIMATE SQUARE AREAS OF 225 SF MAX
SCALE: %," = 1'-0" SCALE: N.T.S.
SPLICE LENGTH
BAR LENGTH
#4 28"
SPLICE LENGTH oML
BAR LENGTH . o $ © T/FINISH GRADE
. - g o| EEEEE T ¢
< 9 4 SOOI :7‘
#5 36” ° EOSOSOSOST ‘
4 = |= COSOTOTO 7 ’ ”
77777777 o i 1'-0"+
[ WALL/FLR FRAMING ABOVE | “ R T K -
| NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY | e © \/
WALL VERTICAL REINF o VGRADE@ » A WALL HORIZONTAL REINFORCING
(CONT W/ BEND OR FTG DOWEL/ T v PER SCHDULE
TO MATCH) PER SCHEDULE o cr | °
TYP o WALL VERTICAL REINFORCING
e (W/ BEND) PER SCHEDULE
WALL HORIZONTAL REINF ——— ]
PER SCHEDULE w PROVIDE FREE-DRAINING MATERIAL
FN@TATLECNCEE?E STA@T TOE ol CONT\NUOUS FOOTING DRAIN
PRIOR BACKFILLING = ’ W/ 4°9 FABRIC WRAPPED
[ PRIOR BACKFILLING i = - i oo | CORRUGATED PERFORATED
O|S PIPE @ BACKSIDE — SLOPE
24" p PROVIDE FREE-DRAINING > T =
= » — =13 TO DAYLIGHT EA END
1 x @ 1600 S MATERIAL MIN 12" THICK mf—i‘— o o
o 0 ==l * SOSOSOSOGOTNR
% 91 1 o aiE= T ‘A o s B 4
T/SLAB 5 = |7 Sl = a R 4 y FOOTING TOP & BOTT LONGIT
@ v = ) 7 = = a ° a REINF PER SCHEDULE
[ <> = 1 <
o g 1 2 T/FOOT‘NG$ TT—TTT—TTT ™ roomiG per pLAN
- S el W el & SCHEDULE
e B — . EREI N
PTG TOP TRANSY g4 e 4, , o ~ COMPETENT NATIVE SOIL OR
REINF PER SCHED o ) o) o L] - KEY VERT. REINF , COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL
7 T4, TO MATCH WALL REINF. b PER GLOTECH REPORT
- CONT FTG DRAINAGE PER \
FTG TOP LONGIT = T0E HEEL CIVIL — DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT |05 L KEY HORIZ REINF
REINF PER SCHED~ »_ OR STORM SYSTEM S THK 44.@ 127 0C
DOWEL TO MATCH
FTG BOTT LONGIT REINF VERT REINF HEEL
PER SCHEDULE
WALL FOOTING WALL FOOTING
SIZE REINFORCEMENT SIZE REINFORCEMENT SIZE REINFORCEMENT SIZE REINFORCEMENT
HT (MAX) | THK | VERTICAL | HORIZONTAL | TOE | HEEL [DEPTH| TOP/TRANSV |TOP/LONGIT | BOTTOM/LONGIT|  |HT (MAX)| THK | VERTICAL | HORIZONTAL | TOE | HEEL |DEPTH| TOP/TRANSV |TOP/LONGIT | BOTTOM/LONGIT| Hk
4—0" | 8" [#4 @ 12°0C| #4 @ 12°0C | 1'=0" | 1'=6" | 10" | #4 @ 10"0C| (3) #4 (2) #4 4'-0" | 8" [#4 @ 12°0C| #4 @ 12°0C | 1'=6" | 1'=6" | 10" | #4 @ 1070C| (3) #4 (3) #4 18
6-0" | 8" |[#4 @ 8°0C | 44 @ 1270C | 2'=6" | 1'=6" | 10" | #4 @ 10"0C| (4) #4 (3) #4 6-0" | 8" | #4 @ 8'0C | #4 @ 12°0C | 20" | 1"=6" | 12" | #4 @ 10°0C| (4) #4 (4) #4 30"
8'—0" | 8" |#5 @ 10°0C| 44 @ 1270C | 3=6" | 20" | 147 | #5 @ 10"0C| (5) #5 (3) #5
9'—0" | 8" |[#5 @ 8°0C | 44 @ 12°0C | 3—6" | 3-0" | 14" | #5 @ 1070C| (5) #5 (4) #5

SCALE: N.T.S.

SCALE: N.T.S.

/
-
#4 x
/ +Y,¢" HOLE @

WALL FRAMING PER PLAN,
SHEAR WALL WHERE OCCURS

BOTTOM PLATE & (2) ROWS OF BOTTOM

ADD ADDITIONAL STUDS @ HOLDOWN
STRAPS OR FLOOR—TO-FLOOR

CONNECTIONS °
\ e‘e

ANCHOR BOLTS & . WASHERS °

PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE e‘e
P.T. BOTTOM PLATEl e

e‘:

\

T

BUNDLED STUDS PER PLAN
/OR @ HOLDOWN LOCATIONS

HOLDOWN PER PLAN &
" SCHEDULE

—ADD'L £ WASHER &
NUT @ HOLDOWN

ANCHOR BOLTS PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

T/FIN GRADE
%)

ANCHOR BOLT & EMBED
PER HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

%i\ﬁﬁ
“

CONCRETE STEM WALL

AT/FOUNDAT\ON WALL i
v - =
| ¢ a 45 II =
J I
<7 [an)]
[ 00
A » Nl m
| a4 <=,
4= [
< A)ﬁ
T s 4 < —
éT/FOOT\NG g < . T
4 P 4 4
I 4,
4 4 74 a

’ PER PLAN

\/CONCRETE FOOTING
PER PLAN

TYPICAL SHEAR WALL HOLDOWN
CONNECTIONS AT FOUNDATION CONCRETE WALL

SCALE:N.T.S.
¢ COLUMN
& FOOTING
POST AND ABU BASE PER PLAN
12” @ SONO TUBE w/ (3) #4
| BARS (VERT.) w/#3 STIRRUPS @
127 0C
A
4 1/SLAB , “
v B

<

CONCRETE FING

PER PLAN \

<
A
A==

18" MIN
(FROST DEPTH)

3" CLR
TYP

COMPETENT NATIVE SOIL OR
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL OR

SIZE & REINFORCING

N B/FOOT\NGi}

PER GEOTECH REPORT

PER PLAN

NEW FOOTING/POST CONNECTION

SCALE: ¥/," = 1’-0”

8D @ 3" OC. TYP.

1 %" LVL BLOCKING
(ALIGNED WITH WALL EDGE)

PLATE NAILING PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE.

PANEL EDGE NAILING PER SHEAR
WALL SCHEDULE OR NOTES

16"LONG DOWEL IN

1670C,
HAMMER—SET, 3" EMBED,
NO ADHESIVE

SLAB ON GRADE w/ REINF
(PER PLAN WHERE OCCU/RS

| J JL : A A - — J T SLABQB
' e
1 . El:‘ ‘
FLOOR JOST\/ PER E%QTANMGFERS/ v ; SEE RETAINING WALL DET.
PER PLAN FOR DRAINAGE REQ.
UBL EAAYPEERRVOERB%W% RETAINING WALL PER
PLAN
EXTERIOR SHEAR WALL WITH
JOISTS PERPENDICULAR TO RETAINING WALL 11

SCALE: ¥,” = 1"-0"

SHEATHING PER PLAN7

AT/SHEATH\NG

~—_

BOT. PLATE & NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

"LTP5” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

\ %

=

FLOOR JOIST PER PLANJ
P.T

RETAINING WALL
PER PLAN

DBL SIDED SHEAR WALL

T SILL PLATE W/ ‘e
ANCHOR BOLTS PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
OR NOTES 7

\

SHEAR WALL NAILING PER
'// SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
r "LTPS" CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL
\ SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

| FILLER
\‘/’U%” CLIPS (EACH SIDE) PER
| SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, TYP

PER

Q
[0
<C

(SEE NOTES) SLAB ON GRADE
[(WHERE OCCURS)

gay

A 2 . g
X X X:

S

X

—X X

<

AN

H [
u #4 X 16"LONG DOWEL IN

+'/,¢" HOLE @ 16"0C,
HAMMER—SET, 3” EMBED, NO
ADHESIVE

SEE RETAINING WALL DET.

FOR DRAINAGE REQ.

TO RETAINING WALL CONNECTION

SCALE: 1" = 1°-0"

12

PROFESSIONAL STRUCTURAL
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8D @ 3" OC. TYP.
1 %" LVL BLOCKING
(ALIGNED WITH WALL EDGE)

SHEATHING PER PLAN?

T/SHEATHING

4 BOT. PLATE & NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

/”LTPS” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL
/SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL NAILING PER

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

s

FLOOR JOIST PER PLANJ

PANEL EDGE NAILING
PER SHEAR WALL SCHED.
(STAGGERED)

| 1 9" LVL RIM JOIST
(ALIGNED WITH WALL EDGE)

|
\ FILLER

"LTP5” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL

SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)
SHEAR WALL NAILING PER
\SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
SHEAR WALL SHEATHING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

\STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL
STRUCTURAL NOTES

FL. JOIST PERP. TO DBL SIDED SHEAR WALL CON.

SCALE: 1" = 1'=0"
UPPER FLOOR DBL SIDED SHEAR
WALL (WHERE OCCURS) A
) BOT. PLATE & NAILING PER
8D @ 3" OC. TYP. /SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
1 9" LVL BLOCKING o
SHEATHING PER PLAN SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)
/ 1 %" LVL RIM BOARD
o T/SHEATHING i
% ’ T DECKING PER PLAN
L ©
[0
0 A0
B
e P2 <
k &\/ DECK JOIST
\g AR \1 PER PLAN
CLOOR JOIST PER PLAN 1 \SMPSON HU" HANGER PER PLAN
R 2x PT LEDGER SDS SCREWS PER
PLAN
CONT. HDR PER PLAN "LTP5” CLIPS (EACH SIDE) PER
w/SHEAR WALL PANEL EDGE NAILING SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, TYP
(STAGGERED) (WHERE OCCURS) (SEE NOTES)
SHEAR WALL SHEATHING &
| NAILING PER SHEAR WALL
DBL SIDED SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
PR PLAN A STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL
STRUCTURAL NOTES

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

BOT. PLATE & NAILING PER

DBL SIDED SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN
(2) 8D @ 3 A

SHEATHING PER PLAN 7

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
"LTPS” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

8D @ 4" OC.

2x LEDGER PER PLAN
w/(3) 16D @ 12" OC.

DECK SHING. PER PLAN

QET/SHEATH\NG

e

y4
Ly

A

FLOOR JOIST
PER PLAN

J

DECK JOIST PER PLAN

1 %" LVL, EACH SIDE
(ALIGNED WITH WALL EDGES)

"LTPS” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

N

SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

\(STAGGERED)
SHEAR WALL SHEATHING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL
STRUCTURAL NOTES

1
ﬁ
‘\ FILLER
"LTP5” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL

\/\

DBL SIDED SHEAR WALL CONNECTTION

(DECK/FLOOR JOIST PARALLEL)

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

NOTES:
FOR SW—6 TO SW—4, TO ELIMINATE SHEAR WALL
CLIPS @ R’S, LOCATE SHEATHING SPLICES AT

MID—HT OF RIM BOARD & NAIL W/ (2) ROWS OF
PANEL EDGE NAILING PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE.

SHEATHING PER PLAN
AT/SHEATH\NG . N
‘,/ y4 | 4 X

EDGE NAILING PER PLAN

PLATE NAILING PER SHEAR
WALL SCHEDULE

AT POST LOADS, ADD 2x4 SQUASH
BLOCKING TO MATCH STUD POST ABOVE

=1

¢ T

2x4 W/ (2) 8d NAILS — |

.

P

"LTP5” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL
/ﬁSCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)
-

(FOR SW6&SW4, ALTERNATE TO CUPS)A
SPLICE SHEATHING @ RIM BOARD ©

¥

Fu
FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN/

BLOCKING @ 48"0C

(2) 10d NAILS
TO TOP PLATE

k
\R\M BOARD

SHEAR WALL SHEATHING &
NAILING PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE

\STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL
STRUCTURAL NOTES

FLOOR JOIST PARALLEL TO EXTERIOR WALL CON.

@T/SHEATH\NG

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

FLOOR DIAPHRAGM PANEL EDGE
NAILING (8d @ 6°0C MINIMUM)

FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLAN\

FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN

HANGER PER FLOOR JOIST MFR

BEAM PER PLAN

FLOOR JOIST/FLUSH BEAM CONNECTION

fSEE ARCH. FOR WATER PROOFING REQ.

E— 6
SCALE: 1" = 1-0
FLOOR DIAPHRAGM PANEL EDGE
NAILING (8d @ 3°0C M\N\MUM)
FLOOR SHEATHING PER PLAN
T/SHEATH\NG \
A1 F
< J \ <
1% HQJH
FLOOR JOIST
PER PLAN
HANGCER PER FLOOR JOIST MFR \
BEAM PER PLAN
FLOOR JOIST/TOP FLUSH BEAM CONNECTION 10

SCALE: 17 = 1'-0"

8D @ 3" 0C. TYP.
1 9" LVL BLOCKING
(ALIGNED WITH WALL EDGE)

SHEATHING PER PLAN?

T/SHEATHING

S

FLOOR JOIST PER PLANJ

PANEL EDGE NAILING
PER SHEAR WALL SCHED.
(STAGGERED)

CONT. HDR PER PLAN
w/SHEAR WALL PANEL EDGE NAILING
(STAGGERED)

CONT. HEADER &

f

=

BOT. PLATE & NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

"LTP5” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL NAILING PER

l SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

| 1 9,” LVL RIM JOIST
(ALIGNED WITH WALL EDGE)
|

‘\ FILLER

"LTP5" CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL NAILING PER

\SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
SHEAR WALL SHEATHING PER

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

\~STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL
STRUCTURAL NOTES

FL. JOIST PERP. TO DBL SIDED SHEAR WALL CON.

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

8d @ 4" 0C w/
1 J,” LVL BLOCKING

SHEATHING PER PLAN
AT/SHEATH\NG \
L %

<

FLOOR JOIST PER PLANJ

FLOOR JOIST

\\STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL

STRUCTURAL NOTES

PERP. AT INTERIOR BEARING WALL

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

SHEATHING & NAILING

PER PLANT

CONT. STRAP PER PLAN

T/SHEATHING

8D @ 3" OC. TYP.

1 9” LVL BLOCKING
(ALIGNED WITH WALL EDGE)

SHEATHING PER PLAN;

S

\NALS (STITCHED NAILED) @ 12" OC.
| FILLER DECK JOISTS

FLOOR JOIST PER PLANJ

PANEL EDGE NAILING
PER SHEAR WALL SCHED.
(STAGGERED)

CMST STRAP TO BLOCKING &
FL. JOIST PERP. TO DBL SIDED SHEAR WALL CON.

CONT.CSMST STRAP PER PLAN

BOT. PLATE & NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

"LTP5” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

19" LVL RIM JOIST
(ALIGNED WITH WALL EDGE)

w/1 3" LVL BLOCKING & (3) 16D

NOT SHOWN
FOR CLARITY

"LTPS” CLIPS (EACH SIDE) PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, TYP
(SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL NAILING PER

\SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
SHEAR WALL SHEATHING PER

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

\STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL

STRUCTURAL NOTES

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

(2) 8D @ 3" OC.

AT/SHEATH\NG
<o

8D @ 3”7 0OC.
SHEATHING PER PLAN7 X
;/ 4 ) 1
‘ i

Cs

P

2x4 W/ (2) 8d NAILS — |

EERE

)

BOT. PLATE & NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

"LTPS” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULIE

—_

C
FLOOR JO\ST/ 2
PER PLAN g

1 9" LVL, EACH SIDE /

(ALIGNED WITH WALL EDGES)

PANEL EDGE NAILING

PER SHEAR WALL SCHED.
(STAGGERED)

CONT. HDR PER PLAN

STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL

/

STRUCTURAL NOTES

\/\

<
[

DECKING
PER PLAN

\DECK JOIST
PER PLAN

2% LEDGER PER PLAN

w/(3) 16D @ 12" aC.

FILLER

"LTPS” CLIPS (EACH SIDE) PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, TYP
(SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL NAILING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

SHEAR WALL SHEATHING PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

CONT. HEADER/SHEAR WALL CONNECTION

(FLOOR/DECK JOIST PARALLEL)

A

| VA VA, VA e .
1

—]

—]

4
J

ROOF JOIST PER PLAN

BLOCKING PER PLAN

FLOOR JOIST BLOCKING

&

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

T/SHEATH\NGA
\ %

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

FLOOR SHEATHING

SHEAR WALL WHERE OCCURS PER PLAN
/BOTTOM PLATE NAILING
PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

PANEL EDGE NAILING
RIMBOARD BLOCKING

PER PLAN
AT/SHEATH\NG \
\ %

PROOFING REQ.

FLOOR JOIST j
PER PLAN

AT POST LOADS, ADD
SQUASH BLOCKING TO
MATCH POST ABOVE

N

LDECK JOIST PER PLAN

METAL HARDWARE PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

\DOUBLE TOP PLATE

M\ SHEAR WALL PER PLAN

| ————STUDS & SPACING PER PLAN
& GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

\/\

INTERIOR BEARING/SHEAR WALL CON.

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

12
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DECKING PER PLAN

T/DECKING

%\ L, i e, i i s s 4.

=

WA A A A7)

DECK JOSTJ
PER PLAN

<

HU HANGER PER
DECK JOIST DIMENSIONS

\L DECK JOIST
\ PER PLAN

BEAM PER PLAN

DECK JOIST MID BEAM CONNECTION

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

ALTERNATE: MST27 STRAP W/

(30) 16d SINKERS, '/, EA END,
CENTERED, EA TOP & BOTT B BREAK

4'—0" MIN SPLICE LAP

AL
A —

|
JI o o — — Iy ] Jr

—

NOTE:

FLOO? JOISTS NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.

TYPICAL PLATE SPLICE DETAIL

-V
IV

g

STUD CENTERLINE

(2) ROWS 16d NAILS STAGGERED
(WITHIN AREA OF SPLICE @ 6°0C)
(NOT REQUIRED @ ALTERNATE)

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

BREAK LOWER PLATE @

STUDS & SPACING PER PLAN

SCALE: N.T.S.

DECKING PER PLAN

2x BLOCKING w/
8d @ 4"0C

PROVIDE BLOCKING
PER RAILING MANUF.
SPECKS

. T/DECKING
w/ Ay A A 2 0707
RAILING & RAILING
d Y//CONNECTONS BY OTHERS
(NOT SHOWN)
DECK JC)STiﬁg/] \\\\\\\\'2x RIM JOIST
PER PLAN 4////// PER PLAN
» PER
A35 @ 24" OC p RN
PLAN
BEAM
PER PLAN

DECK JOIST TO DECK BEAM CONNECTION

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

HEADER PER PLAN

f DOUBLE TOP PLATE
|

T/PLATE

J

\ r

|
J
l? /

(2) 10D TOE NAILS

/ -
NAIL KING STUD TO HDR w/

NOTE:

PER PLAN ——————

\
T“::’ (4) 10D NAILS
\
\
|
\
|
|

[ KING/TRIM STUDS w/(2) 10D
NAILS (STITCHED NAILING) @ 12" OC

LN

AT STRUCTURAL LUMBER HEADER,
ADD 2x TRIM STUDS PER PLAN

FLOOR/ROOF FRAMING NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.

TYPICAL HEADER CONNECTION

SCALE:N.T.S.

PLAN & GENERAL NOTES—

BOTTOM PLATE —]

/
/

HEADER PER PLANJ

NOTES:

1. WALL SHEATHING NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

DROPPED

2. WHERE ROOF ABOVE. RAFTERS OR PRE-MANUFACTURED

TRUSSES PER PLAN REPLACES RIM JOIST

TYPICAL HEADER FRAMING

RIM JOIST OR BEAM
PER PLAN (NOTE (2))
\DOUBLE TOP PLATE REF TYP

PLATE SPLICE DETAIL

WALL FRAMING PER PLAN &
GENERAL NOTES

TRIMMER STUD, MULTIPLE STUDS

PER PLAN OR GENERAL NOTES
WHERE LOCATED

HEADER PER PLAN F//

FLUSH

SHEATHING PER PLAN
\\\\\ 3-0"
o T/SHEATHING .
< 2 = A35 TYP.
. TRELLIS BEAM
HU HANGER PER PLAN
. PER BEAM DIM.
RIM BOARD
DECK JOIST 6x12 DF#2
SHEATHING PER PLAN PER PLAN /
SEE ARCH. FOR WATER PROOFING REQ. 0'_Q’
CONT. BEAM LAY BC6
PER PLAN ,//////’
o T/SHEATHING
& ~ DECKING PER PLAN . Co
| % S | .?.
o2 A35, TOP & BOT.
%% 770 . /Mo DF#2
T //\\\ Il§ < Hucasio— | N
£ ~{___DpECK JoisT m:[
/ BZ\ 4\ PER PLAN POST PER PLAN
DECK JOSTﬁF///// T&\f o Jva’
SER PLAN SIMPSON "HU” HANGER PER PLAN o 4
2x PT LEDGER w/SDS SCREWS PER 1 %' x 7" LAG BOLT o
PLAN w/2"¢ WASHER
TYP.
"LTP5” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL
(2) 10d NALS SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES) BRACE
TO TOP PLATE o 6x6 DF#2 TYP.
SHEAR WALL SHEATHING &
2 NAILING PER SHEAR WALL N
\\\\\\\\‘R‘SCHEDULE &\\\\\‘
A STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL EXTERIOR WALL PER PLAN
STRUCTURAL NOTES A, SHEAR WALL WHERE
OCCURS
SCALE: 1" = 1'=0" SCALE: NTS
WALL FRAMING PER PLAN, SHEAR WALL
- Y- Y- WHERE LOCATED (NOTE (2)) Y- Y-
BOTTOM PLATE
/////////ﬂ/SHEATHNG PER PLAN
A T/SHEATHING 7 J s T/SHEATHING
2 =
< <
5 T
R Pirairatie Rardralsy
<
STUDS & SPACING PER

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

Q
—
—
Ol =
=2 g
E HE cu*og
O > =39
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2x4 (FLAT) w/(2) 10D @ 6" OC

BUILD—UP PARAPET PE

R ARCH.

(WHERE OCCURS)

84 @ 47 OC. TYP.

SHEATHING PER PLAN
AT/SHEATH\NG \
v

<

- FASCIA
1% LWL PER ARCH.
BLOCKING

d— 3 LWL w/

R OPLAN b (3) 16D, EACH JOIST

ROOF JOIST PER PLANJ /
DBL TOP PLATEJ

\P
"LTPS” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL

SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL SHEATHING &
NAILING PER SHEAR WALL

\SCHEDULE
STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL

STRUCTURAL NOTES

ROOF JOIST PERPENDIC. TO BEARING/SHEAR WAL

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

2x4 (FLAT) w/(2)

10D @ 67 0OC

BUILD—UP PARAPET PER ARCH.
(WHERE OCCURS)

DRAG STRUT (BEYOND) w/MST STRAP PER PLAN

(2) 8D @ 4" 0C. TYP.
1 3” LVL OUTRIGGER PER PLAN

SHEATHING PER PLAN
aT/SHEATH\NG . \
4 Vo

\
i = FASCIA
HUS HANGER L 3" PSL PER ARCH.
PER PLAN BLOCKING
ROOF JOIST PER PLAN
- I %7 L w/
L

(3) 16D, EACH JOIST

DBL TOP PLATE J

% R L
"LTP5" CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL

SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL SHEATHING &
NAILING PER SHEAR WALL

\SCHEDULE
STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL

v STRUCTURAL NOTES

DRAG STRAT TO ROOF JOIST BLOCKING
SHEAR WALL CONNECTION

SCALE: 1" = 1'=0"

2x4 (FLAT) w/(2) 10D @ 6" OC
BUILD-UP PARAPET PER ARCH.

(WHERE OCCURS)

8d @ 4" 0C. TYP.
1 % LVL OUTRIGGER PER PLAN

SHEATHING PER PLAN

o T/SHEATHING . \

hd ¢ - FASCIA

HUS HANGER 19 LVL PER ARCH.
PER PLAN BLOCKING
ROOF JOIST PER PLAN

= d— ¥ L w/
L

(3) 16D, EACH JOIST

DBL TOP PLATE J

\ |
"LTP5” CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL

SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL SHEATHING &
NAILING PER SHEAR WALL

XSCHEDULE
STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL

STRUCTURAL NOTES

ROOF JOIST PARALLEL TO BEARING/SHEAR WALL

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

2x BLOCKING
o T/BEAM \

\ %
<
TRELLIS BEAMJ
PER PLAN
HCATO
GLB
PER PLAN

7

PER

S

PLAN

TRELLIS BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTION

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

FLOOR DIAPHRAGM PANEL EDGE
NAILING (8d @ 470C MINIMUM)

AT/SHEATH\NG

SHEATHING PER PLAN \

\ %

ROOF JOSTJ
PER PLAN

HANGER
PER PLAN

BEAM PER PLAN

ROOF JOIST/TOP FLUSH BEAM CONNECTION

SCALE: 1" = 1"-0"

2x4 (FLAT) w/(2) 10D @ 6" OC
BUILD—UP PARAPET PER ARCH.

(WHERE OCCURS)

1 % LVL OUTRIGGER

PER PLAN
8d @ 4" 0C. TYP.
SHEATHING PER PLAN \
AT/SHEATH\NG 7

HUCQ HANGER
UPSIDE—DOWN

HUS HANGER
UPSIDE-DOWN W

X

v

7

N
NN

—

A\
N

2

4 1/T0P RATE

A -

NN
N

%)

1 9" LVL BLOCKING TYP. A

HUS HANGER PER PLAN
(BEYOND)

ROOF JOIST CORNER CONNECTION

PER PLAN 4’

"LTP5" CLIPS PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE, TYP (SEE NOTES)

SHEAR WALL SHEATHING &
NAILING PER SHEAR WALL

\\SCHEDULE
STUDS PER PLAN & GENERAL

STRUCTURAL NOTES

SCALE: 1" = 1’-0"

FLOOR DIAPHRAGM PANEL EDGE
NAILING (8D @ 4"0C MINIMUM)

SHEETING PER PLAN
T/SHING. W

ROOF JOIST
PER PLAN

ROOF BEAM (TOP FLUSH) CONNECTION

\k BEAM PER PLAN
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SCALE: %" = 1'-0"
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1) ALL FLR JSTS TO BE TJI FLOOR SYSTEM, REFER TO MFG. LATOUT FOR ALL
FRAMING DETAILS AND BLOCKING. REVIEW MFG. LATOUT PRIOR TO FRAMING.
OR ALL FLR JSTS AND RFTRS TO BE #2 HEM-FIR DOUBLE UNDER
BEARING PARTITIONS. PROVIDE $OLID BLOCKING OVER BEARING MEMBERS.
45" 2) ALL EXT. DR ¢ UNDW HDRS. TO BE 4xI@ DF¥22 (UNO)

3) ALL PRE-MANUFACTURED TRUSSES TO BE IDENTIFIED BY MFG'S STAMP.
4) FACTORY BLT ERPLC ¢ CHIMNEY TO BE UL LABELED
25'-2" 0'-2o" INSTALL PER MNFTRS SPECS O/SIDE CMBSTN AIR REQ'D (MIN & 5Q IN) DUCTED]
TO F/BOX W/ OPERABLE O/SIDE DAMPER, TIGHTLY FITT'G FLUE DAMPER,
15'-2 1/8" 4'-1@ /8" 1B'-2 /8" AND TIGHT FITTING GLASS OR METAL DOORS OR FLUE DRAFT INDUCTION FAN.
5) LIMIT 8HOWER FLOW TO 22 GALLONMIN.
&) HWT. TO BE LABELED PER ASHRAE TD. NO. 99A-80, AND MEET
THE REQMNTS. PER NATIONAL APPLIANCE ENERGY CONSERVATION ACT.

C

)
I

[y
S

4'-h

2 _Q "
3'-3 172"

STHDI4

12"¢ CONC. PIER 30"%32"XI2" DP TO BE A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
W/ (3) #4 VERT. ¢ CONC. FTG. W/ 8) ALL SKYLITES TO COMPLY WITH IRC. SECTION R328.6
3 STIRRUPS @ (3) *4 BARS E. 9) ALL SIDELITES, 8LIDING GLASS DOORS AND TUB/SHOWER ENCLOSURES TO
Nl /\ | 1©0) HEAT REGISTERS TO BE PER LEGEND: LOCATE APPROXIMATELY AS
ﬁ‘ —2 3 | @ SHOUN, &" IN FROM EXTERIOR WALLS, 3" IN FROM INTERIOR WALLS.
| \./3 @ | 1) VENT DRYER, OVEN/RANGE ¢ EXHAUST FANS TO O/SIDE. DRYER EXH DUCTS
L2
ALIGN W2y 90d. ELBOWS. DEDUCT 2'-2" FOR EA. 92d. ELBOW EXCEDING 2.
MST12 ABOVE ALL EXHAUST DUCTS INSLT'D (MIN. OF R-4)
v Ng 36"%36"XI0" DP 12) ALL NAILING TO COMPLY WITH 2221 IB.C., COLUMN, POST ¢ BEAM
re)
) & =Y | (4) ¢4 BARS EW. 13) TUB/SHOWER SURROUND WALLS TO HAVE WATER RSTNT GYP BRD AND
X Iy r | (TYP.) A SMOOTH HARD SURFACE TO A MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 12" ABOVE DRAIN INLET
\ | 14) PROVIDE 8MK DETCTR AND CO ALARMS IN COMPLIANCE WITH IRC. R314
%) CONC. WALL AROUND —[ (5) %4 BARS E. ALARM IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS.
EORNER Tre) 15) DWELLING TO COMPLY W/ WA. 8T ENERGY CODE, 2218 EDITION
o) g 5.1 /8" 5. /8" ign - 16) SEAL, CAULK, GASKETOR WEATHERSTRIP TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE:

1) FURN AND HIW TANK: PILOTS, BURNERS, HEATING ELEMENTS, AND SWITCHES
2" OC. (TYR) = (TYP) - COMPLY WITH IRC. SECTION R308
SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL COMB HORIZ AND VERT LNGTH OF 142", INCL 2
S Fe 7 CONC. FTG. W/ CONNECTIONS TO COMPLY WITH 202! 1B.C.
|
@O\D‘ ’A(EWENWULL A, PO e !_ N ECY 52 e or ALL 8MK DETCTRS WBAT BACKUPSMK DETCTRS WILL SOUND AN AUDIBLE
AT EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, OPNG'S BTUN

WALL AND ROOF AND WALL PANELS, OPNG'S AT UTILITY PENETRATIONS
THROUGH WALLS, FLRS, AND ROOFS, ALL OTHER OPNG'S IN BLD'G ENVELOPE.

1) ALL EXTERIOR DOORS OR ACCESS HATCHES TO ENCLOSED
UNHEATED AREAS MUST BE WEATHERSTRIPPED.

18) MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE = 1500 PSF.

42 19) FOOTINGS TO BE PLACED ON FIRM, UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOIL.
20) DWELLING TO COMPLY WITH IRC. 202| EDITION

11 {1/74"

€

FPONT WALL

'
[

-
[ |
[ |
ﬁﬂl 3&&' ]
l__l
L
o

4'-1172" 2'-3" -4 T 2

. 21) FIRE STOPS SHALL BE PRYD'D TO CUT OFF ALL CONCL'D DRAFT OPN'GS
' CRAUWL SPACE FROM VERT TO HRINTL SPACES, INCL'G THE STAIR, TUB, SHWR, FRPLACE, ETC.
2|4 22) 0SB ROOF SHEATHING W/COMP ROOFING AND PLYWD AT ALL OVERHANGS.
SEE DETAIL SHT FOR ALL ADDITIONAL NOTES.
L 5" x 16" SCREENED
FOUNDATION VENTS EQUALLY

—— 5P ACED AT FON WALL ”
COVER W/ 1/4" CORROSION

I RESISTANT WIRE MESH

BR PONY WALL et
| & | X

| [o
LF | HDUI4 — 42_:
GN W/ (2) 7 ABOV T ——

I7'-0"

'-1@ 374"
N

4" CONC. 8.0G. w/ WF PER N A N T 6
PLAN OVER 4" FREE DRAINING .

FILL ovl\E/R & MIL. VISQUEEN GE E § l= O E i FONNOTEDUWG 1/1/23
VAPOR BARRIER (TYP)
SLOPE TOWARD DOORS 3"

D

Iél'3"

NG
&

ALIGN W/

‘Concrete batch ticket or delivery receipt for
2500 PSI| concrete on site for Bullding Inspector
verification at under-floor inspection. Concrete
shall be air entrained. Total air content (Percent
by volume of concrete) shall not be less than 5
percent or more than 1 percent per IRC Table
4022.)

S2
| " -UNDERFLOOR INSPECTION REQUIRED
6'-2 1/ PRIOR TO LAYING SUBFLOOR

2 _e n

[y

26I_@II
-
I
|
HDUI4

(2) M&T72

ABOVE

W
I
N

n-g /2" 13'-3 172"

NN

6'-2 3/4"

-CONTRACTOR SHOULD VERIFY THE TRANSFER
OF ALL POINT LOADS FROM THE ROOF

— DOWN THROUGH FRAMING MEMBERS AND

INTO THE FOUNDATION

X
1nfi/4!

55I_@|l
Izl_Z"

GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM: ALL GROUNDING
ELECTRODES A8 DESCRIBED IN 25052(AX1) THROUGH
a (AXG) THAT ARE PRESENT AT EACH BUILDING OR
o STRUCTURE SERVED SHALL BE BONDED TOGETHER
21-4" , 24" WIDEXI®" DP FTG. TO FORM THE GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM. WHERE
V4 /
7 U/ (3) #4 BARS CONT. e 5' CRAWL SPACE FULL HEIGHT CONC. NONE OF THESE GROUNDING ELECTRODES EXIST, ONE
MIN. OR PER RETAIN. | WALL 12" BETOND OR MORE OF THE GROUNDING ELECTRODES SPECIFIED
WALL SCHEDULE / SIMPSON WALLS IN 250520 AX4) THROUGH (AXT) SHALL BE INSTALLED AND USED

|
i,
——
i
| w
®

—
HDUI4

4'-2 174" —

PONY WALL

S ]
0/?‘

5
I
I
_

1

|

39'-g 172"

HDUI4

’L_ | ALIGN W/ (2) HST'I&E;& ‘
' - o -NOTE: SHOP DRAWINGS FOR PRE-ENGINEERED
S J - ) ) A-dv | FLOORS OR TRUSSES MUST BE ONSITE AT TIME

| BONT WALL - 36" WDE XI0° DP F1G, OF FRAMING INSPECTION, AND HAVE AN ORIGINAL

i — W/ ¢4) *4 BARS CONT. y WASHINGTON SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF THE DESIGNER.
— — MIN. OR FER RETAIN. PROCEEDING WITH FRAMING WITHOUT APPROVED DETAILS
4" CONC. 80G. W/ P - — WALL SCHEDULE AND PLAN IS DONE 5O AT THE CONTRACTORS/APPLICANTS
R-1© RIGID INSULATION UNDER ENTIRE SLAB ~ - RISK
4" FREE DRAINING FILL OVER
& MIL. VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER (TYP) 7

/ / 3= 2" ” P

5' CRAUWL SPACE g i °
/ / 9 - —

. / =) &7
. I/

ABOVE

5|
18'-5 172"

3" X 2" X i PLATE WASHERS REQUIRED AT EACH
ANCHOR BOLT. IRC Re@2.ll

&

®

CRAUWL SPACE:
l&" MINIMUM CLEARANCE UNDER JOISTS
12" MINIMUM CLEARANCE UNDER BEAMS
& MIL VAPOR BARRIER (BLACK)
THRU/OUT. LAP SEAMS MIN. 12" (WSEC 502.16.1)
NOTE:ALL POSTS MUST BE PLACED ¢
€ OR WITHIN 12% OF PIER SIZE. cmau DU w242

—
4'-@ 3/8"

2|_3II

2]I_6|l

.

24" WIDEXIQ" DP FTG.
W/ (2) #4 BARS CONT.
MIN. OR PER RETAIN.

WALL SCHEDULE

385 UNDER-FLOOR AREA . |2 Q. FT.NET FREE REQ'D.
300

1.2 NET FREE x 144 =113 SQ. IN/SQ. FT. NET FREE REQ'D.

PROVIDE 1| Q. FT. PER 322 SQ. FT. OF UNDER FLOOR AREA.
T / COVER VENTS WITH 174" CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH.
LUl LOCATE VENTS AS CLOSE TO CORNERS AS PRACTICAL.
EFFICIENT VENT AREA = 725 SQ. IN.
SQ. IN. NET FREE E) = * VENTS
VENT AREA 125 3 REQ'D.

CRAWL VENTILATION CALCULATION

CRULWTDUG T/1/21

PONY WALL

||
L
|_|
/

T-@ 3/4"

STHDI4 (ALIGN W/ MST48 ABOVE)

4'-111/21

®
AN

24" WIDEXIQ" DP FT1G.
W/ (3) *4 BARS CONT.
MIN. OR PER RETAIN.

WALL SCHEDULE

)
é'-@"

o175 SE 271TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 28042
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A NEW HOME AT
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|
|
2o,
i
|
|
|
|
L
]
2'-0"

I

4"
4"

I
\DuM

I I

Hpul4 — PONY WALL ol 4 —
TL'G:N w/ L4 4"

(2] MST12

FOOTING SCHEDULE

JOB NO: 22006

ABOVE
_ 946  UNDER-FLOOR AREA | 3) Q. FT. NET FREE REQD. 2'-11 172" T30 34 3/40 &'-3 3/4"
200

-
|
32 NET FREE x 144 =461 Q. IN/SQ. FT. NET FREE REQ'D. "-e 12" g'-4 172" :_

PROVIDE | &Q. FT. PER 202 SQ. FT. OF UNDER FLOOR AREA.
COVER VYENTS WITH 174" CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE MESH.
LOCATE VENTS AS CLOSE TO CORNERS AS PRACTICAL.
EFFICIENT VENT AREA = 125 SQ. N

s@ IN.NET FREE 46| . * VENTS % L__ 28,

30"%30"XI0" DP DATE: 12/11/23

CONC. FTG. W/

(3) %4 BAiC;s EW. DRWN. BY: TH
REVISED:

| zeixze'xi0" DP
| coNc. FTe. w/
I

191 2'-& 112" 14'-6 172" i—
|
| (4) %4 BARS EW.

) FOUNDATION PLAN o ! > g o=

VENT AREA 125 REQ'D.
CRAUL VENTILATION CALCULATION SOAE e | e

CRULWTDWG Ve | (5) *4 BARS E.W.

SHEET NO.




P.T. eXl@ DFR2 (BM. 1)

CONT. P.T. oX&6 DF#®2
W/ (2) ABU @ BOT. (TTF.)

53

P.T. X4 DF*2 (BM. 1.D

HICQel@
(TYP.)

P.T. X4 DF*®2 (BM. 1D

WOOD-FRAMED SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
FOR HEM-FIR/DOUG-FIR STUD FRAMING
BOTTOM PLATE & EDGE MEMBER
W SW SHEATHING NAIL SIZE & RIM J%SEHOI}N?_L(E)[%KING REQUIREMENTS (5.7, 13] SILL PLATE REQUIREMENTS SHEAR LOAD
ATTACHM
TYPE APA—RATED SPACING @ PANEL EDGES | 10b p{ATE BELOW SHEAR NAILING TO BOTTOM R ANCHOR BOLT TO SILL R AT CAPACITY (PLF)
WOOD FRAMING BELOW AT FRAMING CONCRETE FOUNDATION FOUNDATION
[1, 2,12 [4, 5, 6] [6, 9] [10] [11]
" 1/ n
SW-6 15/32" CD-EXT 0-‘3(‘@ ”6}0 CZ /2 CLIP @ 1870C 0.148"8 x 3'/,” @ 67°0C 2x %’s @ 48°0C PT. 2x 242
5/ n ”
v ym /3" @ 32°0C PT. 2
SW-4 15/32" CD-EXT 0.131" x 27, CLIP @ 1470C 0.1488 x 3'/," ® 4"0C 3x 8 353
@ 470C 1] %" @ 48”0C PL 3 g
85/ »n »,
N 1w » 1/ n ” /5" @ 2470C P.T. 2x
SW-3 15/32" CD—-EXT 0'131 2 x 2 /2 CLIP @ 1270C 0.148"8 x 3/, ’@ 4°0C Iy 8 456
@ 30C, STAGGERED & CLP @ 18"0C Wl e e sz PL X o
, ” " © 16°0C PT. 2x
. 01317 x 2V . 0.148"¢ x 3/, @ 4°0C 8 :
SW-2 15/32" CD—EXT ! 2 CLIP ® 8"0C 4+ @ 3 595
/ @ 2°0C, STAGGERED & CLP @ 16°0C " - %8 @ 24"0C PT X o
15/32" CD-EXT 01317 x 2' ) 0.148°¢ x 3'/,” @ 470C 5/ » ,
W= , 2 4 T 707
W4 BOTH SIDE @ 470C, STAGGERED cuP @ soc & CLP @ 12"0C o /5’0 @ 2470 L 0
. 15/32" CD—EXT 01317 x 2V, CUP @ 8"0C 0.148% x 3'/," @ 4"0C 5 "
=3 BOTH SIDE @ 3°0C, STAGGERED | BOTH SIDES, STAGGERED & CLP @ 8"0C i ) /s © 16700 P ) °
_ 15/32” CD-EXT 013178 x 2'/" CLUP @ 6"0C 0.148" x 3Y,” @ 4"0C 5/ » ”
2502 BOTH SIDE ® 2°0C, STAGGERED | BOTH SIDES, STAGGERED | & cLP @ 5°0¢ > ) /g’ © 1270C PT. 1 1190
NOTES:

T.INSTALL PANELS EITHER HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY

2. WHERE SHEATHING IS APPLIED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL, PANEL EDGE JOINTS ON 2x FRAMING
SHALL BE STAGGERED SO THAT JOINTS ON OPPOSITE SIDES ARE NOT LOCATED ON THE SAME STUDS.

3. BLOCKING IS REQUIRED AT ALL PANEL EDGES.

4. PROVIDE SHEAR WALL SHEATHING AND NAILING FOR ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE WALLS INDICATED ON
THE PLANS. ENDS OF FULL HEIGHT WALLS ARE DESIGNATED BY WINDOWS, OR DOORWAYS OR AS
DESIGNATED ON PLANS. HOLDOWN REQUIREMENTS PER PLANS.

5. SHEAR WALLS DESIGNATED AS PERFORATED SHEAR WALLS REQUIRE SHEATHING, SHEAR WALL NAILING,

ETC. ABOVE AND BELOW ALL OPENINGS).

6.SHEATHING EDGE NAILING IS REQUIRED AT ALL HOLDOWN POSTS. EDGE NAILING MAY ALSO BE

REQUIRED TO EACH STUD USED IN BUILT-UP HOLDOWN POSTS. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PER HOLDOWN
SCHEDULE & DETAILS.

7. INTERMEDIATE FRAMING TO BE 2x MINIMUM MEMBERS. ATTACH SHEATHING TO INTERMEDIATE FRAMING
WITH 0.148"8 x 2'/2" NAILS AT 12"0C WHERE STUDS ARE SPACED AT 16"0C AND 0.148"@ x 2'/2"
NAILS AT 6"0C WHERE STUDS ARE SPACED AT 24”0C.

8. BASED ON 0.131"0 x 11/2" NAILS USED TO ATTACH FRAMING CLIPS DIRECTLY TO FRAMING. USE
0.131"9 x 21/2" NAILS WHERE INSTALLED OVER SHEATHING.

9. FRAMING CLIPS: SIMPSON "A35” OR "LTP5" OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

TO

FULL HEIGHT CONC.

ALLS

10. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL PLATE WASHERS
3°x3"x0.229"(MIN). THE HOLE IN THE PLATE WASHER MAY BE DIAGONALLY SLOTTED '¥4"x1%,”
PROVIDED A STANDARD CUT WASHER IS PLACED BETWEEN THE PLATE WASHER AND NUT. PLATE WASHER
TO EXTEND TO WITHIN '/," OF THE EDGE OF THE SILL PLATE ON THE SIDE(S) WITH SHEATHING. WHERE
SHEAR WALLS ARE SHEATHED ON BOTH SIDES OF 2x6 WALL FRAMING, USE 4.5"x4.5"x0.229"(MIN) PLATE
WASHERS. EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS 7” MINIMUM INTO THE CONCRETE.

11. PRESSURE TREATED MATERIAL CAN CAUSE EXCESSIVE CORROSION IN THE FASTENERS. PROVIDE
HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED (ELECTRO-PLATING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE) NAILS AND CONNECTOR PLATES

(FRAMING ANGLES, ETC.) FOR ALL CONNECTORS IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED FRAMING MEMBERS.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PER STRUCTURAL NOTES.

12. WHERE WOOD SHEATHING IS APPLIED OVER GYPSUM SHEATHING,
CONTACT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR ALTERNATE NAILING REQUIREMENTS.

13. AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES, (2) 2x STUDS NAILED TOGETHER MAY
BE USED IN PLACE OF SINGLE 3x STUD. DOUBLE 2X STUDS SHALL BE CONNECTED TOGETHER BY
NAILING THE STUDS TOGETHER WITH 3” LONG NAILS OF THE SAME SPACING AND DIAMETER AS THE PLATE
NAILING.

14, CONTACT THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR ADHESIVE OR
EXPANSION BOLT ALTERNATIVES TO CAST—IN—PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS. SPECIAL INSPECTION MAY BE
REQUIRED.

15.

END NALLS OR

NAIL STUDS TO 3x BOTTOM/SILL PLATES WITH EITHER (2) 0.148"0x4"
(4) O.131"0x21/2" TOENAILS.

BROADCAST COAT

PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE

WATERFPROOF DECK DETAIL

FLOOR FRAMING NOTES:

. ALL BEAMS AND HEADERS TO BE 4x& DF#®2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. PROVIDE SOLID PRESSURE BLOCKING AT ALL POINT LOADS FROM ABOVE.

3. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OR BRIDGING AT MID-SPAN OF ALL FLOOR JOISTS WITH SPANS
OVER 12'-2" OR PER JOIST SPECIFICATIONS PER JOIST MANUFACTURER.

4. PROVIDE BLOCKING OR OTHER APPROVED MEANS OF LATERAL SUPPORT AT ALL JOIST

BEARING LOCATIONS.

5. | Xxx

DENOTES SHEARWALL CALLOUT PER SHEARWALL TABLE.

©. ALL HEADERS TO HAVE (1) 2x BEARING STUD AND (1) 2x KING STUD AT EACH END UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

Jolsts shall be laterally supported at the ends by full-depth solid

blocking not less than 2 inches nominal in thicknesst or by

attachment to a full-depth header, band or rim joist, or to an
adjoining stud to provide lateral support to prevent rotation.
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Additionally, in Selsmic Design Categories D@, DI, and D2, lateral
restraint shall be provided at each intermediate support. See IRC

Sections 1©06.11 and 5@22.7.
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WOOD-FRAMED SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
FOR HEM-FIR/DOUG-FIR STUD FRAMING
BOTTOM PLATE & EDGE MEMBER
SILL PLATE REQUIREMENTS
W SW SHEATHING NAL SIZE & R 9o KING REQUIREMENTS 3 7. 13 SHEAR LOAD
TYPE APA—RATED SPACING @ PANEL EDGES | 10b p{ATE BELOW SHEAR NAILING TO BOTTOM R ANCHOR BOLT TO SILL R AT CAPACITY (PLF)
WOOD FRAMING BELOW AT FRAMING CONCRETE FOUNDATION |  FOUNDATION
[1, 2,12 [4, 5, 6] [6, 9] [10] [11]
SW-6 15/32" CD-EXT 0-‘3(‘@"”6,% 021/2" CLIP @ 1870C 0.148"8 x 3'/,” @ 67°0C 2x %’s @ 48°0C PT. 2x 242
. . %% @ 32"0C PT. 2
SW—4 15/32” CD—EXT 0.1317 «x 2 CLIP @ 1470C 0.148" x 3'/," @ 4°0C 3x 8 - 353
@ 470C 1] %" @ 48”0C PL 3 g
5/ n »,
. . 0.131" x 21" i 0.148% x 31" @ 4°0C /g’ @ 24”0C P.T. 2x
SW-3 15/32" CD—EXT 0 300, STACCERED CLIP @ 1270C e e 3x AT e 456
5/m »
. 1) ) 1 » , /g"® @ 16”0C P.T. 2x
SW-2 15/32" CD-EXT 013178 x 2 /5 CUP @ 8"0C 0.148% x 37/,” @ 4°0C 3 595
CONT. BT, exe DF® 83 ® 270C, STAGGERED & CLP @ 16700 Ul Heeaenc P
@
LU/ (2) AC TOP (TTP) 23W—4 15/32" CD—EXT 0.131"@ X 21/2" CL|P @ 6"OC 0.148"(23 X 31/4” @ 4"OC 3)( 5/ "¢ @ 24"OC PT 3)( 707
XD DE% (B D BOTH SIDE @ 470C, STAGGERED & CUP @ 12°0C [18] 8 B 18]
- F1e P er - 2SW—3 15/32" CD-EXT 01317 x 2'/" CLP @ 80C 0.148% x 3'/," @ 4"0C 3x 5/ @ 16°0C PT 3x 911
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WOOD-FRAMED SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
FOR HEM-FIR/DOUG-FIR STUD FRAMING
BOTTOM PLATE & EDGE MEMBER
SILL PLATE REQUIREMENTS
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~ | THE PLANS. ENDS OF FULL HEIGHT WALLS ARE DESIGNATED BY WINDOWS, OR DOORWAYS OR AS SHEAR WALLS ARE SHEATHED ON BOTH SIDES OF 2x6 WALL FRAMING, USE 4.5"x4.5"x0.229"(MIN) PLATE
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= A o 8. BASED ON 0.131°0 x 1% NALS USED TO ATTACH FRAMING CLIPS DIRECTLY TO FRAMING. USE NAILING THE STUDS TOGETHER WITH 3" LONG NAILS OF THE SAME SPACING AND DIAMETER AS THE PLATE
HUS 181110 HANGERS | | :I' ~ < | 0.131"8 x 2/;” NALS WHERE INSTALLED OVER SHEATHING. N CONTACT THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR ADHESIVE OR
(TYP. 8 OUTRIGGERS) | % p 9. FRAMING CLIPS: SIMPSON "A35" OR "LTPS” OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT. EXPANSION BOLT ALTERNATIVES TO CAST-IN-PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS. SPECIAL INSPECTION MAY BE
S ' ' REQUIRED.
| P 2(pExN/g Lv 19E r @' S S 15. NAIL STUDS TO 3x BOTTOM/SILL PLATES WITH EITHER (2) 0.148°0x4”
! = ~[ ez oc. ,—\_:); £l E END NALLS OR (4) 0.131°0x2'/,” TOENALS.
0 9 . 7 S — =l < ‘
—||3 j 00—‘ Al e S B\
_ () o o N
- ) : . y R,
_ y L0 % A Q
1 I
—~ r Q in
=L | |4 - (e - 3 0
NOTE: | 3/4X1l 1/& LVL \| . ] LT |8 \54 L | N
STRUCTURAL FASCIA (TYR.) = ™S ?@ - ] |— ™ T4
NAIL FASCIA TO EACH J @ (DRAG STRUT| Il e L |/+w ¥ |
OUTRIGGER W/ (4) l6dl N - AN TQ/ Bl \| § N’ sl 174k Ve reL |2.0E r \ b
NAILS 8! /T - - N ([ (BM. D L L
1 T 1 - [ 3
L = | n | g g
R 5 Ef
P, /r HUI\HANGER ¥
2l N _ /( =13 ]
)
MST4B N 7 P s |
_ 3 o4
3 172Xl /8 PsL N MST48
(NAIL ROOF SHT'G :I' o4
TO BLK'G W/ 54 T 3| 1v2x)| e meL po "
(28d @ 4" oC. = N 9 (&M, 14 foL gt I/ sut [\ 7 52 HUCQG 12
= =t =
Nl 1K L e M : : : =
R = = ' ' ' '
#24" Olc. - 7 THU412 Y SVl (HDR. 4) LE OUTRIGGER
HUS 18/10 / ;\ S s N T | 3/4x11 1/8 LvL
UPSIDE DOUN 5 Lo 2 12" OC. (TYP.)
(TYP) QM |lé1 | b rz
~ T L /
L§ N
I I
I % |_D
g
HUCQle/ll DS | AN LS
(TYP. a CORNERS) - ] j-lé - I B
9 - - \ L
@x\m‘p 3 j METoR Q§+S m [0 . N Q
< 3 (DRAG STRU] O —HWP3 : , i | L 5
TQ BUK'G] 2\ , : ~ r [ < ]\
| g = oL 2oE - - [ )
A NG N o Q
Al . s a4 L [ r o
= |{ =i . . R P (1 ||: : W\
= > X icuss 5o/ | L R L
[ o =3
J - N Ol « [ » —
_ — AE B 1L <[
X
v = FAN @ } K N L 6@ MIL PvC 3
D _| v.T.O I~ = l—u
0™ / | . 3/4" CDX T4G STRUCT. PANEL AR
[ T
//u_zz] L 1 3p4x]l /8 Lyl 1BE ,':.ﬂ’if k. b D
~ B2 OC.
3 - 2|/ [ 4 | Zh % N Z
8 B ¥ - \\ Ty s
W o ~_ 6‘y LA ‘<[
1 = \\ N g “ I
/2 < T | < E —l
&4 i : BN B | 1 Eo
< I s X O )
] o \l @ 5 |/2%B GLB 24F-\v4 Lo w g
3 = 9 H (HPR|4) S —NO CLASS | VAPOR RETARDER Y [Z
® _ _i I I L
i o fo TN INmmnE) CLOSED CELL (CLASS Il VAPOR Q) L LUl
. o N oW2 J — RETARDER) SPRAY FOAM INSUL. T )
1 " =i - MIN. R-15 (NO VENTS REQUIRED) U
NOTE: NAIL ROOF SHEATHING | ~+ 3
'(I'_rOTgl)QAG STRUT W/ (2) 8d @ 4" O.C. \l _i ?) MSTe@ L =R-25 BATT INSUL. i ID [K
. = < —
J D Z L 11|
5 3 ROOF CONSTRUCTION
| 5 /2@ GLB paF{v4 4X10|DF* I q \ D3
5 (HDOR| &) (HDR 1) | TRUSS | L NTS.
B - : | | g
= [ 1 Q
: _1[ w2l | /- Yl Truss r d
N NeTeP (A
] w JOB NO: 23006
N DATE:  12/11/23
I . .
NOTE: I/4"/FT ROOF SLOPE, DRAINS AND SCUPPERS ROCFE FRAMING NOTES: PRUWN. BY:TH
TO BE DETE Q]\/[ INED ON 6|TE . ALL BEAMS AND HEADERS TO BE 4x& DF*2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE. REVISED:
2. NO TRUSS SHALL BE FIELD MODIFIED WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE TRUSS ENGINEER AND
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
2. ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 172" APA RATED SHEATHING WITH 12d NAILS AT PERIMETER AND ALL
% SUPPORTED PANEL EDGES AT &" ON CENTER AND AT 12" ON CENTER AT FIELD.
ROOF FRAMING PLAN 4. xxx |DENOTE® SHEARWALL CALLOUT PER SHEARWALL TABLE.
SCALE: /4" = | - 2" 5. [X] DENOTES SOLID 2x STUD BEARING BELOW END OF HEADER OR GIRDER
e. ALL HEADERS TO HAVE (1) 2x BEARING STUD AND (1) 2x KING STUD AT EACH END UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.
7. PROVIDE SOLID BEARING STUDS AT ALL BEARING LOCATIONS INCLUDING GIRDER TRUSSES
HDR: 4xg DF#2 TYP. (UN.O.) AND BEAMS, SHEET NO.
POST: (2) 2Xe HF%R2 TYP. (UN.O.)




C1

Layout Name:

Johnson—Tony Chen\1904—C1.0.dwg

G: \Projects\2023\2342 —6175 SE 27th St Mercer Island SFR —

CMC

Jan 02, 2024 — 4:49pm

1 1
NE 3 NE 3z SEC 11, TWP. 24N., RGE 4E., W.M. ]
:
3
@
/4
f
z
AVEMUItowIMemioria | Big e . SR @
e : : 4 &
g 8 @ 3 B = @
H g = H 2 5 @ @
%@ & 7 =) ]
o £ 4 | @ sE25th St
) @
o 5
8
g ]
@
w
-
<
a
S
s o
Q\é ;-::? =
&
Q\.\A) & (g»bw
- T CB (TYPE 1)
CB (TYPE 1) _ RIM=92.33’ 4
VERT. BM i RIM=88.97 - IE 12"CONC(E.)=90.08’ 3 S
SITE TBM IE 12”CONC(E.)=85.57 ® O © o IE 12”CONC(S.)=90.23’ g
ELEV=84.53' IE 12"CONC(W.)=85.67" & & S , A— o0 67 & g
: ~ . oV $ 84 IE 127CONC(W.)=90.63 2 p
3 & ov QN @
o 2 (
SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD SD B %8394 9233 1 & p 2@'@
CULVERT ( 1t 2 W W
” - : W W W W W W W W W W w—= W W
b e N N 89°52'19” W 244.82 RI 3 7 o
. s © h in i t+ &g )
¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ St & - & —
A APPROX. LOCATION & Q" (NTS)
OF WATER LINE, PER
RECORDS (TYP) SE 2 7T ST ss s<s— s S§——SS———SS——SS
—SS SS SS S SS SS SS SS SS S SS SS 1 $S Ss SS SS @
\x N
i 3)6?( | Q;\/A')b( )
x/\%' X (
( % G G G )
G G G G G G a
0"' ‘ K ]ﬂ £
APPROX. LOSATION . & O & O
o . OF SIDE SEVER, o —_— A — > ® j 8 9
o PER" RECORDS <R 3 =
S NeRTersisTe : G 9T
$ " : N Vo0l SET M odr E
SET PK NAIL © < e ® ] 5
N R N BB REBAR /CAP ® m N3N
W/ WASHER \@ 2 RN AN
Y A ° & ol o'n £
Q
(b{f N : >-‘ QD X NN
& Z a9
- Qi ~ £
i Nz Oges
&
A\ /\%.0 O CE\I 0 l-l-l g E
; LEGEND: om0
44-“ L1l A 1 1AL AN
77777777777777777777777777777777777 APPROX. LOCATION OF TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION
GAS LINE, PER PSE MAP )T )T )< ENTRANCE (USING EX. ASP.
NO. Q194077
= DRWY.) “
X X SILT FENCE/CLEARING LIMITS

*THE CLOSEST

DATE
12-21-23

BUILDING CORNER TO = e —— DISTURBANCE LIMITS
THE RIGHT—OF—WAY
FOR THIS PROPERTY PROPQOSED BUILDING
IS 20.0'*
=
75.22 - 5 s
__ __ EAVE - . : | & \ 6.
— oo o \E ~ , BLDG = SURVEY LEGEND:
OVERHANG et
g%ggég ) ASPHALT SURFACE ol NAIL AS NOTED
HOUSE NO. 6175 = %
FOOTPRINT=036 +S.F. . BENCHMARK P POWER METER
COVERED < XXX BUILDING —— P —— POWER (OVERHEAD)
CONC |\ CARPORT 4
: & (& SD—g —— (L ———GENTEREINE ROW PP O POWER POLE
4 % & [ ] CONCRETE SURFACE o REBAR & CAP (SET)
()]
%) ‘ CB (TYPE Il > CULVERT PIPE O REBAR / IRON PIPE (FOUND)
RIM=93.92’ [7777) DECK TERRZIZRXRZZX, RETAINING WALL
IE 12"PVC(NE. /E.)=87.82’
3 s — K X— (~d C
E 127CPP(S.)287.52 FENCE LINE (CHAIN LINK) e~/ ROCKERY
IE 12”CONC(W.)=87.47’ FENCE LINE (WOOD) —— SS—— SEWER LINE
ASPH —— G —— GAS LINE () SEWER MANHOLE

GO GAS METER ——SD—— STORM DRAIN LINE
[ | GRAVEL SURFACE ——— T —— TELEPHONE (OVERHEAD)
h N /YN HEDGE FOLIAGE LINE SIZE TYPE@ TREE (AS NOTED)

FOUND 1”7

o)
>
-
>
&
. =
IRON PIPE o p = xq\&% & O INLET (TYPE 1) — W—— WATER LINE
0.10'N OF LINE & P %{V“a; ’ 5° ) INLET (TYPE 2) WM T WATER METER
0.09'W FROM PROP COR &
-0

MONUMENT (IN CASE, FOUND) wv X WATER VALVE

TESC PLAN

CHEN RESIDENCE
115 SE 271TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 298242

A
© LEGAL DESCRIPTION
\ (PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED RECORDING# 20070529002539)
A
© % LOTS 19, 20 AND 21, BLOCK 19, EAST SEATTLE ADDITION TO THE CITY OF
FENCE END SEATTLE, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN VOLUME 3 OF
\ 0.5S OF LINE PLATS, PAGE 22 AND 23, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON;
FOUND REBAR/CAP & 0.3E FROM TOGETHER WITH PORTION OF VACATED CABLE AVENUE "SOUTHEAST 27TH
LS 6422 \ PROPCOR - S STREET” ADJOINING ON THE NORTH.

0.08'E OF LINE & “
0.08'S FROM PROP COR \ |—
\ . ;SMM:HQ 593 BENCHMARK AND DATUM PER SURVEY U

f IE 8"CONC(N. /W.) ACCEPTED A BEARING OF N 78'35'37" E BETWEEN 11|

\ e =85.33'(C.C.) MONUMENTS FOUND ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SE 28TH =

o ST, PER R1 0

\ - - NAVD 88 PER GPS OBSERVATIONS m

( SITE TEMP. BENCHMARK
\ DESCRIPTION: PK NAIL W/ RED WASHER ﬂ_
5 LOCATION: NORTH SIDE SE 27TH ST MIDDLE OF
' 0 0 SUBJECT PROPERTY
\ \ ELEVATION: 84.53'
\ \ e " FILE NO:
A
\ \ \ \ EARTHWORK QUANTITIES: 2342
CUT = 120 C.. bug
FILL = 20 C..

GRAPHIC SCALE

@
\vr

10 0 5 10 20 40
Know what's below. e —____ —— SHEET

Call before you dig. ( IN FEET ) C]_ O

1 inch = 10 ft. (H)

FILE NAME: 2342C1.0 PLOT DATE: 12/21/23  PLOT BY: CMC  PLOT SCALE: 1=1
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Layout Name:

Johnson—Tony Chen\2342—C1.1.dwg

G: \Projects\2023\2342 —6175 SE 27th St Mercer Island SFR —

CMC

Jan 02, 2024 — 4:51pm

PLUG WITH "0" RING SEAL
(TO BE SECURED WITH WIRE
AFTER FINAL INSPECTION)

RISER
BACKFILL AROUND RISER
TO BE HAND TAMPED

=0
<
=
WYE OR 1/8 BEND/

MANNER AS MAIN SEWER JOINTS

NOTE:
1. FOR SIDE SEWER AND SERVICE DRAINS ON UNPAVED AREA.

CLEANOUT DETAILS

NTS

FILTER FABRIC MATERIAL IN CONTINUOUS ROLLS.
USE STAPLES OR WIRE RINGS TO ATTACH FABRIC7

TO WIRE

2°x2” WOOD POSTS,
STANDARD OR BETTER
OR EQUIVALENT

WIRE MESH SUPPORT FENCE
FOR SILT FILM FABRICS

FILTER FABRIC
MATERIAL

NE }, NE }, SEC 11, TWP. 24N., RGE 4E., W.M.

S
©
N
PROVIDE WASHED GRAVEL N s
BACKFILL OR COMPACTED <|3
NATIVE SOIL AS DIRECTED 2 -
BY CITY OF SHORELINE § 0
BURY BOTTOM OF FILTER
MATERIAL IN 8"BY 12"
TRENCH
2x2 WOOD POSTS, STANDARD
OR BETTER OR EQUIVALENT
MIN.
WIRE MESH SUPPORT FENCE
FOR SILT FILM FABRICS
l o
|
AN =
(@]
©
N
N

SILT FENCE

NO SCALE

BURY BOTTOM OF FILTER FABRIC
MATERIAL IN 8"x12” TRENCH

R=25" MIN.

FILTER FABRIC
UNDER QUARRY
SPALLS

127 MIN.

4’-8" QUARRY SPALLS
PLACE TOP AT SUBGRADE
IF POSSIBLE

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

NO SCALE

PROVIDE FULL WIDTH OF
INGRESS/EGRESS AREA

NOTES:

1.
2.

STONE SIZE — USE 4" STONE, OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE EQUIVALENT.

LENGTH — AS REQUIRED, BUT NOT LESS THAN 50 FEET (EXCEPT ON A SINGLE RESIDENCE
LOT WHERE A 30 FOOT MINIMUM LENGTH WOULD APPLY).

THICKNESS — NOT LESS THAN 12”

WIDTH — 15 FOOT MINIMUM, BUT NOT LESS THAN THE FULL WIDTH AT POINTS WHERE
INGRESS OR EGRESS OCCURS.

FILTER CLOTH — WILL BE PLACED OVER THE ENTIRE AREA PRIOR TO PLACING OF STONE.
FILTER WILL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE LOT.

SURFACE WATER — ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING OR DIVERTED TOWARD CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCES SHALL BE PIPED ACROSS THE ENTRANCE. IF PIPING IS IMPRACTICAL, A
MOUNTABLE BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES WILL BE PERMITTED.

MAINTENANCE — THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL PREVENT
TRACKING OR FLOWING OF SEDIMENT ONTO PUBLIC RIGHT—OF-WAY. THIS MAY REQUIRE
PERIODIC TOP DRESSING WITH ADDITIONAL STONE AS CONDITIONS DEMAND AND REPAIR
AND/OR CLEANOUT OF ANY MEASURES USED TO TRAP SEDIMENT. ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED,
DROPPED, WASHED OR TRACKED ONTO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY MUST BE REMOVED
IMMEDIATELY.

WASHING — WHEELS SHALL BE CLEANED TO REMOVE SEDIMENT PRIOR TO ENTRANCE ONTO
PUBLIC RIGHT—OF WAY. WHEN WASHING IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE DONE ON AN AREA
STABILIZED WITH STONE AND WHICH DRAINS INTO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT TRAPPING
DEVICE.

PERIODIC INSPECTION AND NEEDED MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AFTER EACH RAIN.

FILE NAME: 2342-C1.1

PLOT DATE: 12/21/23  PLOT BY: CMC

PLOT SCALE: 1=1
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CHEN RESIDENCE

PROJECT

MERCER ISLAND, WA 28242
TESC AND DRAINAGE DETAILS

o115 SE 271TH STREET

FILE NO:

2342
Duc

SHEET
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SITE IMPERVIOUS AREA SUMMARY:

EXISTING LOT AREA = 7297 SF.

EXISTING BUILDING ROOF: 1600 S.F.

EXISTING DRIVEWAY: 646 S.F.

EXISTING DECK: 186+58 = 244 SiF.

EXISTING WALKWAY: 63 S.F.

TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA = 2553 S.F.

REVISION

NO.[ DATE

Ca2MY

C2MY ENGINEERS, LLC

PO BOX 52883
cmchinc2my@gmail.com

BELLEVUE, WA 28215
(2006) 922-9376

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS IS %889=34.9% < 35% (NEW DEVELOPMENT FLOW CHART)

%zé APPROX. LOCATION OF
&2 GAS LINE, PER PSE MAP

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY WITHIN ROW: 177 S.F.

= NO. Q194077 PROPOSED DRIVEWAY WITHIN PROPERTY: 322 SF.

PROPOSED WALKWAY: 254 S.F.

PROPOSED BUILDING ROOF: 1961 S.F.

PROPOSED PATIO/DECK: 92+547=639 S.F.

TOTAL NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA: 3,176 S.F. < 5000 S.F.

*THE CLOSEST \
BUILDING CORNER TO
THE RIGHT—OF—-WAY

ASPH TYPE 1

C2

Layout Name:

Johnson—Tony Chen\2342—C2.0.dwg

G: \Projects\2023\2342 —6175 SE 27th St Mercer Island SFR —

CMC
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FOR THIS PROPERTY

RIM=80.

IS 20.0'*

EAVE

ROCKERY

[E=78.4

RQCKES 10°
5.9

=)

%

EAVE
6.4

BTG ————

\e]
75.12 A

COVERED
CARPORT

N\ “QZ ‘JVZ,;XX—LN 75.50

CONC

77.8

7 ¢%

S
=N
,zfs
~
o
N

75.27

3
3
> o

X, 75
75.6

75\3

FEXCE COR
0.8 E

A

FENCE

0.7 & SO

78,

4@('0

«Q;? BLOCK WALL

FOUND REBAR/CAP \
LS# 6422

0.08'E OF LINE & \
0.08'S FROM PROP COR

ROCKERY.
- 1.9

BLDG
OVERHANG

20
3 NEE!

<80

FENCE END
0.3’'S OF LINE
& 0.3'E FROM
PROP COR

S

\

Q

s.LV
BQNEj

=N
o
&

o) FOUND 17
ook 0.10N OF LINE &

c\(ER‘f/“lL 0.09'W FROM PROP COR
RO N

K WAL

B
w:%'l-oo @ HGH

84.9x

xB4.9:

670

IRON PIPE

PP

SO

CB (TYPE 1)

RIM=93.92’

IE 12”PVC(NE. /E.)=87.82’
IE 12”CPP(S.)=87.52’

IE 12"CONC(W.)=87.47"

SSMH

' RIM=93.93’

IE 8”CONC(N. /W.)
=85.33'(C.C.)

\

S\~

e
\ Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

PER FIGURE -3.1 FLOW CHART FOR DETERMINING FOR NEW DEVELOPMENT:
MINIMUM #1 TO #5 APPLIED TO NEW AND REPLACED HARD SURFACES AND THE LAND
DISTURBED

DATE
12-21-23

NET INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA ON-SITE= 623 S.F.

LEGEND

EX. SANITARY SEWER s
EX. WATER LINE W
EX. STORM DRAIN SD

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

GRASS LAWN

SAW CUT LINE

ROOF DRAIN TIGHTLINE
WITH C.0T.G.(4” PVC)

FOOTING DRAIN
W/ CLEANOUT TO GRADE
(C.0TG.)

NOTES:

1. SEE ARCHITECTURE SITE PLAN FOR OTHER PROPOSED INFORMATION NOT SHOWN
ON THIS SHEET.

DRAINAGE GENERAL NOTES:

1. DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE TIED INTO A NON—PERFORATED, RIGID, SMOOTH-BORE
PIPE WHICH DRAINS TO AN APPROVED STORM SYSTEM

2. PROVIDE CLEANOUTS AT THE UPPER END OF THE SYSTEM AND AT EACH
CUMULATIVE CHANGE OF DIRECTION IN EXCESS OF 135 DEGREES.

3. ALL PIPE FITTINGS SHALL BE MADE OF THE SAME MATERIAL AS THE STRAIGHT PIPE.
GLUED JOINTS SHALL USE A BONDING AGENT RECOMMENDED BY THE PIPE
MANUFACTURER.

4. FOOTING DRAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED AROUND ALL NEW FOUNDATIONS AND SHALL
BE TIGHLINED TO DISCHRAGE TO THE SPLASH BLOCK. FOOTING DRAINS SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF PERFORATED PIPE AT THE BASE OF THE FOOTING, AND SHALL
MEET MATERIAL STANDARDS OF D2729 FOR PVC PIPE, WITH THE PERFORATIONS
DIRECTED DOWNWARD. PLACE GRANULAR BACKFILL AROUND AND ABOVE THE
FOOTING DRAIN TO A DEPTH OF 2/3 OF THE WALL HEIGHT. PROVIDE FILTER
FABRIC WRAP AROUND BETWEEN THE GRANULAR BACKFILL AND THE NATVE SOIL.

BENCHMARK AND DATUM PER SURVEY

ACCEPTED A BEARING OF N 78'35'37" E BETWEEN
MONUMENTS FOUND ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF SE 28TH
ST, PER R1

NAVD 88 PER GPS OBSERVATIONS

SITE TEMP. BENCHMARK

DESCRIPTION: PK NAIL W/ RED WASHER
LOCATION: NORTH SIDE SE 27TH ST MIDDLE OF
SUBJECT PROPERTY

ELEVATION: 84.53°

GRAPHIC SCALE
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1 inch = 10 ft. (H)

FILE NAME: 2342-C2.0 PLOT DATE: 12/21/23

PLOT BY: CMC  PLOT SCALE: 1=1

o115 SE 271TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 298242

Paving, Grading, Drainage Plan
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